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PETITION P&ZONHWG RE—CLASS’ICETION _7/,;./; PETITICN !'d ZONING BE-CLABB’[CH‘HON 3 ‘e R "y [
ARD/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 7 7 L/_ ANS/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
7O THE ZONING COMMBMIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 70 THE ZONING COMMIRRIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ® ®
1 o wo,Truman Grahill. . _____.____legs| owner_ of the property siiusis in Bukimore | OF 9% -TEUbBn - GEADALL .- -~ - Jegal owner__ of the property shusts in Bakimere i
County and which s described in the description ind plat sttached hers 1o 1ad made 8 pert hareel, County dnd which fs duscribed in the deecription and pist stiached hersto sad made § Port harost, k. i
i damertiod .....-.u-u-n—-ﬁ part horeat, 1 P Naroky petition (1) that the sonlag statas of the berein described priurty bo re-clamifed, purssant ‘ersby potition (1) that the voning satos of the hersia described property be reclansiied, pursuant 5 L mnﬂﬂlmmwm + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
St the svnng tots of the haroin dccribed Jropety by Teclamfd, purment ; ‘ o he Zesing Low of Saltimoce Cousty, from sa.OR.- 5.5 e 1s m 19 the Zomg 1aw of Baltimors Counly, from s8._OR 5. 5....... 3 - honlin fedi et i O SALTWAOR: COUNIY.
trom sn.. TR 5.5, L dia ) oY T T——— R T . DRAS. oo _.__eme; for the foluwing resssas: (820 Attrched) N e

RIS fr e falewieg ressees:

ORDER TO ENTER AMEARANGE

I M. Commissionsr:
i Pursuent 1o the authority comained in Section 524. 1 of the Boltimors County

| 4 3 Chorter, | heteby enter my appeoronce in this proceeding. You o requested to
and (3) for a Bpecial Exception, under the sald Zoning Law and Zoaing Begulstions of Baltimore and (2) for & Specisl Excoption, noder tle said Zonlng Law and Zoskig Regnlstions of Baltiwore rotify me of oy hearing date or doter which may be new or hersafter designatea
a4 (2 for.3 Bpecial Eacoption, woder the sald Zeaing Law sad Soning Reguistions of

Coumty, to e e biereis described property, for. Coury, to e the hersin described property, for. |
R = {f tharefore, and of the paseage of ony praliminory or final Order in cennection therswith,

Property s 1o % posted 4nd Sdvertised a4 prescribed by Zoning Regulstions. Property Is 0 be postad and advertised as prescribed by Zonlag [
2 20 shvertiosd e prescribed by Zauing Reguistens. 1, or we, agres to pay expenses of sbove reclamification and/or Special Exceplion sdvertising. 1, 0¢ we, agree 1o pay sapenses of sbore re-classifiestion and/or 353, Exception advertisiag. S 6
l,.n.‘:n.:lm:m:’-llnhﬁhﬂ-m posting, vic., upon Gling of this potition, and further agres 10 a0d are to be busad by the seaing posting, ete. upon Sling of this petition, and furtber agree 10 and are (o be bound by the seming it Hes D / QJ Zadlezigs -
mm:miﬂﬂ-.-lhl-wh-ln-h_wnm regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimere regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore m-n:;.:;u-u J.‘ﬁw".mu;,m
*dw-mmmnﬂh&hﬂmkw oty Oy Doty o c"'"'l m“""'h“m
vmz,mm 21204
454-2188

] Yogi E
C

1 HEREBY CERTIFY thot on this 9h doy of August, 1978, o copy of the

Truman Grabill
Address..._. 2601 ¥._Rolliog Foad 21207

foregoing Order was mailec 70 Robert A, DiCicco, Esuire, 208 W. Penmeylvnia

=
§ ; Averve, Tawson, Moryland 21204, Attornay for Pethioner.
(] ==
g Robert A.DiCHMipweer's Atiorrey e h.DicRMEigeers Atiorney Frolasisit's Ablsraey ~
o)
s 04 21204

E Adares __208 ¥, Avenue 212 Address .03 W, 2 121 T e
o —“m""gﬁ'a' S0 ORDERED By The Zening Co:pmissioner of Baltimore County, this - gqgg---=--_ ...t day ORDELED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this___gg8—--
B s By The Ecalng Commisioner of Paltimore- County, this--.-15%.. oSy ..., 19T, tust the subject natter of this petition be advertised, as {(EASE My, 197, that the subject matter of this petition be sdvertised, as
g E l_._._suz 1975, that the suisjoct matter of this pelition bn advertised, & required by (he Zoning Law of Baltin.ore County, in two newspapers of general circulation. through- required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In two newspapers of gensral circulaion through-

roqeired H,......_._. Baltimore County, | newspapers of gewera] cireulation through- out Baltimore Cousty, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning ‘out Baltimore Coanty, that property be posted, and that the public bearing oe h.d before the Zosing

By e Low et il g Commissioner of Baitimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Brtimore Cummissioner of Raltimore County In Room 106, County Offce Bu'diug in Towson, Baltimore

ent Baltiniors Cotnty, um.m-ﬁﬂﬂlﬁ-ﬂkw‘-u“ﬁl‘l
Com_aissloner of Baktimers County ia Room 108, County Office mh 'nmm. Baltimore

County, on the_ . Gth___.._.. _.day ol..lmtesbe,

oenenny 1970, a10S00o'cloc [ AR T 7 pe—— e
ow

fover) lover)

; -
hll-oam—q’ ‘J bemrcomn
'J ‘-j batimore county )
»nmupzlpl capanment of heatth m.-xuu-nalm
ey TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

et 6 178
o e i -

April 41, 1978

Attention: %, Comzodard, Chairman
Goning Mivacry Comittes Mr. 5. Erlo Diflenna Al :
i SH11 Office of Planning and Zoning 'Boad and Hidey's lens
Rer Property Mmer: Truman Crasill oty Offioe Buiiting
Towaon, Maryland 1204 R St
looation: E/E Rolling Bd. 2500' M. Dogwood Rd. on, i e
Itea B, & Zoning Agenda  Cycle TIT Dear Mr, DiNennai i
: Commenta on Ttea f#l;, Zoning Advi~ory Comittee Nestirg for h
Gentlomen: Cyole III, are as follows:
‘been surveyed ty this The tteme checked belov are spplicshler
Pursuant to your m-!. ﬂh refarenced property has Property Owner: Truman Crabil
L S S i e et Bsal Bhiee e R e e e mm
oorrected or WM ! !
e proparty are required and shall be Proposed Zomingt D.R. 16 Bamdtnepped and aged sad other mypliceble codes.
x) 1 ?zumm“;mu::im s teh Aa mm-l a 2&7 X3, A building pemit shall B Temuirel bifors smptvuetion amm Vagla.
Soco-danee with Baltimrs Cownty Stan.ards oc published by the BAELD 7 = s bt
- he e e = B. Building shall be wevaded o asv use - Jequives olteseblen pesmit.

cxbnttbed shoviag e e Tooetion of seaitasy sewer
3. e oot of comtrmrtion dmmiags w11 be soqiioed W Fils

% mﬂun'?mmmmuh.m apylisation for & bullding
condition shovm 8t ttons of the pool bhoise
Cr el "-::.e'":mmmuwumnmmu I, Mo iote of comtrsriin, Sveiags vt o mgisteret meytint
PG T e T iy e A Dpeeat ity e s L e 5
Zosblo parts of we Yery truly youss 6. et frame s are e yemmiod i thin 3107 of @ pou
() b The site shall bo mde to axply with all sppliosile WOrs 2 U0, oy ' h dias
Fize Prevention Codo pricr to cocupancy ce beglming - o Building Dapartmamt if
e [t A KO~ ' i
(x) 5. The batlaings s struotures existing mﬁ-;-nnn = et vt corisrt i e it Sy
ey, ‘spplicable scquiresents Thoses B, Devlin, Director Eyscrrieneiagrirerreh
mtm'::"u::ﬂnl‘-lﬂ""-i‘""“""""“" ‘JUREAU OF ENVIBOMNKTAL SERVIONS G
Bittion pricr to cooupendy. .
O 6 A¥D/RB/IA0E XJ. coments Ehow haniicagped parking, siges, curd cuts, sad uilding ssesss.
i 001 Gecrys umsel LD
O !l‘\f“““
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/ ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

2197 .., that the herein described peoparty or area shouid e and
¢ froms.
00, 4nd/or & Special Eaception for. 5.
granted, from and after fhe dele of this order.

- --shouid be and the same i

Zoning Commissioner of Baiiimers County

Pursasnt 1o the advertiosment, posting of property and puslic hesring on the sews Petition
and it zppearing that by ressen of_(ailure.to.prove arrox in tha Ariginel 2oRAg up.. .
the Reclansification.{rom a R. R.5.5 Zane. 10 8. DeRalb Zooe. should NOT.BE__
HAD,

b and (he same is'hereby DENIED.

‘-NR’“‘"!:WA.‘.—O
¥
o eaa . ”
conEns
School Situationt
Scheal Enrollnont
Fllulll‘.d Lane Elemontary e 471
Johnayzase Junior 1209
liood Iy n Sendor 2080
Prajsctions :
S 7.
Bohacl 19,9
IM "Il l]mqu 464 A4S0
-\'ﬂ_’ﬂl 1180 1027
Mm l'll- 2080 2 002
“Pudgated Constructiont i
i 5 Estimated
School, Statas Capacity o Gpen

Pursuast 0 the advertisement, posting of property, sod public htariag on the above potition snd
W appearing that by resson of.

granted, from and afi.r the date of this order.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County

s nm—tmmmm]ummmeMnum"am.
and i sppearing that by reason of_{elu79. 9. PXOYR 2T9Z IR $he oviginel sealng map,
28 Roslassifiention (rom a D, R,5.3 Zass 9 8 D, R.16 Zose sheuld NOT BE

rrlsonnmnnyuum Commissioner of Baltimore Count, this.. @42 day
_Saphambar_____, 197 R, that the Petition for the aforementioned Reclarsifieation

be and the same is horeby DENIED.

Item #4 (Cycle IIT April-october 1978)
Eeobsrty omer. rumas coubl12

npzu n, 1978

Stom Drairn; (Cont'd)

D rinags and utility easementc will be required through this site.
The submitted plan indicates that this site is within th: Dead Rus-Gwynns Falls
i-ilnage Area; whereas, approximately one-third of the property is in the Ban's
a-Eatapsco River Watershed.

Matar and Sanitary sewer:

-mm is o pu.b.l(c 15-1-@ vater main in Rolling Road. The submitted plan does
f providing public sanitary sewerage to this sits,
which wii » roquire oEfaite s rlqhnwl-'ly.

Public sanitar, sewerage exiats in with rgresn Orive, A private rosd, spyroximacaly
150 feat west of Rolling Road, and in Toliing lud approxinataly 190 feet noxth
Tudsberry Road in *Seskiim 3 uz.,.-m
Common®

Public ranitary sewerage exists in Lord Faltimore Lrive, approximatsly 1,000 feet
east of Liis site and in Road, approxisately 2,000 feet scuin of this site;
this sererage is trivutary to the Dead Run-Guynns Falls Sanitary Sewar systam,

very truly yourr,

Cesrrn W Lo J b v
ELLSWORYH W. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Enginear ing

END: EAN: W88

cG: J. Tremner
3. Sovers

L~-HE Fey Fhoot

11 & 12 WW 27 & 28 Pos, Sheets
™ 3 G Tope

87 Tax nap

Pursuant 10 the advertisemens, posting of property, and public heariag c:: *he sbove petition snd
W appearing that by resson of.._..

should be grinted.
by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County thi.. ...
197 -, that the horeln described property or ares should be and
he same 13 hereby reclassified; from s.
‘7008, and /or 2 Special Evcepuion for a.
franied, from and after the date of this arder.

‘Zoning Commirsicner of Babimore Counrs

Pursuant to the odvertisement, posting of property and public heaiing va the o Petition
and it sppearing thst by reason of_(e{leT9_ 99 320¥8 aTTOF A the erigisel sening map,
sha Raalaneifiastien (ram & D, R, 5.5 Zans 10 ¢ D.R.16 Zess should NOT BE
HAD,

1

betimrs cou

elicé fpiaraing ol sy
OWSON, AR ANG 21204

Jietn

e o April 21, 1978

Me. Eri¢ . DiNenna, Zoning Comesi
Zoning Advisory Committee
Office of Plonning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204

Cuer Mr. DiNenna;

Comments on Item # 4, Cycle Zoning Ill, April 1978 are o8 follows::
Property Owner: Truman Crabill

Locaticn: E/S Rolling Rood 2600' N. Dogwood Road

Exiating Zoning: D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: D.R.14

This office has reviawed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended to indicate the approprl of the zoning In question, but are o cssure that

all parties ore moce awore of plam or problems with regerd 1o development plons that mey have o
bearing on this petition,

If the petition s gronted, the developer must comply /ith cpplicabli Subdivision Ragulations.
Very truly yours,

Cvmn M-m!n. and Devalopment

WICROFILEED

BOARD OF EDUCATION’
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204

Dato: april 24, 1978

Mr..S. Fric DiNenna
£wing Coraissionor

Baltimore sunty. u{ﬂu Building
Touson, Maryland 2121

Z.A.C. Meeting of: (Cycle IIE
Rl lu- No: 2
Tty Owner: Truman C:
la:aﬂlc"' “e/s In|l|n| la.a !‘M' X Dogwood Road

Froucnt Zoning: D.R. S.!
Proposed Zoning: DR, 15

District: 2nd
No. Acres: 13,7

Pear Mr. DiNenna:

See sheet #2,

v=ry truay you

Ml
-. Nick Petrovich,

/b Field Representative

e —

STEPHEN E COLUNS
DIRECTOR

TOWBON, MARYLAND 21204
1301} 49¢.

Apedl 13, 1978

blr. S. Eric Dll-u

Commissioner
Fieat Tloor, County Office Building
Toweon, Haryland 21204

Re: Item #4 - ZAC = Cyc

Districc: 2nd
Dear He. DiNerna:

--l-aczp-utinum 4 change from D. K. §,
D. R. 16 of 13.7 acres. oy 2 el

lhzr!'inuqlr-illnlpulﬂn

This should increass
trips per day. This imcresse trip deasity cammot be accommofated om the
exlatiog o proposed road systes s the lamd contimies to develop ia this

& '2"24:

ml.nn: mﬂh Eagineer

HICROFILSIED




WESTERN ALLIANCE OF

ERNED COMMUNITIES

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISCORY COMMITTER

Robert A. Dicicco, Esquire

Page
Itim Number 4 RESOLUTION
Apcil 18, 1978 May 1, 1978 oy grrice oo, May 1, 1978
S ecrestecire .
Pouson, Aaryiand 31 t its last regular meeting, held on June 13, 1978, the
ng
following rosolutions were adopted by the Western 1liance of
] Bobert A Dicicco, Esquire Concernsd Communities:
S  Commodari 208 :ltu:ﬂnll.ﬂvl;i;o:'lenul 1. The Western Alliance of Concerned Communities opposes
Sinca the submitted site’plan/indicates a = Rl the request by Beltway Properties for reclassification
Frozasiliclt Ly ANnatGTh e D meks deen 10N Rl from MR tnd b.R.16 to Mol cortain property located
. s ¥ at and noar the southeast corner of Security Boulevar:
in gr:::a;tl;:‘:ltimn;l .E‘.’!‘;ﬂi'.ﬁ :uh::-pt:ﬁ‘m Ve Secipemitichtion Ret tEicy and Rolling Road. (Item No. 3 on the current cycle)
t ::.‘ o applicable county subdivision regulations must ":‘""' Petitioner - Truman Crabill 2. The Western Alliance of Concerned Communitiss cpposes
Aot 1507 iaceiets 21 b Eieds T T eering Dear M. DiCicoos the Tequest by Truman Grabill for reclassification from
Particular attention should be afforded the State mosds Comisston i D.-R. 5.5 to D.R. 16 of certain property on the east
Dear r, Dimennas comments oF the Dipaciment o Publin Works conoarns The Zoniug Plans Advisory Commit side of Rolling Road between Dogwood Road and Windsor Mill
; Plat sulmitted to this oftics Ihg the propossd onsite rosdway, the provisions T e tise tha plans subnitted with the Above ociee bty e Rosd. (Item No. 4"on the current cycle)
The following comments are ed in.regard to the plat for accommodating storm water or drainage and the AR, and has made an on site field inspectior of the property. 3. land § Kot 3
b s S L M sy Okl Ces M0 e S VIR e et o mothod of providing puhlic sanitary sevor foi this ke The following comments are a result of this review and . O B Sesiovan foten, or any other member of the Board

Site Troject planning Hiourra of Directors, is aulhorized o appear at any hearing
Bigowsys, 3

lents are not intended to inlic:

. before the Zoning Commissioner, Deputy Zoning Commis-
e e Pai1ding Devartment the abpropriatences of the soning action requested, but sioner, or Board of Appeals and testify in opposition
ohd Gounty road, 18 proposed to be further improved as a o mpesition serpaceizsisloatio s Boars of EAwsation Lo 2taure that all parties aze made suare of plans ‘ox to thu above requested reclassifications.
olling fotatiog Iy right-of-vey v n o o o ant
Sotoct, e :‘::p- i1 b renired N 010 However Ty ioviy tone or | CatrecEians €5 tonies Muinistsition | have a bearing on this case. The Ditector i Fliraing
widening, inaluding any ot et petitions, descriptions, or plats, as may have been tnouiat may file a written raport with the Zoning Commissiones
in connection with any grading cx huilding pecmit requested bty this Committ:e, shall be suhmlttﬂil:a valapment vith recommendations as to che suitabilify or the ATTE"T:
this site, it must be coo- this office prior to June 1, 1978 in order to allow requested zoning.
e e e e T time for final Committee review and advertising.
structed as indicated, to County Standards, L ALL changos must be accompinied by a cover letter his STEroyed with a dvelling and assorted barn buildings, ot s w7 -
the Dapartmnt of Traffic indicating these corrections. Failure to comply may this D.R. 5.5 zoned property contains 13.7 acres and is Lol wonny) Cmpe % w
e i s ooty Standavis. Fesslt in this petition not being scheduled fora located on the east side of Rolling Hosd opposite el o
Sl Braring. Notica of the hearing date and tine, vhich Lithergreen Drive in the 2nd Elaction District. Adjacent Catherine Appel, Leland S. Van Koten
wiil be between September 1, 1978 and October 15, propertics ta the north, south and east are similarly Secretary President
Sedizent Comtrol: will be forwarded to ycu well in advance. ;nnnd ana :ge impruved with individual dwellings
Ry P Y arm operations. Located between the residential zonin
Devalopment of this property through klm “;::'“ﬁ ::m” : 2 very truly yours, to the north is vacant land, zoned M.L., while a tmmhoal-
result in & sediment pollation D‘:h:r: ﬂ-l‘lm s ey ey ““"’. incloding development, zoned D.R. 15, exists immediately opposite
OF the property. A gradin parsit is, thersfors, neces Eeding, . z! 3 the subject property on the west side of Rolling Road.
the stripping of top soil. This latter property was the subject of revious zening
RXCHOLAS 8. COMMUDARI g::réng (Case #66-106=R) in which a Reclassification was
Stoms Draine; nted.
indicated Zoning Plans Mvisory Committee
Provisions for sccommofsting storm wetur or drainage have not bean

on the sutmitted plan. NBCiTf

cci Paul Lee Engineering, Inc.
206 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

L ® ® ® 72

8 ‘J batimers couty s &

Zoning Reclasaification o] i‘ ‘ é‘ “ 56@)6 “- THOMTON . MoUARG, P2. :
ac CAAAA AAAA
nes Zonttton Cyel 1ﬁlr plas .g_ ORECTOR April 18, 1978
[ col
AFFIDAVIT case # 7954 P

g
Mr. S. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissionsr

Baltimors County, Yaryland

8y Ay Pl B

7

I Sl C it onns.

®

M, 5, Eric DiNenna

Comiasionar
County Office Building
Touson, Maryland 21204
Leland S. Van Koten is the President of the Westsrn Mr. DiNerna:
Alld C . 3

Ee Coi and & member of the Board of The subject propsrty ownar has requested a rcclaasification from

5.5 to D.R.16.

Ba: Ttem #4 (Cycle KII ipril-gctober 1973)
Propecty Owner: Truman Crebill

o

L

@‘ B/S Rolling 33, 2609' N. Dogwood M,
(7] ting

&

&

G

Directors thereof.

beliave that D.R.S,
correct.
sdon 8 tat
existine uo;-lo)man
11ing Rosd, 1.0,
ing docuaent are true ::u’-\sn 18 granted it will precipitate additionel incre
tenaity of development in the ares.

5 ropriste here and that the zoning
e f:“éﬁipiﬁ “:pr:emunt with the planning board
"p.R, 16 would not be in character with the
of the adjacert propertiss along this side Yf
single family dwellings and farm land. :rsiht:\-

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

I do soleanly declare and affirm under the Penalties of
Perjury that the contents of the forego
and correct.

4 The fo ocommants are funished in regard to the plat sulmitted o this office
i fox review by the Zoning Advisery Comaittes in connection with the subject ftam,

3 Eighways,

OB SS Ted® I eSO ®

ble to handle @
‘fo further complicate the situation, Rollirg Road 1s unal ] SR ) :
oo, the ourrent traffis load let slone any additional. .( i o e ting :«:wn_mw :;;::mdfol- further improved as &
. -~ w. ¢ sned xevertihl. o
mﬁwﬁ‘ﬁé&ﬁ A 3 We therefore, request that thiis pstition be denied. “ hlﬂ-nh-w h::;ﬂ.:;v'maz - ...:.::; for mlopes, will ba repiired
ocretary, - Vam Koten, ; O rading or bulldiug parmit iocation,’
BoasorT ilitente of corcornas ] i If the onsite proposed roadusy is %o extend beyond this site, it maat be con
ieias ;’;g‘grntﬂ:mc- of Concerned %gggiwg%7 (c™ structed as indicated, t County Slaniaries a8 o Beliie road.
Lo 7. Sy i The entrance locations &xs subject to epproval by the Departmsnt of Trafic
{uu ¥ Schrott ® ] Eginesring, and shall be constructad in accordance with Baltimore Gousty Atandasds,
Acting President ‘
n:l]?ﬁq Road !{u < c:munuy Assn. .‘ § & Controls
7029 Clen Spring Roa !
i 7 z £: i Of thia ¢ greding stasilicats 1a
Baltimore Marvland 21207 o 5 &/ ¢ ‘; :‘:E.:,:‘,_ﬂ : prarey :w “'E‘:..:.. i e
N s A grading parmit is, thercfors, necessary for all gradisg,
A AN _.( i va0 wtrioping of top sal i ! s Saolnting
POV X090 0000808 0 2t

Frovisions for acocmmodating sicrm water or drainige Weve not been
on the yubmitted plan. .




T St 84 (yola 21T dprit-octcber 1970)
<y Truman
Sope 2
CApril 13, 1978
Seam pratns; (Cwmt'a)
Drainage and utility sasemants will be required through this sits.

Plin indicates thet this sita is within the Desd Mn-Geynna Fall
©One~third of the property is in the Ben's

Water and sanitary Sevar:

Thare is & public 16-inch water main in iling Moad. The submittsd plan does
rot dudicats the proposed method of providing public sanitary sewersge to thiv site,
which will requirs offaite rights—of-way.

Public sanitary sewarage exists in Hithargreen Drive, a private road, lm(nl:l.n-ly

1o
150 feat west of Moliing Moad, <ad in Wolling Road taly 190 feet north of
Twlsberry Boad b with the don T Kingswood

Public sanitary sewerags exists in Lord Baltiscra Drive, approximately 1,000 feet
sast of this sits and in Dogwood Road, approximataly 2,000 faet mouth of this wites
this sewerage is tributary to tha Dsad Run-Gwynns Falls GAnitary Sewer Systea.
v Very truly yours,

! vt 20 fit e e
ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chisf, Buresu of Enginesr

co1 J« Tr nner
3. Scars

Kay Sheet
11 & 12 3M 27 & 28 Pos. Shests
3 G Topo
87 “ax Map

April 21, 1978

Mr. Eric S, DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commities

Office of Planning ond Zoning

Beltimore County Office Building

Tewson, Merylond 21204 3

Deor Me. DiNenna:
Commants on Item ¥ 4
Owner: Truman Crabill

+ Cyele Zoning 111, April 1978 are s foliows::

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5
Propoed Zonirg: D.R. 16
Acres: 13.7
District: 2nd

This office hae reviewed th sublact petition and offers the following comments. These commenis
the appropriateress of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
all porties are mode awore of plons or problems with regord to development plons that may have @

ave not intended to indicote

bearing on this petition,

1f the patirion is gronted, the developer must comply with applicabls Subdivision Regulations.

Very truly you's,

n L. Wmbley
Planner 111

Cument Planning ond Development

¢ AN, 1’:5/

depariment of woaic enginesring
TOWSON MARYLANDZ(264
120714843650

STEPHEN E COLUNS
DIRECTOR

April 13, 1978

Mc. 5. Eric DiNensa

Firec Tioor, Commey
‘8t Tloor, County Office Build
Towson, Maryland 21206 =

Re: Item #4 - ZAC - Cycle 3 - April, 1978
'::na‘:: :;m-n Truman Crabill
ation:E/S Rolling Road 2600' W.
Existing Zoning: o 5.5 i
Froposed Zoning: D. R. 16
hcres: 13.7
Districe: 2nd

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

S e u}h:c“um Putizlon 13 requesting a change from D. R. 5.5 te

res.

This should iacreasa the
EEipy per day. This incresse trip denss
existing or proposed rosd systea as the
area as zoned.

£y cannot be accomsodated om th

& =w
€. Richard Moory

.
Assistant Traffic Engineer

CRM/bza

& 1 L ®
l:-uuuq
Q TOWBON, MARYLANO 21200
o)1

Paul H. Reincke
Comer

of Flurniag snd Zoning
Saitiners Gomaty Sffice Batiitng
Towacn, 21204

Eoniog Miveecy Oommiiee
Bes Property Owsers Truman Crabill
Locatiom E/S Rolling Rd. 2600" N. Dogwood Rd.
Tten o, & Zoning Agwda  Cycle IIX

e vehlole desd eof conattion showmmt .
B el el By e P Dt
i 4 oablo parts of the

4 ul) be e b e <ply V118 ML ARSI Bl L s,

ulldings et stresties existing or proposod oo the aite chall

e TR T ke warow o, 2976

2o, 50

‘_1 ® L

Seporimant ol parmin an ieenses
TOWSON UARYLAND 21208
i

Bmicton 4pril 6, 1478
T, 8. Bric iNenns, Zoming Comlstioner
Ofi1et of Plamning snd Zonisg
County Office Buiding
Tousca, Maryland 2120,
Dear Mr. DiNewma:

Crola,
Comnento on Ttea Zoning Advisory Cremittes Neeting,
are na fellovar

Ovuert Apart

tments
Locatioms Rolling Boad and Hidey's Lane

Bxieting Joalng
Proposed Zoning:

]
Mateict:

The ftems clecked below are azplicabler
X4, Structurs sball confora o Baltiscre Oounty Building Cods (,0.0.k.)
2510 B tion ad the 1971 Supplesmmt, Stats of Maryland Code for the
Bandicapped ol aed and other spplivable codee.
X3 A butlding perait ehall by required bafore construation can bestin.
Xe. Mdicionst _ Mlacellansous pemies amall be repuived.
B, Bullding shall be upgraded o bev mee = Tequires alteration pomit.

E, Tares sete of conatrustion dreviag vill be recuired o file an
Sepiieation for a building pemit.
KP. Bures sets of omstruction dravings vith & registered Maryimd
Lrchitect or Bnginesr's origiml seal will e required to fite
n epplicetica for a uilding perait.
G, Vood frams walls are mot pemitied vithls 310% of & proerty 1iss.
Contact Bullding Dypartnent Af diatance 15 betvesn 310° and 6/0%
of property 1ns.

N Boqoented satback varisncs sonflicts vith ihe Balilmore Comty
Beslding Ot Semeotin 7 7T
L o Commemt,

XJ: Osmemts Ghow hamdicapped parking, signg, curb cuts, and ballding acoess.

Yoy w‘é_l

3
Fiame Neview Chrel

BOARD Qf EDUCATION @
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

irip density from 685 trips to 1640
e
land coutinues to develop in this

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: apri1 24, 1978

Mr. S. Eric BaNenna
ng Comnissioner

Atinore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: Cyele III

RE: TYtem No:
P'roporty Owner: Trusan Crabill
Location:  E/S nolling Road 2600" N Dogwood Road
Prosent Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: D.R. 16

District: 2nd
No. Acres: 13.7 .

Dear Hr. DiNenna:

See shect 12,

Very truly yours,

é Z‘d/:g/

W. Nick Petrovich,
Finld Representativa

uas. LoRRAINE ¢ Chmdue

v vonesn
s, mran . ammi
ettt e = wmace v

£

i

§

et 1), YN

e Goasgo Bumel

School Situation:
School

Feathorbed Lane Elcmentary

Johnnycake Junior
lawn Senior

Projections:
School

Featherbed Lane Elementary

Johanycake Junior
Woodlawn Senior

Budgated Construction:
Schoo?

e MY

Programmed Cons\ructions (subject to Avallability of funas)

School

Posaible Student Yield:

Prosent Zoning:

Fro-osed Zoning:

¥ “
© comENrS @
Sept.
Larollment Capacity Over/Under
471 515
1209 1240
20s¢ 2050 -
Sept. Sopt. i
1978 1979 ‘
464 450 :
1180 1027
2080 2042
@ Estinated
Capact To Gpen
NONE
Tear Bstim
Capacity Programseq ‘fv_&-n_u
NONE
Elesentary  Juntor Migh Sentor High
E 16 1
35 1 i}




ATER KO, &

us.iul..l.a,:,urn.dmp-lm 17
ELECTION DISTRICT: 2 e
COUNCILMANIC

RECOMMENDED DATE OF HEMING: Waek of Sopbambar 4, 178\ 0,0y careciony; Mo

D55

znul»a o ZONNG Ml
EXISTING ZONING: - DR, it
REQUSTED ZONING: ik 16

PLANNING BOARD RECOMMENDATION; Ratoin Ex' ting Zoning (D R, £.)

e subect property, confuining o single-fumily dwslling and fam bullaings, T lecoted on the cpposite ide of
laillnohﬂmem il DX 16 sored land. For the mant par, edjacant propar-
ties locored on the sons tide of Rolling Rood erw sémec’ D.R. 5.5 and ore e er contaln single~family
wallingn. ..nm.m-..qu e s o vocon roc soned ML-1.M. The pettlnas | resurtiog o
g L B 5.5 10 D.R.. 16 zoning, propesing to corsiruct o gorden parinant development o

GEQGRAPHICAL GROUP; ! |
{
1
|
i

) the sub] wen zoned /8. 5.5. The
M-nhmmdh;’”ﬂwﬁ-ﬂnz—lnﬂq an_m pm_ S ey
oblic hworings by ‘ond Caunty Cauntil, DR, 16 zoning was nor

ww—ﬂ-d——nﬂn‘_ﬂw-—uﬂ-hnﬂmm ing the entire process..

Bursou of Enginsering on e Z hat the patiti oy
:t-mn?:-a.n-.qu-»u waw.mln.ﬂwmmn e Shich ot ot
sighhi-of-way.”

1 Zvi Ay Comingswand, I o, | thoten

oresently zomed, development of the whisct praparty would genarate approsimate y a por

win.'le. rdtpleirovgidelorepd ool ety 1,640 s pr o, Turthr, b od t
this increcse“cculd -

ontinues to
T this oa o 20.4d."
The Pralag beor Infeves Ve O K- 3.3 enkeg s eproprnte b

the opirien of the Boord thot D R, 16 would nat be ‘n characte
,...:w.. “elong thi side of Rollle Food; 1,00 ettty i sdiom
the gronting of his petli! M

thot the zoning mep ks comect. It Is

|
11 s tharefore recemmended thot the sxisting zoning, D.R. 5.5, be retcined. [
|

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

courry orvice aba,
rylasd 21304

o
Micholas B. Commodark
Ehateman

Buress of
Engincering
Bepartment ot

Teatfic Enginearing
State Rouds Commismton

wureau of
Fire Provention

th Dopa taent
Fraject Planaing
Baliding Departaent
Roard of paucation
soning Administeation

Induatrial
Davelopment.

May 1, 1978

Robert A DiCicce, Esguire
208 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Cyele IIT
Raclassificatfon Fetition
1tem N
Petitlones - Trusan Crabill

Dear Mr. DiCicco:

The Zoning Plans Adv.sory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted withk the above referenced petition
and has made an on mite field inspection of the property.
The following comments are a result of this review and
inspection. These womments are not intended to indicate
IO 4 of the zoning action requested, but

to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with reyard to the development plans that may
h-vc bearing on this case. The Director of Planning

“ile a written report with the Zoning Commissioner
LU et omen Rt 1one o to the suitability of the
rejuested zoning.

Improved with a dwelling and assorted barn buildings,
this L.R. 5.5 zoned property contains 13.7 acres and is
located on the east side of Rolling Road opposite
Hithergreen Drive in the 2nd Election District. Adjacent
properties to the morth, south and east are similarly
zoned and are improved with individuil lings and

farm operations. Located between the idential zoning
to the north is vacant land, zored M.L., while a townhouse
development, zoned D.R. 16, exists immediately opposite
the subject property on the west side of Rolling Road.
This latter property was the subject of a previous zoning
hearing (Case #66-106-R) in which a leclassification was
granted

thence binding on the south side of said private road westerly N 58 degrees
10 minutes ¥ 795 feat, more ar 1

%o a point located on the south side
of th) private road, then leaving said private road the two following
courses and distsnces (7) S 20 degrees 38 minutes ¥ 183 feet, more or
lsss, and (8) N 69 degress 22 minutes V 235 feet, more or less, to or
mear the center line of Rolling Road, said center line of Tulling Road
aiiic being the Di=16 zone Line, ar shown on Beltimors County Zening Map
W 3G, thence binding on sald zone line and on the center line of Rolling

Moad scutherly 420 fest, more or less, to the place of beginning.

Comtaining 1).7 Acres of land, mors or less.

H4-2180

Gouuty Board of Apyrals
Room 219, Court House
Towson, Merylend 21204

Octeber 16, 1578
Robert A, DiCleen, Esq,
208 W. 3
Towson, Md. 21204
Rey File #7954~k
Truman Grebi:l

Daor Mr. DiClecor

13
2,

3

4.

Number of witnesses you anticipate calling

How mony of these witnesses will be “expert witreuses"?
Fialth fo. e Scveted by expetts youl oten 1o coll = plesse Grack
Land Planner

Reol Estnte [l
Engineer L 7
Troffic G (Z

Toral time required mhmn)!wmn/ud your, m.mh.m

Qe sofis[79
R X %

&«ZMJ ﬁ/,

Attomey for Patiticnens ( /

Tobert A. DiCicco, Esquire
Page 2

Itew Rumber 4

May 1, 1978

Since the -nnmiue« site plan indicates a
proposal, it is impossible to make detailec
omments at this time. However, if this pevition
is granted and as I an sure you sre aware, all
applicable county subdivision resgulations must
be satisfied.

Particular attention should be afforded the
comments of the Department of Public Works concern-
ing the proposed onsite roadway, the provisions
for accommodating storm water or drainage and the
rethod of providing public sanitary sewer for this
site.

This petition for Recalssification is accepted
for filing cn the date of the enclosed filing certif-
icate. However, any revisions or corrections to
petitions, descriptions, or plats, as may have becn
requested by this Committee, Snall be submitted to
this office prior to June 1, 1978 in order to allow
time for final Committee review anc advertising.

All changes must be accompanied by . cover letter
indicatirg these corrections. Failure to comply n-y
result in chis petition not. Leing scheduled for
hearing. Notice of the hearina date and time, whic
Will be between September 1, 1978 and Octabar 15, 1878
will be forwarded to you well in advance.

very truly yours,

onond 5 co»nvsnngl:

Chairman
Zon.ng Plans Advisory Committee

NBC:rf
ccs  Paul Lee Engineering, Inc.

206 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Al Lo PE

| B L G T

206 Wodingion Muase  Towsn, Worgland- 21208 8215941

DESCRIPTION

-7 ACRE PARCEL, MORE OR LESS

EAST SIDE OF ROLLING ROAD
NORTH 7 boGNooD oAD

FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT

PALTIIORE. COUNTY, MARYLAND

This Description .4 for Reclassification of Propsrt)
from a "DR 5.5" to a "DR-16" Zons

Beginning for the

me at the intersection of the center line of
Rolling Road at a point 220 feet, more or less, north of the south 1ine of
property recorded among the Land Records of Baltimere County in Liber 5185-315,

said point of baginning being ncrtherly 2600 fast, mors or leas, along the

center line of Rolling Road from its interssction with the center line of
Dogvood Road, thence leaving said center line of Dogweod Road the tws
following Courses and distances (1) 5 74 degrees E 255 feat, more or less,

and (2) S 16 dagrees W 195 feet, more or less, to intersect the s.uth iine

of property recorded among the \dnd records of Baltimcre County in Liber
5186=313, thence binding on the south property line if the aforementicned

deed (3) S E1 degrees 15 minutes E 900 feet, more or less, thence binding

on the three folloving courses and distanc

(R) X 04 degrees 30 minutes ¥

12.7 feet, more or less, (3) N 05 degrees 10 minutes ¥ 73.7 feet, more or

less and (6) N 02 degrees 45 minutes E 372.Y fest, mors or 1

+ to inter=

sact the south 81do of a private roed 12 feet wide, known as Hidey ‘s Lane,

Gy S e

L ormens
ASBKEW, WILSON & DICICCO
208 WEST PEMSVIVANIA AVENUL
THmONT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 APLA CI0E 360
500

December 18,1978

County Board of Appeals
Room 218, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Truman Grabill
Case No. 79-54-n
Reclassification from D.R.5.5 to D.R. 16 Zone
E/S Folling Road, 600' N. 0f Dogwood Road
Attention: Muriel E. Buddemeier

Dear Mrs. Buddemeier:

the above captioned matter, which

at

Please he advised that I must request a

nement o
is set for March l 1979,
9:30 A.M., as 1 will be out of the country.

you in advance fer your cooperation, T remain

PAD:

Very truly yours,

Robert A. DiCicco
&

blc

#94-3180

® oty Boari of Apprats @
Rocm 219, Cowrt House
Towson, Morplend 21204

Jonwery 10, 1979

Robert A. DiCices, Esq.
208 W. Pennsylvania Ave.
Towson, Md. 21204

Re: Reclassification Petitions
Truman Grobill

Dear M¢. DiCicco:

Enclosed plecse find  copy of the recenily enacted
Bill 122-78 which affects your petition.  No further hearings on
reclassification petitions will be held until the petitioners odvise the
Board as te their intentions within the purview of this act.

Your prompt reply is necessary .

Very truly yours,

WARw

Enclosure: Bill 122-78

ec: Mr. Truman Grabill
Jomes D, Nolan, Exq.
Me. Lelond S. Von Koten
John W. Hessian, Hl, Esq.
Mr. S, E. DiNenna

Board of Education
Mus. Corol Beresh




| LCUATION OF PROPERTY UNDER PETITION
| BASE MAP 26
| SCALE 1" = 1000

® @
Qounty Woard of Apprals
o0m 219, Court Howe

Towson, Marylond 21204
Apil 9, 1979

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS . REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN

STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE=
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-

ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL *108

CASE NO, 79-54-R TRUMAN GRABILL

For Reclassificatior: from D.R. 5.5 10 D, R. 16
E/S Rolling Rd. 2600° N. of Dogwood Rd.

2nd District

9/21/78 - D.Z.C. DENIED PETITON

ASS|IGNED FOR: THURSDAY, JULY 12, 1979 at 190,

cc: Robert A, DiCicco, Esq. Counsel for Potitioner
Me, Trumon Grabill Petitioner
Jomes D. Nolan, Esq. Counse., for Protestant

M, Lelond S. VenKoten, President Protestant
Western Allionce of Concarned Communities

John W, Hessian, 11l, Exq. Poople’s Counsel
e, 1, E. Dyar

Me. 5. E. DiNenno

Me. L H. Groef

Board of Education

Mrs. Carol Beresh

Edith 1., Eiserhart, Adm. Secretary

i ® ®
Ganny Bourh of Apprals

Room 219, Court Hewss:
Towson, Merylend 21204

July 25, 1979

Rabert A, DiCicoo, Esquire
208 West Panrsylvania Avenue
Towion, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 79-54-R
Truman Grobill, Petiticnsr

Deor Mr. DiCiceo:

You will racall thet during the hearing held on Thursday, July 12, 1979,
the question arows as to the notification givan cartain Protestants that the hearing
was In fact baing held bafors the Boord and the ruling was made that those Protestant.
were rapresented by various coursel and/or community assaciation officers fo whom
proper notice of the schezuling of the hearing had been given, and it was upan this
ruling that the record wes closed af the end cf the hearing, Thereaftar, a letter wos
aant 10 the Board by Mrs. Dorothy Nawberger, on behalf of heriaif, M. Ritd Reaver,
and Mss. Dorothy Kicas, =lleging that they had participated as Protestants in the
hearing below but had nct recelved notice of the proceeding befors the Board in

order ther they might padicipote. A photostatic copy of that latter & aHtached.
| The Board comiders said letter o be in essence a form of motion to reopen the hearing,

An review of the the invl of
‘hrae ladies in this case, Including @ review of the taps recording of the hering

¥he Deputy Zoning Commissloner beiow, appears fo sustain thelr contention that
1d in fect oppear a1 Probestants below, and did in fact directly nform the Deputy

that they were not d by anyons elsa.

Boord ‘exsrcise the general control over it procssdings in

. ."I':n&p of fairness. Although the Inod vertence which
hese Protestants not being forwarded to the Board, and ths
on the notification list, occurred elsewhere, the Boord has
deficiencies fo the extent cf it obility, no matter ‘where.
chalin of the zoning procadure.

wp, upon the motion made by Mrs. Newberger, and upon ity
alidity of the factual cloim upon which sald motion is mads,

wed that the reco-d in this cass shall be reopened for the

ing the testir ‘of Mrs. Newberger, Mrs. Reaver, and
al ﬁnlmmn appenrance might recionably require

Robert A. DiCiceo, Esquire July 25, 1979

Each of the recipients of this latter will find attached ¢ formal notice
of the date and time for the taking of suc' testimony .

Very truly yours,

Wsisam . et
Williom 1. Hackett

Acting Chairman

Enclosures

cer Mrs. Dorothy Newberger
2617 N. Rolling Rood
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

Mrs, Rita Reaver
2517 N. Relling Rocd
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

Mrs. Dorothy Kicas
2516 N, Rolling Bocd
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

M. Leland S, VanKoten, President
Western Allionce of Concerned Communities
13 Tapview Court

Baltimore, Moryland 2120

Peter Mox Zimmerman, Esquire
Deputy People’s Coursel
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Law orrices
ASKEW, WILSON & 1CICCO, P, A,

o, ©
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 AXEA COBE 301
im0

September 5, 1979

County Board of Appeals
Room 218, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

Case No. 79-54-R
Truman GPABILL

Gentlemen:
Encloued herewith plense find Petitioner's Memorandum

of Law for filing in the ab.ve-captioned matter along with
three copies for Roard members' convenience.

I am a copy of the to the People's
Zoning Counsei and it is my understanding that the Board will
allow one we:' for the filing of a reply memorandum, if any,

before ruling on this case. )

5
Yery truly yours,
el
dh /" ROBERT & cCo—
Erclosures

vania Avenue
21204

TY 30ARD
EALS

i

Ser 7 oMY

RECEIVED
BALTIMORE COUNTY

494-3180

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMEN1

ITINUED HEARING)

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANC. WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NC POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BiLL 108

CASE NO. 79-54-% TRUMAN GRABILL

Rac, from D.R. 5.5 zone 1o D.R. 16 tone
E/5 Rolling Rd. 2600° N, of Dogwood Rd.
2Znd District

$/21/78 - D.Z.C. Denind Rec.

ASSIGNFD FOR: TUESDAY, AUGUST 21, 1979 ot 9:00 a.m,

ecs Robert A. DiCiceo, Esq. Coursel for Petitioner
Me. Truman Grrbill Petitionar
Jomes U, Nolan, Esq. Counsel fr Protestant
Me, Lelond 5. Van Koten, President Protestant
Wastern Alliance of Concerned Cormmunities
John W, Hessian, Ill, Esq. People's Counsel
Mes., Ritz Recver Request Notification
Mes. Dorathy Kica A u
Mes, Dorothy Newberger 2 >

Pater Mox Zimmerman, Esq.
Me. Williom Hommond
Mr. Jormes



®

12-14-78 - Notifled of apeal hearing schedulad for THURSDAY, MARCH 1, 1975 at 9.30

Rebert A. DiClceo, Exq.
Mr. Grobill

Counsel for Patitioner L72 & 72
Petitioner

James D. Nolan, Ex. Counsel

M. Lalond S. Van Katen, Pres.
Wastern Alliance of Concemed Communiti

(b i3
Jobn W, Hessan, I, B3, Poote's m&_/

M. Jomes Notifled

12/21/78 - Abova notified of POSTPONEMENT and REASSIGNMENT for THUES.. nMRé 22, 1979 ot 9:30

4/3/79 = Above notified of appeal hecring schaduied for THURSDAY,, JULY 12, 1979 ot 10 aum.

7/25/79 - Above, plus Mes, Rita Reaver. M.

of additionsl hearing on TUESDAY,, AUGUST 21,

thy Kicas und ir.. Docathy Newbe rger notified
1979 at $a.m.

Robart A, DiClcso, Esq.
208 W. Pennsylvanio Ave.
Towson, Moryland 21204

Deor Mr. DiClceo:

Re: Trumon Geabill
Cote Mo, 79-54-k

Notice is hareby given, In accordonca with the Rules

of Procedurs of the Court of Appech of Marylond, that cn appeal has

‘boen token to the Circuit Court for Boltimere County from the decision
0f th County Boord of Appeols rendarsd in the cbove matter.

i Enclosed s a copy of the Certificate of Notice.

Very truly yours,

[ ]

Geounty Bourd of Appraln
Room 219, Cout Howe
Towson, Morylend 2120¢
November 6, 1979

Robert #, DiCiceo, Eq.
208 W. Penmsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
RE: TRUMAN GRABILL

5 Case No. 79-54-R (ltem No. 4)
Deor Mr. DiCicen:

Enclosed herewiti s a copy of the Oplnlov\ und Order possed
today Yy the County Board of Appeals in the above entitled

Very truly yours,

;é &Tﬂ‘:”\)
Jine Holmen, Secrefary
s/

Endl. v

eet  Truman Grabill
Jomes D. Nolan, Esq.
Mr. Leland S. Van ¥ oten
John W, Hession, IIl, Esq.
mes £, Dyer

. Rito

M. Dorothy Kicas

Mrs. Darothy Newberger
) Mlowreell

Ly Fam mnl

Trumen Grobill

/5 of Rolling Roorl, 2600° N of
Dogweod Reed

nd Divler

MAKE CHECKS PAYAME TO1  Beltimars County, Maryland

REMIT YO Boerd of ]
)y Court Hovoe
Towson, M'. 2120%

fon  Trumen Gndll

In oecordance with Kule B-7 (a) of the Pu'es of Procedure of
the Court of Appeals of Maryland, the County Boord of Appesls i required
1o submit the record of proceedings of the zoning appeal which you have
token to the Circuit Court for Baltimore County in the bove matter within
thirty doys,

The cost of the tramcript of the record must be paid by you.
Certified copies of any other documents necessory for the completion of
the record must olso be of your expense.

The cost of the tramscriph, plus any other documen:s, must be
paid in time fo troramit the some to the Circuit Court not later than thirty
days from the date of any petition you might file in court, in accordance
with Rule B+7 (a).

Enclosed i a copy of the Cartificate of Nt
covering the cost of certified cop.es of necessary documents.

also invoize

Very truly yours,

Encls.

#94-3180

Towson, Merylend 21204
December 7, 1979

Lelond S, VenKaten, Eaq,
::uh Floor, Sun uhl.lti

Hmors, Maryiand 2120

Ret Came No, 79=34ek
Deer Me. VanKatera Truman Grabill
In accordance with Rule B~7 (a) of the Rules of Procedure of

the Court of Appeals of Maryland, the County Board of Appea.. i required
1o submit the record of proceedings of the zoning appecl which you have
token to the Circuit Court for Baltimore County in the dnn matter within
thirty days.

The cont of the tramcript of the record must be paid by you.
Cartified copies of any other documents necessary for the complation of
record must also ba ot your axpamse

The cost of the transcript, plus any other docrments, musi ve
paid in time to trorsmit the soma to the Circuit Court not later than thirty
days from the date of any petition you might file in conrt, in accordance
with Rule B-7 (o).

Enclos_d is o copy of the Cartificate of Notice; clso invoice
covering the caat cf certified coples of necesary docunents.

Very teuly yous,

e

Encls.

Qauunty Boxrh of Apprals
Room 219, Cowrt House
Towsen, Morylend 21204

November 19, 1979

Robert A, DiCieco, Eiq.

208 West Pennsylvonia Avenve

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Trumen Grabill
Case No. 79-54-%

Decr Mr. DiClcco:

ice is harels ¢ given, in accordonce with the Rul es
of Procedure onh- Court of Appeals of Maryland, thet on appeal hes.
bean tken to the Circuit Court for Baltimore County from the decision
of the County Boord of Appeals renderad in the cbove motter .

Enclosed is o copy of the Certiiicate of Natice.

Vary truly yours,

7—&‘--\

Encl.

et Truman Grobill
James D, Molan, Esq.
Me. Leland S. Van Koten
Mes, Rita Recver
Mes. Dorothy Kicas
Mez., Dorothy Newberger

Teuman Grabill :w:gm., 2600" N of
Cose N 79-54-2 Petition for Reclansification s s
Mayl, 1978 Petition for reclasification
May 1 Order of ZC diresting advertisemant and rodting of property
Sept. & Hearing held at 10 a.m. on patition, by Zoning Commissionsr
Sept. 21 Order of DZC denying patition
Oct. 3 Ordar of Appeal to County Bd. of Appeols from Ordar of DZC

w. 2!, 1979 Hearing an oppeal before C.B. of A.
Nov. 6 Order of C.B. of A, granting the requested reclonification
Nov. 13 Order for Appeal filed in Clrcuit Court for 3.C. byl'qh'hqtﬂsil
el Petiton for avtrein .?1?.". o fils ......'i'nﬁ.'ﬁ."ﬂf'n 121/80
Dec. 6 Crder foc Appeal flled Tn Clrcuit . by Protestants - s i 44
Dec.7 Cartificate of Notice sent to oll interasted parties

h!ll!mbwﬂym'ﬂ'm
Jon. 11, 1980 [remscript of testimony filed =
W = Recordof proceedings filed k. Cir. Ct. for Balto. County.

xi M Boord AFFIRMED = Judge Buchanen

A, 7 Order for Appeal filed in the Court of Spacial Appeals by P.C.
Nov, 17 Dismissed on Motion of P.C. === Moot dus to maps

» % Mandate filed




FETITION TOR RECLASSTFICATION
2nd District !
ZONTRG: Prom D.R.5.5 % D16

TOCATION: Pant alde of Rollinz Noad, 2600 feat North of Domvood Rond i

DATE & TDFE: Vednesdny, Saptember 6, 1978 at 10:00 A.M. i

Reox 106, Canty Office Bailding, 111 V. Chesaperke Avamia,
Povren, Maryland

PUFLIC REARIFGY

Tho Zoning/Lepute Comninalener of Yaltfmore Ceunty, by authority of the Zoning Act

and Regulatiens of Baltimore County, will hold a public hosring:

Prosent Zoninmt DRSS ¢
Propoond Zenire D.Ra16

A11 that parcel of lani fn tne Second District of Baltimore County

Baing the proporty of Trumin Grabill, an shown on plat plan filed with the Zening
Departeent

Terring Tat~: Vedneodey, Scptembor £, 107F a% 10100 A.M,
Publis Moaring: Room 106, County Offfce Puilding, 1171 ¥, Checnreake Averue, Towson, Md.

BY CODER OF
£. FATC DT FRMMA, Z0MING COMMISSIONE

am
CGEORCE J. MARTTNAE, TEPTTY ZONITG CCI2ISSIONRR
OF BALTTMORE COURTY

494-3180
4 @ounty Board of Appeals
q,'\ Room 219, Court Houss
1 Towson, Maryland 21204

Jonuery 10, 1579 JAN12'794%

ZONING DEPARTMENT

Robert A, DiCiceo, Esq.
208 W. Pennsylvonio Ave.
Towson, Md. 21204

Re:_Reclossificotion Patitions
Case #79-54-R__ Trumon Gratill
Deor Mr, DiCieco:

Enclosed please find a copy of the recently enacted
B1l1 122-78 which affects your petition.  No further hearings on
reclassifiention petitions will be held until the petitionors advise the
Board s to their intentions within the purview of *his act.

Your prompt reply is necessary.

Very truly yours,

Aot

W’

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
301) 434 2381

5. ERIC DINENSA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

October 6, 1978

1
i
James D. Kolan, Eeqrire

20is West Pannaylvanis Zvenue
Towsan, Maryland 2120%

REs Petition for Reclansilieation
E/S of Rolling Read, 2600' N of Dogwood Road
2nd District
Trusan Grabill - Petitioner
Fo. 79-5l-R (Item No. L}

Dear Mr. Nolan:

Please be sdvined that an nypeal han been filed by Robort A. DiCicco, BaquiTe,
in behalf of Trusan Grabill, from the decimior. rendered by the Deputy Poning Com-
miseioner of Baltimore County in the abeve 3.ferenced matter

You will be notified of the date and ¢iac of the appoal hearing when it ia
scheduled by the Baltimere County Boand of Appealo.

T.% '%/ y:l&%—
S./ERIC DI KEA
Zoning Comnisoicner

SED/mc

a1 Mr. Leland S, Van Koten, President
Ventern Alliance of Concernod Communities
13 Topvisw Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

Jchn V. Bossian, III, Biquie
People*s Counsel

BaGuurizgep

. * .o

oftice 31 planning and
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
0ty e 3063

1
5. ERIC DIMENNA
ZONING COMMIS SIONER
George J. Mardnak
Deputy Zoning Commissiv er

September 21, 1978

Robert A. DiCicco, Esquire

208 West Pennsylvania Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204 "
RE: Petition for Reclassification

E/S of Rolling Road, 2600' N

of Dogwood Road -

2nd Election District

Truman Grabill - Petitioner

NO. 79-54-R (item No. 4)

Dear Mr. DiCiccor

1 have this date passed my Order in the sbove rrfecenced mattor,
in accordance with the attached,

TINAK
mr. - sioner

GIM:nr
Attachments

ce: Mr. Leland S. Van Koten, President
Western Alliance of Concerned Commuuiities
13 Topview Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

Jolin W. Hess.an, II, Esquire
People's Counsel

James D, Nolan, Esquire
204 West Pennsylvania Avenue t
Towson, Maryland 21204

o

Deputy  ZONLNG CONMISSIONER OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY

4 bammora covnty |

orico ol planaing ond s0ning ® . ® %
| towsow, manvianp a1z :
(301 4343351

L8

RIC DINEANA
3 ISSIONER

10 te ndvise you that _foi3.all 18 duo for advertioing
and pouting of the atove pProperty. 7

Ploase zake ehicek payable ta Baltimezo Ceunty, Maryland and realt 0
%o ¥re, Cazpugna, Beca 113, Cowaty Office RPuilding, Towson, Maryland .
2320k, afore the heazicg,

Pt L, P2

® ®
pau[aﬂu &9:‘#:«»%3, jna

206 Waskington Aranue Towson, Wacylend 21208 8205981

BESCRIP

MATILOF_DOCKOOR ROAD

FCTION DISTRICT

BALTIMORE COONTY, MARYLAND

Ree L nnni £,
T

ion of Properiy
i

Beginning for the same at the intersection of the center line of

Kolling Road a' a point 220 feet, more or less, rorth of the south ine of
praperty recorded among the Lond Jecords of Baltimore County in liber 5186-315,
said point of beginning being northerly 2600 feet, more or less, aleng the
center 1ine ¢ Holling Road from its intersection with the center line of

Dogwood Hoad, thence leaving said cencer line of Dogwood Hoad the two

following courses and distances (1) S 74 doprees E 255 feet, more or less,
and (2) S 16 degrees ¥ 195 feet, mora or l.ss, to intersect the south .ine
©of property recorded mmong the land 1ccords of Baltimors County in Liber

5186-313, thence bin“‘ng on the soutk property 1ine of the aforementionied

deed (3) 5 B degrees 15 minutes £ 900 fwet, more or Leas, thence binding

on the thre. folloving courses and distances (4) N 04 degrees 50 uinu

12.7 fest, mars or lass, (5) K 05 degrees 10 m ¥ 72.7 feor, more or

less and (6) N 02 degreen b3 .\ to inte

nutes £ 372.9 feer, rore or ie
sect the south side of a private road 12 fest wide, ki am as Hicey's Lane,

C S R C e LN TR C R e

thonce hinding on the seuth side of said privets road vesterly N B deorees

16 minutes ¥ 7

fuet, more ar less, to a point located on the south stde
of the private road, then leaving said private rosd the two following
courses and distances (71 S 20 degrees 18 minutes W 15) feet, more or

less, ana (8) ¥

deyrees 2% minut s ¥ 207 feet, more or less, to or

nenr the center line of Relling Road, mad center line of Rolling Road

aiso Leing the DR-16 zone line, & . shown on Baltimore County Zoning |'wp

MY JG, thence binding on sajd zone Lina

on tha ces

r Line of Rolling

Hoad southerly 420 feet, more or les

s ta the place of begirning.

conte

ing 13.7 Acres of land, more or le.

PLUL

March 29, 1078

CROFiLAED

Padl Lo, PL



Law ormices
ASKEW, WILSON & D1CICCO
208 wEST PEMNSTIUANIA AVERUE

TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204

Kazch 30, 197

Mc, §. Eric Dillenna
Baltisore Gounty Zoning Office
Couty Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: 26C1 N, Rolling Read
Truman €. Grabill Property

Dear Mr. DiNerna:

With the above captioned matter, enclosed herewith
Please £ind Petition for Zoning Re-Classification in the above captioned
matter Merorandum; two (2) 1,000 fet scale zoning
B piste mmm: £ the 1;{’:5" 1 i(::}ll: teful if yu:rﬂ

in of lon. graf
:E.l(ﬂsmpt" s e Septomber 1978 Zoning Re-Classification
Hearings. Also encloscd herewith please find this fim's check in the amount
of $50.00 to cover the intial filing fee.

Vbtv_t/n&? yours,

A7
{

in that i
4t it would be an appropriate transition area from the industrial

uee on °, e
“he ore side and the multi-family use on the other; (g) That

the appropriate use ani value of the tract is for multi-family dwellings
and the possibility for development under the single family residence
s prohibited.
And for such other and further changes as ¥ill be disclosed by
@ minute study of the area and as vill be more fully developed at
the time of the hearing in this Petition.

Respectfully submitted,

Ve

RG5GTE A

ceo

Askew, Wilson & Dicicco

;\‘:SIHI l‘::nlylvlnl! Avenue
on, Maryland

823-5400 Y el

821-5541

206 Waskington —Arunes Foson, Worglond: 21204

IPTION
13,7 ACRE PARCEL, MORE OR 'EiS
IAST SIDE OF ROLLING ROAD
NORTH_OF DOGWOOD ROAD
FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT

BALTENORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

This Descri
from » DR 5.5" to a "DR-16" Zons

Bepinning for the same at the intersection of the cantsr line of

, nurth of the south line of

Roiling foad at a peint 220 fest, more or 1
proparty re :orded among tha Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 5186-315,
said point of beginning being rortherly 2600 few., more or less, along the
center line of Rolling Road from its intersection with the centur line of
Dogwaod Road, thance leavirg said center line of Dogwcod Foac the two
following courses and distances (1) S 74 degrees E 255 feet, pore or less,

st the south line

and (2) 5 16 degrees W 195 feet, more or less, to infe:
of property recorded among the 1nd records of Daltimore County in Liber
5186-115, thence binding on the south property Line of the aforementioned
deed (1) 5 81 degrees 15 minutes E 900 fest, mora or less, thence binding
on the thras following courses ard distancis (4} N Ok degrees 50 minutea ¥
12.7 feet, moru or less, (5) N 05 degrees 10 rinutes ¥ /3.7 feet, more or

to inter-

less and (6) X 02 degrees 45 minutes E 172.9 1 more or

\ knovi as Hidey's Lans,

sect the south side of a private road iZ faet wi

Enginewrs - Sareegors Site Plannins
]
RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
E/S of Rolling Road, 2600' N of
Dogwood %oad : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

2nd Election District
s OF
Trumen Grabill,
Pertioner : BALTIMORE COUNTY |

No. 79-54-R

OPINION

This case comes before this Boord on on appeal from a decision of the
Deputy Zonlisg Commissioner denying @ raquest for a change of zoning from DR 5.5 fo
DR 16 on a 13.7 acre parcel of land in tha second election distriet of Baltimore County.
The subject property is lacated on the east side of Rolting Road and directly obuls Security

sehally within a rather large percel of lanc zoned

I;dmri:l Park fo the north ond

DR 5.5, s
There was presented 1o the Board, lengthy tastimony and many exhibits by

both expert witresses ond local residents in favor of granting the proposed reclassification

and opposed 1o the reclassification. There were olio memorandums submitted by the

this Opinion, the

|
|
!

petitionar’s counsel and the People's Counsel of Boltimare County.

Board will not attampt to recop all this testimony but will lot the record speak for inelf.

The only question 1o be decided here is whether or not this particular parcel is now properly

zoned o whather the Baltimore County Council erred on the Comprehensive Mops of 1976

i retalning Its present DR 5.5 zening. The Board is well awora that in reclasification

hearings befors it, that it is privy fo much greater detail on oll the circumstances and

Vaves involved Tr: the requast on one particular parcel than would normally be afforded the |

County Council in its considerations during the Comprehensive Map process and weighs

this foct carefully in its opinion.

Several focts were introduced into evidence at this hearing that were not

i effect ot the time of the Comprehensive Mops In 1978, There are now underway, two

i in this DR 5.5 1. One known os. conlairs 38.3

“,\‘r;p(\?\\](\i“

|

thence binding on the south side of said private road weatarly N 58 degrees
10 minutes ¥ 795 feet, more or less, to a point located on the south side
of the privats road, then leaving said private road the tvo foliowing
courses and distances (7) § 20 degrees 38 minutes ¥ 183 fest, mors or

lesc, and (8) N 69 degress 22 minutes ¥ 235 fest, mors or 1 to or

the center line of kulling Road, said center line of Rolling Road
alno being the DR-16 zone line. as shown on Baltimore County Zoning Map
NW 3G, thence binding on said zone 1ine and on the center line of Rolling

Road scucherly 420 fet, more or less, to the place of beginning.

Containing 13.7 Acres of land, more or lLess.

PLitL

March 29, 1578

Paal Lo, PE

wiLSC:
a oicicco

PETITION OF TRUMAN GRABILL
ROLLTNG ROAD & HIDEY'S LANE

FOR RE-CLASSIFICATION AND
SPECIAL EXCEPTION
MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF PETITION
Your Fetitioner, through his attorney, Robere A, Dicics

Wilsen & DiCiceo,

1y subnits the followin: % -« i =

Support of his claim that the zoriny requested =4 ELie
because of an error in the zuniag nips and the changs in the
neighborhood:

1. In support of his arquisent chat there was an error in the
original zoning maps, Petiticner contends that the present zoning
of the tract, DR 5.5, which permits only single family residential
@we lings, is completely incomsistent with the character of “he
neichborhood in that the property imsediately opposite is zoned
DR 16 and is presently occupied by several hundred towrhouse buildings.
Furthermore, the tract is adjacent to the large Security ladustrial
Park which is more condusivs to a multi-family dwe’ling unit.

2. In eupport of the Petiticner's elaim that there has beer

& change in tho charscter of the neighborhond, the Patitioner subnits

ta) Thac re has been a tremendous incre

in the volume of
traftic at iol Iicad,at the location of the Petiticner's tract

(b) That there

ave been numercus zoning changes in the surrounding

arc.; (e) That there has been a substantial i

ease in building
pornits and multi-family dwelling units in the acea; (¢) There is
an increase in the population concentration and grewth in the arcar
(d) There has been a change in the use and trend of he surroundiiig
area; (e) The re-zcning of the property for multi-family Gwel)ings

will be beneficial and non-detrimental to the surroun

ing properiy

of the community;(f) That the re-zoning of the tract to permiz tic

use requested will be compatible with the predicted plans of the county

~

acres fo be developed into 156 "townhouse™ units and 11 single fomily units, and another
known as the Hanna “Woods property containing 3+ acres developed into 12 singie family

units. Bo.h of these developments have access to the sewer line on Dogwood Road, » hile
the subject site does not. As noted in Mr. Zimmermon's memorandum, norman sequentiol
<development should continue thry this lorge DR 5.5 parcel toward the industrial park. It
would appear to this Boars. that fo grant the requested MR 16 zoning on the subject parcel

for the erection of gorden type opartments would provide the ideal buffer between

privately owned homes and an industrial park. While an industrial park covld be _a fine

neighbor to privately owned residences, the permitted uses in an industrial park do not
guarantee this. In many cases this type of zoning is the recommendad transition from an
ML zone fo a lesser density residential type zuning. Gerden apartments would not be out
;! character in this area, since there Is a lorge townhouse development directly wcross
Rolling Road from this parcel and others in the geneml area.

Thare was much testimony presented on Iraffic conditions in the area,
There was much discussion of alfemate occess rouhes to this aea recently opened and
much discussion of proposed rood improvements in this areo. Trafic :roblems in today's
society seem ta be universal but to grant this request on this parcsl does not seem to be
catastrophic fo existing fraffic problems but may in fact hasten their cllaviatior..

After comsideration of ol the testinany and all the exhibits offered, 1t is
the opinion of this Board that the DR 5.5 zoriing on the subject parcel is in foct ir. error

«and will 50 order its recl-ssification Into the requested DR 16 classification.

Trumon Grabill - No. 79-54-R 3.

For reczons set forth in the ofotagoing Opinion, it s this __éth _ doy of
November, 1979, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the Order of the
Deputy Zaning Commissioner doted September 21, 1978, be ond the soms is hereby
reversed and that the requested reelcssification bs GRANTED.
Any appeal from this decision must be in accordunce with Rules B-1 theu
B-12 of the Marylanc Rules of Procedura.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY




i DETITION FOR RECIASSIFICATION :  BEFORE ME P e S R
E/S OF FOLLING FCAD, 2600' N OF ROLLING ROAD & HIDEY'S LANE ey i
4 % o o s from DR 5.5 t0 DR 16,
o) © DONING OOFMISSIONER FOR RE-CLASSIFICATION AND in that it would be an appropriate tramsition area from the industrial s
TRPAN GRABILL-PETITICNER. SPECTAL EXCEPTIO!
HO. 79-54-R (ITEM NO. 4) OF BALTTMDRF: COUNTY use on the one side and the mult’-family use on the other; (g) That
3 MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF PETITION the appropriate use and value of the tract is fo: multi-family dwellings Fespectfully fubritted,
Your Petitioner, through his attorney, Robert A. DiCicco, Askew, and the pousibility for developmeit under the single family residence \ )
Y Wilgon & DiCicco, respectfully submits the following Memorandum in is prohibited.
NOTICE OF APTEAL Support of his claim that the zoning requested should be granted And for such other and further changes as will be disclosed by
Please enter an Afpeal to the Board of Apncals from the Order of the because of an error in the zoning maps and the change in the a minute study of the area and as will be more fully developed at ﬁﬁilﬁ?ﬁm
i 208 . Fennsyl'zania A
e BT ol atieas L5 the shos’ SIpRLARY Saas; As6s) Mapsbumbar 21,1578, on neighborhoods the time of the hearing in this Petition. T M 2
% 824
£ of T Gaabii1, ‘Pecitioner, 2601 N. Ralling Foad, Baltimte, Mirylend 21207, 1. In support of his argument that there was an error in the T e
by his attomeys, Pobert A. DiCloco, Askew, "Mlson & DiCicoo. original zoning maps, Fstitioner contends that the present zoning "“Pﬂ?ﬂlv subatlteed,
e U1 45 & PR ELan of ApeNL s fuing the romds for appeal; of the tract, DR 5.5, which permits only single family residential
ey L Pkt ottt 0 5"3""5' L07te). dwellings, is completely inconsistent with the character of the Mﬂ/
neighborhood in that the property immediately opposite 1s zoned Tebert R.biCicco
DR 16 and i €1 fed b 1 184, Askew, Wilson & BiCicco 1 HEFEBY CE'TTFY that on of October 1978, a copy of the
and is presently occupied by several hundred townhouse buildings. 278 W. Pennsylvania Avenu
a. £ Towson, nury{nnu o within Petition to Appeal was railed to Mr. Leland S. VanKotrn, Fresident, Western
: : Furthermore, the tract is adjacent to the large Securit; Industrial 3-5400
sk, mlmnﬂi picion e Alliance of Concerned Commumities, 13 Topview Court, Baltiruoe,Maryland 21207 and
ol it S i Park which is more condusive to a multi-family dwelling unit.
Pyttt t0 John W. Hessian, III, Escuire and Jares D. tolm, Esquire, 206 W, Pennsylvaiia
P 2, upport of the Petitioner’s claim that there has been
Attomey for Fetitioner In suppo: etition re has been P P,
a change in the character of the neighborhood, the Petitioner submits 2- m
HEREBY CERTIFY that copy 0° 7
within }hl:lm o! Appeal vas m\ihd mﬂ;élx‘ ard 3. m :;1.:{:1;\:. We:tcg" that: () That there has been a tremendous increase in the volume of /
AU iR CHE How ol (i Liwy 1D Tovi counk, Staa M sa ££ic at Polling Road,at the location of the Petitioner's tract; / :
and to John . mm.mn?mnm and James D. Molan, Esquite, 204 . Pemnsylvania 2] , e
AN DMk ey Lt (h) "hat there have been numercus zoning changes in the surrounding
area; (c) That there has heen a substantial increase in building
permits and multi-family dwelling units in the area; (c) There is
an increase in the population concentration and growth in the area; o
(d) There has been a change in the use and trend of the surrounding o 47
area; (c) Tie re-zoning of the property for multi-family dwellings ey
will be beneficial and non-detrimertal to the surrourding property s {/ a
of the community; (€} That the re-zoning of Lhe tract to permit thc P vy o
Ny ASKEW, WILSON \c\. Y,
GREE OF PO & e ' use requested will be compalible with the predicted plars of the county Jaicce | N3
it ) 1| CROFILKED OHEE OF Pk, & i

e

wLsoN
& oiciceo

i L e ;
e e !

Lo. 79-5L=R (Item Fo. L) Truman Grat.ll
1
B/S Rolling RA., 2600° N of Dogwood Rd. i
RE: PETITICH FOR RECLASSIFICATION | BEFORE THE 2nd Election Distriet : B |
E/S 0F FLLIYG 504D, 2600" 1 OF Truman Grobill, Pefitioner 2 |
P — o ZONNG COISSIONIR AETES | RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION = IN THE CIRCUIT COURT Zonirg File No, 23544 |
TRIMAN GRAB ILL~PETITIONER E/S of Rolling Road, 2600' N of

0. T-54-F. (FTEM N0 4) ¢ OF BALTIIORE COINTY Dagwaod Rood : FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
< 1. Copy of Petition and Order Denied by the D.Z.C. Septesbas 21, 1978 2o ey A AT LAV 1 hersby certify that o copy o the aforsgoing CertiFicate of Notive hus besn
2. Cepy of Description of Proporty Trimani Secklll, Pethlonsr g R i mailed to Rabert A. DiCicco, Esq., 203 W, Penneylvania Averue, Towssn, Maryland; l
Tt o8 LB 3. Copy of Certificate of Posting Zoning File No. 79-53-R ) e » 21204, Counsel for the Petitionsr, Treman Geabill, 2401 N. Rolling Rood, Baltimore, |
Truman Grabill, Appellant, by Fobert A. DiCicon, Askeir, Wilson & DiCicen L. Copy of Certifieaten of Publication ::‘:V; c”‘:‘:::"‘ £ é;"mm s S o Maryland 21207, Petitioner, James D. Nolan, Esg., 204 W. Pennsytvnia Avenus, ;
petitions for review of the acticn of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner on the following 5. Copy of Zomung Advicory Committes forments et S DRSO et Towson, Maryland 21204, Counsel ‘or the Protestant, Leland 5. VanKob. 5, President,
B el - el . 6. Copy of Comnents from the Dirsctor of Flanning CERTLICATE O NOYICE | Westem Alliance of Concerried Communities, 6th Floor, Sca Life Bullding, Balrimore,
. This is an Appeal from te of the Deputy Zoning Cormissioner e e
oS et 27 Jwcglog the e or Sk : ::::‘":':"o:::’:::" ax ico, John W Hozsian, TTT ot S e !«:un—.)
acres located at E/S Rolling foad, 2600' N Dogwood Road from a DR 5.5 zone to a DR 16 5: et o zmnc/n-v:t.y m;_nc cm;mm“ § Pursuant to the provisians of Rule B=2(d) of the Maryland Rules of Proce~ Cﬂ‘"’!m:iv O"!iu Build'ng, Towson, Maryland 2120+, Mrs. Rita Reaver, 2517 N. !
2ne. e, dure, Williom T. Hackett LeRoy B. Spurtier and Patricia Millkouser, constiluting the iing Rood, Baltimore, Manylard 21207, Mrs. Dorahy Kicas, 2516 N. Rolling Reed,
= e . el [EEyoRingitojSooatanct & yenle County Board o Agpsals of Bltimore County. have iven natice by mail of the Filing of | Baltimore, Merylond 21207, and k. Dorathy Newbarger, 2517 N. Koiling Reod,

1. 200" Seals £
apartnent development of 204 deelling units on the subject property. 3 e ticities )

3. The Deputy % ing Commissicner erred in dinying the Reclassification
for the following measons:

A. Petitioner has presented evidence that the zoning rap is in error
in that the present zoning of the tract, DR 5.5, is inconsistent with the character
of the nelohborhood, wherein the property imediately opposite is zoned DRI6 and s
Presently ocoupied by several hundred townhouse buildings. 7. Potitlcners! Bxhibits _/  to 2. _ Alliance of Concerned Communitiss, éth Floor, Sun Life Building, Baltimors, Maryland,

B. evidence there .

el A i et TR eW. 2 s Lnithe 18, Letter of Appeal 21201, Protestant, John W. Hessian, 11l Esq. , Pacple’s Counsel “or Goltimors County, l [ -
character of the neldhborood sia0e the adoption of the zoning Faps, specifically i | e i
---------- ! County Office Building, Towion, Moryland 21204, M. kita Reaver, 2517 N. Relling | |
increases in the volume of traffic, in building permits and in population. Furthemmve, i A. Di01sco, u‘”! o T iter Portel . I
there have in i 208 Vent Pennsylvania Avemus Road, Baltimore, Marylond 21407, M. Doroiby Kicas, 2516 N. Rolling Road, Baltimore,
been nurercus zoning changes in the surrounding areas and changes in the use i PR ! f
and trend of the surrownding aress. i Meryland 21207, and M. Dorothy Newberger, 2617 N. Rolling Rood, Haltimers, | |

Truman Grabill Patitioner J
WIERERORE, Appellant requests the Boart of Appeals to: 2601 N, Rolling Road - Maryland 21207, a copy of which notice is attached herato and prayed that it may be
1. Reverse the Onder of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner.

12. 100" 'Beale Tosatlon Fias the Azpeal fo the represantative of every party 1o the proceeding before ii; namaly, Baltimore, Marylond 21207, on thix ___1oth__ day of Novamber, 1975,

13. Mozornndum in Support of Petitien Robert A. DiCicco, Esq., 208 West Pennsylvania Avenve, Towson, Morylond 21204, |
1k, Lotter(s) froz Protastant(s) Counsel for the Petitioner, Truman Grobill, 2601 N. Rolling Rood, Baltimore, Maryland |

|

15. Lettex(s) from Potiticnor(s) 21207, Petitioner, James D. Nolan, Esq,, 204 West Penmsylvania Aveave, Towson,

16, Protestunts' Exhibits ____ to___ | Maryland 21204, Counsel for the Protestant, Leland S. VanKoten, Prasident, Westem ‘

INKE T RKKKKT KD KRIKIsK

Baltimore, Maryland 21207

|
| i i made a part thersof . {
2. o grant to Aprellant the muested reclssification of the ! ey Oounsel far Protestant i !
e : ¥ Towso, Maryland 2720} | % {’ e
. Leland 8. Ven Koten, President | Hwh-n. Secretory +
Vo i Board of of Raltimore County |
i Tt e : i n:"z’;v c,..a"""‘*m...‘f,....,"‘ufl zm’or | |
MICROFILMED RS Y18 31207 i 494-3180 l l
Joha W, Bisaian, IIT, Bequi; Peoplc ounse’ R ]
Taaes b per Roqoact Yoririastio ] mc&ﬁﬂm‘m | Mcszu;;“‘: D




- RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION i IN  THE

: E/S of Rolling Road, 260" N of

I Dogwood Road ] CIRCUIT  COURT
i 2nd District

! ] FOR

Trumon Grabill, Patitioner
BALTIMOZE  CO!INTY

{ Zoning Cone No. 79-54-R ; b

| Wesier Alliance of Concernad

| Communities, Protestonis-Appellonts 1 Misc. Doclat No,__ 12
s Folio No._ 0
' File No.. &

U S BT R T S T

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

'L e, Clork:
! Pursuant 15 the provisions of Rule B=2(d) of the Maryland Rules of Procedurs,
| William T. Hackatt, Lahoy B. Spurrier ond Potricia Millhouse, constie: e County

|| Boerd of Appeals of Beltimors County, have given notice by mall o the iling of the

‘ Appedl 1o the represeritative of every party to the proceading befors it; namely, Robert A,
| Dicices, Esq., 208 W. Permsylvania Ave., Towson, Maryland 21204, Coumsel for the
Petitioner, Truman Grobill, 2401 N, Rolling Rood, Baltimere, Meyland 21207, Petitions:
Jamas D. Nolan, E., 204 W. Pennsylvonia Ave., Towson, Maryland 21204, Counsel for
Protestont, Leland . VonKoten, Esq,, Sixth Floor, Sun Lifs Bldg. , Baltimors, Marylond
21201, Counsel for the Frotestants-Appellants, John W. Heasian, IIl, Exq., People's Counssl
for Baltimore County, County Office Bldg., Towson, Manfland 21204, Nss. Rica Reaver,

2517 N. Rolling Rood, Boltimore, Mar/land 21207, Mrs. Dorothy Kicas, 2516 M. Relling |
Rood, Baltimore, Maryland 21207, and Mrs. Dorothy Newberger, 2617 N. Rolling Rood,
Baltimare, Maryland 21207, a copy of which notice Is attached hereto and prayed that it

may be made a port thereof, 4
Helmen, S-:mm; !
nty Board of Appeals of Balfimove County !

n-. zl]v Cout House, Towson, Md. 21204
943
i
|
i
i
; Y.
L o

REs PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION 1 DEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS.
from D4R, 5.5 to D.R, 16 Zone
/5 Rolling Rd. 2600

N of Dogwood Rd., 2nd Distict

TRUMAN GRABILL, Potitioner

1 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
1 Cave No. 79-54-R
CERRRETEY

MEMORANDUM OF PECPLE'S COUNSEL

L.

The mibjact 13,7 acre tact, presently in we for dwelling and farm purposss, liss
1a 9 quadent of approximately 100 acres zoned D. R. 5.5, in the area sast of Rolling
food end narth of Dogwood Rood in westem Baltimore County, The taet Tisalf is In the
wortiwestern portion of this quadmnt, fronting on Rolling Road.

The area zaned DR, 5.5 10 the south i presently vacant, but avidence shawed: )

lans in proces on the comprising 22,6 unis,
of which 31 erw single family lom and 175 ere townhouses, on 41,2 acres located riear
Rolling Rood end Dogwood Roed, Separmtely, official County rece-3s indicated another
ol I process In fbork "Hanna Woods, ™ involving twalve singls

fomily hames in 4R 5.5 zening on 3,03 cerss lecated on Dogwood Read. q
. An importont covideration relaing fo the orea zoned DR, 5,5 is that the nearest
mlqmﬁﬁﬂm.:aumuw—my21onfmnu.|h-
lie, Ths moans that Togleatly weuld lly, the area jus nerth ‘
of Dogwood Reod being developed initially, followed by the ars still further north, with
e subject Mact's devele 1o fellow, 10 the sewer lines under
the odjacent trecti. |- Is noteworthy thot the record showed the firt stage of this sequential

development slrendy # bo n proses. Vies of Rllicg Reod and narh of Dogwood Read ee i
@ wh skl 6ren 20med D.R. 16, Incloding the Kingewood Commen Apariments, To the

Trumar Grabill, Petitioner 2.
Zuning Fila No. 79-54-R

1 hereby certify that a copy of the oforegoing Certificate of Notice has
| been mailed o Robert A. DiCicco, Esq., 208 W. Penmsyivania Ave., Towson, Marylond
{ 21204, Counsal for Petitioner, Trumon Grabill, 2501 N. Ralling Reod, Baltimors, Maryl unL
21207, Petitioner, Ja.ses D. Notan, Esq., 204 W. Permsylvenia Ave., Towson, Maryland

21204, Coumsal for Protestant, Lalond S, Van Koten, Esq. , Sixth Flcor, Sun Life Bldg. ,

| Paople's Counsel for Baltimore County, County Office Bldg, , Towson, Maryland 21204,
Mes. Rita Reaver, 2517 N. Rolling Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21207, Mes. Dorothy Kicas,|
2516 N. Rolling Road, Baltimors, Maryland 21207, and Mrs. Dorothy Newbarger, 2617 N.

Rolling Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21207, on this __71h day of December, 1979,

(] oy Hoin

A
;:w, Boord of Appeats of Baltimors County l
|
| |
[ gl 1
Fllos (23 i

s o ®

Areas further to the north and south include @ mix of townhouse, opartment, and
singia fomily dasslopnant on land zoned residntial. Tho area fo the south, os one
moves down Rolling Rood 1o Securlty Beulevard, is marked by Security Square Mall, a
replonal shopping center on the south side of Security Boulevard.

The record indicated whstantial trafiic congestion on Rolling koad moving from
the sbject tract south to Security Boulevard, tho standard route, with intenactions at
or about capacity at Dogwood and Rolling Roods, and Security Boulevard and Rolling
Rood among othens. To the north, by altemative route, the Intenections ot Windsor
#Mill and Rolling Roads and Liberty and Rolling Roads also have already indicated problems.

The evidence also.indicated the existence of some rock underlying some of the
proviously developed residential properties in the area, but no soll 3r geolagy tests had
been canducted fo evaluate site conditions underlying the suSject tract,

.

Turming o the important applicable zoning principles, "...perhaps none is more
rudimenicry than the strong presumption of the correciness of original zoning and of
comprehentlve rezoning.” Ofherwise siated, "...strong evidence of error is required
= make the issve of mistake in comprehentive zoning fairly debatable and aless wch
siong vidence Is presented by ihe applicant, the action of the Board in granting a
raclasification Is arbitrazy and capriciow.” Boyce v, Sembly, 25 Md. App. 43, 334 A2d
137.(1975).

‘Moreover, e3 the fmsve of confiscation s d;-n Interrelared with mistoke, it need
be 1ited that,

=Applicant must show that he hos been deprived of all, »
vwln-bl-mnﬂnhpquﬂyuldlhlllnnrmh

wnd forory o he Ihp'l‘lh.‘u"fn the exi:ting zone.”
Shakokis v, Beavchama, 268 Md. 643, 304 A.2d 244 (1973).

"\"‘3}’ afpaatid Loy 01C 5/  omz
e

i
|i Baltimors, Maryland 21201, Counsel for the Protestants=Apgellants, John W. Hessian, Il Irn
|
|
1

= y

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION * IN TiE CLRCUIT COURT
E/S of Rollina Road, 2600' K of FOR RALTIHORE COUNTY
pogwood Road

2nd Edection District .

Miscellaneous Dockut 12
Folio 20
. Case No. 6970

Truman Grabill, Petitioner

Zoning Case 79-58-R

This case is an appeal from a decision by the County Hoard

of Appeals jranting reclassification of a 13.7 acre parcel of
land cuned by Tiuman Grabill from M.K. 5.5 to D.R. 16. Counsel
having beur heard and the record before the Zoning Commission

having been reviewed, the court finds that the decision before

the Roard was based on fairly debatable evidence, and that their

action was not illegal, v di
the Court upholds the Opinion and Order of the County Board of

Appeals for Baltimore County.

e %AJ/

William R. Buchanan, Sr.

July 11, 1980

i

IMORE COUNT 1

RECELY

BALT!

F‘|IL[!' 111938

i

-~ ° o

REs PENTION FORRECIASSIFICATION 1 IN THE CIRCIT COURT
:}s- .I:;.I..' £:5 DR, 16Zame
FOR BALTIMORE COUN
N of Dogwood Rd., 2nd District : o
ATLAW
TRUM/N GRABILL, Potiviener !
1 Misc, Docket No. 12
Zoning Gase No. 79-54-R ST
1 Felio Mo, »
. Fils Ne, ()

111381

HEARING MEMORANDUM

The Peogla’s Counsel for Beltimere County, Apraliont, in sppor: of it Petition
for Appesl,, submils the atteched memorandum, previcusly presented 1o the Baltimers
County Bard of Appesh.

ff:” J iham. I
Joh, W, Hassien,
r.eph'-a-n-lruhlllmm

..;1 M7,

nn-r Max Zimmermon

Ebedpt g

g
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of

@ copy of the aferegoing Hearing Memomndum was matled to Robert A. DiCicco, Exquire,
208 W. Pennsylvanie Avenwe, Towon, Marylond 21204, Attomey for Petiticner/Appeliss.

/j.“zj'wlu . 1980,

= P2 s
s = 5-';3' o Mo Zu
pe 2 A% | Pater Mox Zimmerman

Y o ;

2g :R

“‘E % gl

=8 =
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In the present coss, the applicant quite simply failed to meet the burden to present
‘evidence that the Comprehensive Map ignored specific facts material to the zoning,
failed fo fake undisputed focks Into cansideration, or coused a deprivation of all
reatonable use of the property.

The applicant's claim, primarily through the testimony of Poul Lee, that the
property ean<  profitably be developed 1o the maximum number of units (75) permitted
In DuR. 5.5 zaning paralleis the claims of error and confiscation rejected by the courts
In Boyce and Siratakis, both Baitimare County cases. In light of uncontradicted evidence
of ather DR 5.5 davelopments in process in the same neighborhood, including one:
enginesrsd by Mr, Lee himself, the very ~redibility of the applicant's loim is reduced
to rvins,

Fusther analysis, moreover, shows the "strawman® nature of Lee's evidence, His
amlysis was limited 10 o particular kind of townhouse-single family development. Thus,
he did not coniAar the feasibility of garden apartments in the portion of the subject tract
zoned D.R. 5.5 not o'fected by tramsition zone regulations.® The Les study further
falled n cocsider the de slopment of the subject property in sequence, sbsequent 1o or
In connection with the development of other properties :ned D.R. 5.5 to the south, with
athendant reduction of sewer coi. Rather, Loe appeared fo assume that the distance of
the subject property from the sewer line, with otendant risks, difficulties, and comn
of sasement acoylsition for sewer connection through adjcining properties, was the hasls
for permitting higher denslty development. Finally, Lee aswmed that the provision of o
particulor zonag classificalion is meant a3 @ guorantee of maximum immediate devalopment
%o the fullast density allowed. Such is not the luw. See alio Board of County Commisionery
M, » 401 A, 24 665 (1977).

v o,
As 1o iruflic, thers was simply no evidence presented by the applicant to contradiel

e evidence of severs iralfic congestion in the area, particularly along Rolling Road.

~eliimors County Zoning Regulation 1801, 18, regarding residential tronaition areas,

dous ot penmi 7 Siila family dhwallings within 200 fest of dwellings sa odjccent
propertiss in designated residential senes, Including D,R, 5.5.

This evidunce included expert testimany by Michael Flanigan, Asiistant Traffic
Enginear, regarding level cf sarvica at various intersections In the arss, a3 well
o4 estimony of neighboring property owners. Indesd, the applicant's sole that

was the possible lengthening of Lord Baltimore Drive, in connection with further

development of Security Inductrial Park, to provide a diffecent access to Security
Beulevard, This thrust, however, was ill ;rgeted, both bacause of the specyletive.
nature of the timing of ary future construction of Lord Baltimors Drive and the cbvieus.
consideration that such @ route to Secutity Boulevard would be longer, more indirect,
«ircultous, and therefors an inappropriate choice for residents seeking accems to
Security Boulevard. . Y

The applicant’s next thrust in challenging the comprehensive zoning, primarily
through the testimony of i serick Klaus, was the need for opariments to serve future
expansion of Security Induatrial Rark, - Leaving asida the point that such furvre develop=
ment may b saken inte consideration In the 1930 comprehensive zoning process, alresdy
undar way, wa note the evidance showing o mix of DR 5.5 and D.R. 16 zaning In
wailable for future comtruction.

the orea, some develoged but some s
The testimony of Jomas Hoswall, Couaty Planner, In this content, is compeliing.

Haswall concluded that the zoning of th-.. subject property was appropriate, that

whantiol 1,2, 16 20aing wos of:zudy provided in the area, that the mix of variow

Jovels of residential zoniog, alang witk the indutrial, contitvied @ recsonsble :

approoch, ond that tha eritical taffic sinatin, as indicated by expect siaff of e

Deparment of Tralfic Enginmring, required his office 1o recommend aguit pleces-se!

reclomification. .
The applicant finally seeks to tun to his advantage rhe sbesnce of the whjeet

property as on iuue in he 1076 comprehensive zoning as purperted evidence of the

Council's Ignermnce. The lngenuity +f this concept is match od anly by Its misdirection,

The presumption, of course, 1n the ahasnce of sirong evidends te the conirery, is that
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e Comell Aotuly fomi the area ond it material 1o
i gening, There wes no specific evidence offered 1o rebut thiz presmption, In fuct,
902 of the Protestann testified that the Gounty Councl! did, In fact, vitit the ores
-e the 1976 M led shert the hus
n which the Council was trevaling wad her drivewoy fo tam eround. The neighbor-
hood of Sacurlty Rolling Rood, Featuring as i residential
development, the Security Iadmiriel Purk oid the Securlty Squere Mall, end wall
" lavwwn taffic problems, ean barly be hought 1o have escaped the Council's knowledge
‘ond undenstanding. ]
’ g CONCLUSION

To parapivese the kanguage of Judge Rita Davidson in Soyce, we con but
conchude thot when all s so1d and dene, tha raccra is daveld of any probotive evidence
90 show that the County Council failed 1o take into account any facts or circumstances
fhen existing relevant fo the shje t proparty ond its envirens so that its inftal

i the appropriate for the whject
praparty wars emeneows, The recond Is similarly davold of any probative svidence 1o

Indicate confiscotion,

Therefors, “[Ulnder all of i
validity accorded 1o the comprehentive zoning was not overcoms and the question
of 'emer’ or 'mistake’ i the comprehansive 2oning of tha subject property” wos not

in this cass the of

Halely debatoble’, ® and this Petition for reclassification thould be denled,
Respectfully submitied,

Q ‘ :
el

Joba W. Hesiian,
Pegple’s Counsel for Ballimore County:
—

| RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
i E/S of Ralling Road, 2600' ! of
i Roo ' FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
2nd Elaction District
1 ' AT 1AW
Trumon Graiill, Patiticner
' Misc. Docke: No.___12
Zoning Case No, 79-54-% TR
. Falla No., 2
B FilsMo,____

IR R T T T S
CERTIFIED COPIES OF PRIOCEEDINGS BEFORE THE
ZONING COMMISSIONER AND THE BOARD

OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JO THE HONORASBLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

if And now come Walter A, Reiter, &., William T. Hocksi, ond Patricia

|

| Milthouser, =onstituting the County Boara of Appecls of Baltimore County, ard in anewer
2 the Orderfor Appaa directed agalnst them in this case, herewith return the record of
| Procesdings had in the above entltled matter, comisting of the following certified coples
| o eriginal papars on file in the office of the Zoning Deportment of Balfimore Countyt

|
| ZONING ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF ZONING COMMISSIONER
(OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mo, 79-54-%
May 11,1973 Petition of Truman Grabill for raclassification from DR 5.5 fo D.T. 14
2008 on proparty located on the east side of Rolling Road, 260C' North
i of Dogwood Road, Znd Distriet, filed
Moy 1 Order of Zoning Commissioner directing advertisement and posting of
[ property ~ date of heoring set for Septomber &, 1978, at 10 o.m.
Moy 1 Comments of Baltiimore County Zoning Advisory Committes filed
Aw. 7 Certificate of Publication in newspaper - filed |
Avg. 20 Centifleate of Posting of property - filed |
Sept. 6 A1 10:00 a.m. heoring held on pefition by Zoning Commissioner
| Sepr. 21 Order of Deputy Zoning Commissionst denylng petition
|

| Truman Grabill = File No. 79-54-R : 2.

| October 3, 1978 Order of Appeal 1o County Board of Appeals from Order of Deputy
Zoning Commis lones

I Petitioner"s Exhibit No. 1 - Photegraimetric Mop

. * " 2-Asrial Mep

" " " 2A theu 20 - Photographi
| % ® " 3= Becchure fiom Morylond Properties
- " " 4156 Photographs

7 = Map thowing trensition zoney

L) " " 8-~ Development Cost Estimate
s " 9-Pa

* 10 = Mulriple Listing Sheets

“ 11 - Candlewood Brochure
Protestant's Exhibit No. 1 = Resol ution-Westem Allionce of Concemned
maities
. * % 2= Affidovit frem Suson Haynie
People"s Coumel Exhibit No. 1A=1H = Photos

i . . ® " 2= Document titled ltem 4

* s * % 3-Wallingford Plat
3 - " 4= Honna Woods Plat

5 = 1956 Comorehensiva Zoning Map

|

Avgt 21, 1979 Heering on oppeal befors County Bourd of Appeals
Nov. 6 Order of County Board of ‘Appachs grontng the requested reclossification
Nov. 13 Order for Appeal filed i Circuit Court for Baltimore County by People
Coursel
Nov. 19 Cartificate of Notice sent 1o all interested perties
| Nev, 21 Petition to accompany Order for Appesi filed In Circult Court for
| Baitimore County
| Dec. Patition for extension o time 1o file transcript extended untll 1/21/80,
i Dec. 6 Order for Appeol filad in Circult Court by Counsal for Protestants
| Dec. 7 Cartificate of Notiza sent to al! interested parties
] Petition f¢ accompany Crder for Appeal
‘ Jon. 1, 1980 Transcript of testimony filed - 1 volume

| Truman Grabill - File No, 79-54-R 3.
1+

i
[ Jan. 11, 1980 Record of procesdings fled In the Circult Court fox Baltimors ooy

Record of

pursusnt to which said Order

said Boord acted ore permanent records of the Zoning Departmant of Baltimore County, as
ore ol the use district mags, and your respondents respectivaly uggsst that it would ke

Inconvenient and inapproprlate to fils the Lame in this procesding, but your respondents

will produce any ond all such rules and regulations, together with the zoning use district
| maps ot the hearing on this patition, or whenever directed fo do 10 by this Court.

Raspactiully ibmitted,

men
Board of Appeals of Baltimore Counly.

locs scban A, DiCleso, Eq
Jars . Holam, £

u:z:- « Homians, ||

£,

PETITION FOR RECIASSIFICATION IN THE CIRCUIT COURY
/5 of Rolling Rood, 2600 N of
p Rood ' FOR BALTINORE COUNTY
2nd Election District
' ATLAW
Truman Grabili, PoM i
o " 1 Misc, Docket No, 12
Zoning Came: No, 79-54-1 T
e ' Folia No. »
{1 File No..
trtnann
ORDER

Upon the aforegring Metition for Extension of Time 1o File Trenscript of
Procoadings, It b hersby ORDERED whls 5 eoy of Decomber, 1979, that the
tens b ling 1n Conet the iamceipt of proceadings befors the foord of Appenk

—
|

RE: PETITION POR RECLASSIFICATION :
E/S POLLING ROAD, 2,600 FEET NORTH
OF DUGWLOD ROAD, SECOND DISTRICT  :

IN THE
CIRCUIT COURT

TRUMAN GRABTLL, PEWITIONER : FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

ZONING PILE 79-54-R ' AT AW
BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPINLS

Misc. Docket .2
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 20

Folio
1 File 6970

ORDER FOR APPEAL BY PROTESTANTS

MR. CLERK:

Pleage enter an appeal on behalf ¢f Western Alliance
of Concerned communities, Leland S, Van Koten, Ritz Reaver, Dorothy
Kicas, and Dorothy Newberger, Protestants, from the Order of the

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, passed in the above

Teland S. Van Koten
Sixth Floor

‘sun Life Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
Telephone: 539-5541
Attorney for Protestants

case on November 6, 1979.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 6th day of December, 1979, a
copy of tho aforegoing Order for Appeal by Protes*ancs was hand
delivered tc the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, Room 219,
Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204.

Ll o U oo |

Leland 5. van Koten

-
et e

2
o3 & 53
s & 83
= -
BE o 1E
g2 . =
£« 35
I8° %

RE: PETITION FOR KECLASSIFICATION 1 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
E/5 of Ralling Road, 2600' N of
Dogwood Road

2nd Election Distiict

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

] AT LAW

Troman Grobill, Petitioner
' e : Misz, Docket No. __ 12
Zoning Case No, 79-54-R TR

1 Folio No. Fd
: File No. 870

rrreese

PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

Pecple's Counsel for Balfimore County, Appellant berein peiitions this Court,
pursuant o Maryland Rule B7(b), For an extension of time within which o fils the
tramcript of proceedings before the Baltimore County Board of Appeals and in suppart
of this Petifion stotest

Carol Ann Beresh, Court Reporter for the County Board of Appeals ot the Hime
of the hearing before wid Baard In the above-entitled case, has advised Apps”ant
that because of o backlog of caes, she will nesd a thirty-day extension of time fo
prepare the transcript of proceedings.

WHEREFORE, Appallant prays this Henoroble Court 1 extend the time for
Hling the transcript of proceedings uniil January 21, 1980, 60 dayy ahier the fint
Petition on Appeal was filed,

/ -2-

VHEREBY CERTIFY that on this __5<"_day of December, 1979, a copy of the
aforegoing Petition for Extension of Time o File Tramscaipt of Proceedings wos served
on the Administrative Secrery of the County Board of Appeck: of Baltimore Couity,
Room 219, Court Houss, Towson, Marylond 21204, prior to the presentation of the
original to the Clerk of the Gireuit Court for Saltimore Count;; ond that o copy thevest
wes mailed o Rabert A, DiCices, Exuire, 208 W. Pennsylvanio Averws, Towsan,

Marylond 21204, Atomey for Petitianer.
Pater Max E




RE; ﬁ‘ ﬂ')l- FOl RECLASSIFICATION £t IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

1 I-J. 2600 N ot
# 2 1 FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
iy M-l Olsiviet
1 AT LAW
Truman Geebll!, Petirener
: ' Misc, Docket No __12__
Zaning Camw Na, 79-54-R
i FolloNo, 20
'} File No, )
¥ Sraeans
PETITION ON APPEAL

The Pecple's Counsal for Baltimore County, Protestant balow and Appellant
hersin, having haretofora filed an ‘Ordar for Apoeal from the decior of the Baltimors
‘County Boand of Appeals under dats of November &, 1979, granting zoning reclasification
from D.R. 5.5 10 D..tu 16, In compliance with Marykand Ruls B-2(e), files this Fatition
on Appeal satting fosth the grownds upon which this Appeal s taken, vizs
12 The grenting of smld reclassification wes arbitrary, capriciovs, ond without
Jowful authority because the record reflected «. elling evidence that the County
Council, In designating the whiect proparty D.R, 5.5 on the comprohentive map,
acted reasonably and comiztatly with the public safety, heulth and welfars.
2. The recerd failed 1o reflact any ervor in the comprehersive zoning map.
More parficularly, the evidence indicated that D, R, 5,5 zoning wus In charucter with
the nefghborhood and that recsonable property uses were laft fo the property owner.

3, The 13,7 aere tract un.'sr consldaration is part of @ quadrnt «f cpproximately
100 cres zoned D.Ra 5.5 In the area sast of Relling Rood and north of Dogwood Road In
western BaMtimors Ciunty. Tha troct fronts on Rollina Racd, in the ncrthwest portion of
this quidrant. Arsns to the north, south, and west includa a mix of townhouse, aparfment,
and singla family, development on land zoned residential. To tha east lies a portion of the
Sacurity Industrial Pork.

4, The n;m of Appeals erred by subsiituting Ihs judgment that “the srectien of
' girden type aportments would provid the Ideal buffer between privalely owned hemes and

the industrial park;” thus usurping tha legiskative function of the Counry Councll fo draw

zoning lines,

RE; PETITION FORRECIASSIFICATION . ‘IN THE CIRCUIT COLRT
E/S of Relling Road, 600" N of

5 FOR BALT'MORE COUNTY
Districr

g £ AT LAW I
Truman Grobill, Patitioner |
. Mie, DocatNo.__ 12 |
Zoning File No. 79-54-% i
tkisd - Folio No., 0 |
i

y ‘John W. Hesiom, Hll, Exq.,

Poopla's Coumel for Baltiners County 70

File No.

i R

|
CERTIEICATE OF NOTICE 1
Pursuant 1o the provisions of Rule B=2(d) of the Marylend Rules of Proce- '
' dure, Williom T. Hockett, LaRoy B, Spucier and Patricia Millbousar, comsituting the
| i County Board &f Appacli of Baltimors County, have given notica by mail of the filing of l
: hwnhmﬂwdmwmhpm&wumh;mly,
A DiCicoo, Esq., 208 Wast M-pl-'u-h—n, Towson, Moryland 21204 ,
1he Petitionse, Tromen Geabill, 2601 N. Rolliag Rood, Baltimors, Marylond
Jomss D. Nolen, Esq., 204 West Pennsylvonia Avens, Towsan, i
Counset or e Protestrs Loland 5, VanKoten, Prsident, Wosterm
4 Commnities, 4th Flocr, S Life Buliding, Bltincre, Morylond,
,_Luw. Hossian, [11, Esq. , Prople's Counsel for Boliimore County,
iiding, Towson, Moryland 21204, M. Rita Reavar, 2517 N. Rrfling
n-yhn 21207, Mes. Dorothy Kices, 2516 N, Reiling Raod, Baltimors,
. Dorathy Newberger, 2617 N, Rolling Road, Baltimere,
of which notics s oitoched hereto ond prayed that it may be

|
|

|
|

mer,,

iy Roord of Appeals of Boltimors Cownty |
Rm. 219, Cout Houts, Towicn, Md, 21204
494-3180
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5. The Boord of Appeals further erred by disregarding uncontradicted festimeny
that the proposed zoning would cause uadue aggravation of traffic congestion in the area.
6, The Board of Appeals further errod in disregcding cxport teatimany
that subskantial D, R 16 zoning was already provided T ths are and that the mix of
various levelk of residential z0nlng along with Indusirial, constituted o reaioncble approach.
7. The Board of Appeaks further erred in falling to give consideration 15 svidenca of
development in progress on nearby properly zoned DR, 5.5, o+ Indicating the sitability of
such zehing,
8. The low guarantess fo each property owner that he shall have a recioncble use
14 been satisfied by the

of his property, ond that 2oning mop
in this coe,

WHEREEORE, Appallant prays that the Order of the Bonrd of Appeals of Baltimors
County undar date of Noverber 6, 1979 be revarsed, and the acticn of the County Couneil

of Balfimors Caunty in zoning the subject proparty D.R. 5.5 ba affimed and reinsated.

—
L/ T

> = John W, Hession, 11l
5T a Feople's Counsel for Baltimore County
Zx 2
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8 g 5% = i
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= 8%, Peter Mox z.mem..
I ] Deputy People's C:

County Office

Towson, Marykand 21204

494=-2188
| HEREBY CERTIFY thaton this -~ l&yo« November, 1979, a copy of the
aforegoing Patition on Appeal was sarved on the Administrative Secretary of the County
Boot1 of Appeals of Boltimors County, Room 219, Court Housn, Towson, Marylend 21204,
prior 1o the. preseniation of the criginal o the Clerk of the Circuit Court for Baltimore
County; and +" 21 a copy theseof was malled to Robert A, DiCicco, Esquire, 208 W.

Pennsylvania Avenve, Towsen, Maryland 21264, Attomey for Petitionar,

Pefer Max Zimmefman

Tru.nan Grabill, Petitioner 2.
Zoning File No. 79-54-R

1 heroby certlly that @ copy of the ofaru, sing Cerfiicate of Nofice ha boen
mriled to Robert A, DiCicco, Esq., 208 W, Peansylvania Avenus, Towson, Maryland, |
21204, Counsei for the Petitioner, Truman Grabill, 260! N, Rolling Road, Baltimore,
Marylond 21207, Patitioner, James D. Noian, Esq., 204 W, Penrayivaiia Avenve,

Towson, Maryland 21204, Counsel for the Protestant, Leland S, VanKeten, Presidsnt, i

Western Alliance of Concemed Commur..ties, éth Fioor, Stn Lifs Building, Balfimors,
Maryland 21201, Protestant, John W. Hessian, 1ll, Esq., Peopls's Counsel for Balfierses. ‘
County, County Office Building, Towson, Marylond 21204, Mrs. Rita Recver, 2517 N. |
Rolling Rood, Baltimore, Maryland 21207, Mes. Derothy Kizas, 2516 N. Rolling Rood,

Baltimore, Maryland 21207, and Mrs, Dorothy Newberger, 2.17 N, Rolling Rood, |
Baltimore, Maryland £1207, on this

19tk day of Nevember, 1579,

men, Secrstary
ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimors County

et J, Hesesl]
onds Jones
e

RECEIVED
BALTIMORE GOUNTY

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATIGN 1
E/S of Rolling Rood, 2600' N of

2nd Disirict
Truman Grobill, Petitionsr
Zoning Case No. 79-54-8

{ Waestern Alliance of Concerned
Communities, Protestants-Appellant 1

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
Mr. Clerk:

Pursuant to the provisions of Ruls B-2(d) of the Manyland Rules of Procedure,

Williom T. Hackett, LeRoy B. Spurrier znd Petricio Miflhouscr, comstituting the County

i Buurd of Apyeals of Baltimore County, have given notice by mall of the filing of the

; Appeal to the representative of every party fo the Proceeding before It; namely, Robert A.
DiCicco, Esq., 208 W. Fernsylvenia Ave., Towson, Merylcad 21204, Cowel for the
Petitioner, Truman Grabill, 2601 N. Rolling Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21207, Petitioner,
James D, Nolan, Esq., 204 W. Penmsylvanic Ave. , Towson, Maryland 21204, Counsel for
Protestant, Leland S. VonKoten, Esq., Sixth Sloor, Sun Life Bldg., Baltimore, Morylond

21201, Counsel for the Protestants=Appellants, John W. Hescian, I, Exq., People's Counsd

for Baltimors County, County Office Bldp. , Towson, Maryland 21204, M. Rita Reaver,
2817 N. Rolling Road, Beltimore, Maryland 21207, Mes. Dorothy Kices, 2516 N. Rolling
Reod, Beltimere, Maryland 21207, and Mes. Dorothy Newbsrger, 2617 N, Rlling Rood,
Beltimore, Maryland 21207, a copy of which notica is attached hereto and prayed that it
may be made o part thereof .

/ Caunry Buxd of Appecls .1 Baltimore County |
Rm. 219, Court Howse, Towson, Md. 21204
494-3180

RF: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION  ;
E/5 of Rolling Rood, 2600 N of
Dogw.ood Road
20d Elzction Distict

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
FOR BALT!MORE COUNTY

AT LAW
fruman Grabill, Potitioner
' Misc, Docket No, /2
Zoning Case No, 79-54-R
Felio No, 2

FileNo. (770

_ ORDER FOR APPEAL
NR, CLERK:
Please nate an apnsal to the Circuit Court for Baltimere County from the Opinion
snd Crder of the County 350rd of Appeals for Balfimore County under date of Nevember
6, 1977, greating reclessifization from D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 16 on o 13.7 acre parcel of

land in the adove-entitled case.

-
22
2 22
=2
T Aai Moo
o 2% : LMax AN
E gai Peter Max Zimmermon
Depuly People's Counsal
Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
AN-211

1HEREBY CERTIFY that on this /' % Teday of November, 199, a copy of the
aforagaing Ordes for Appeal was served on Ihe Adminisiative Secretary of he County
Board of Appeals of Baliimore Cocnty, Room 219, Caurt House, Towson, Marylnd 21204,
pricr o the presentation of the original to the Clok of the Clrcuit Cost for Baltimore
Gounty; and that & copy thereaf was mailed fo Robert A. DiCicco, Exquire, 208 W.

Pennsylvanla Avenue, Towson, Maryland ZIZIJ, Attornay for Petitic

Ly
% ‘W. Heisian, I o

Truman Crabill, Petitioner
Zoning File No. 75~54-k

1 irareby cortidy thet & sapy, of the oforegoing Cartifioare of Notics es
| been malled to Robert A. DiCleco, Esq., 208 W. Penneylvania Awe., Towson, Maryland
|| 21204, Courselfor Patitioner, Trumen Grebil, 2601 N, %aling Pood, Bltimers, Maryl
| 21207, Petiticasr, Jomes D. Nolan, Fxq,, 24 W, Penrsylvania Ave., Towson, Maryiang
21204, Covrneal for FProtestant, Leland 5. VenKomn, Cxj., Sixth Floor, Sun Life Mg,
Boltimore, Maryland 21201, Counel for the Protertonts-Appailants, Jobn W, Hemsian, I,
|| Poople's Couse! for Baltimars County, County Offiés Mds., Towsn, Maryland 21204,
Mes. Rita Reaver, 2517 N. Rolling Rood, Eoltimers, Maryited 21207, Mes, Doty Kioes,
2516 N, Rolling Rocd, Baltimors, Marylond 21207, and Mrs. Duorothy Newborger, 7617 N.‘=
Rolling Read, Baltimere, Maryland 21207, on #is __th ___ duy of Deconber, 197%.

FHaunty Boord of Appects o Baltimore County
|
|
|
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oot J. Mosweli (2
5. Jones (1)
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RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION ¢ BEFORE
E/S of Ralling, Road, 2600 N of
Rood : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

2nd Eloction District

: OF |
Trumen Grobill, |
Petitioner BALTIMORE COUNTY

No. 7956k
s : PR R

_OPINION

This case cames before this Bocrd on an appeal from a decision of the

Deputy Zoning Commissloner denying o request for a change of zoning frem D8 5,51 |
DR 16.en 0 13.7 acrs parcel of lond i the secend einction district of Baltimone County. i
ﬂnnl:[-ermhlomdenﬂnmuitdlﬂlirghdmdﬁ-ﬂlyd-miﬂallly!
Industrial Park to the north and lies wholly within a rother large parcal of lond 20ned ‘
i

DR5.5.

Thers wos presented 1o the Boare, langthy taitimony and many sshibin by ;
both expert witnesses and local residents In faver of granting the proposed reclosification |
and opposed 1o the recl ubmithed by the

petitioner's counsel and the Pecple’s Coumna: of Baltimers County. In this Opinion, the

Thees ware ol

Boord will not attempt to rucap all this testimony but will let the recard speak for inelf.
The only question fo be decided here is whether or nof this particulor parcal is now proper!
2aned or whather the Jaltimore County Councll ecred on the Comprehensive Maps of 1976
in retaining its prasent OR 5.5 20ning. Tha Boord s well aware that in reclamification
hearings befe:a it, that it is privy 15 much greater Jetoil on all the circumstances ond
issuas invelved In the request on ene particular parcel than would rormally be afforded the
County Council in it considerations during the Comprehensive Map process and weighs
this fact carefully in s opinion.

Savere facts were inireducrd into evidence ot this Faming that wers riot
in effect at the time of ths Comprahensive Mop in 1976. Thara are now undérway, i

davelopments in this DR 5.5 zoned parcel. Ona known o3 “Viallingford” contains 8.3




Truman Grabiil = No. 79-54

cres 1o be developed into 156 "townhowse” units and 11 single “omily units, ond onother

kniown as the Hanna Woods property containing 3+ ocres developed into 12 single family
unifs. Bath of thess developments have acce:s fo the sewer line on Dogwood Rosd, while
the sublect site does not. As noted in Mr. Zimmermon's memorandum, norman sequential

development should continue thru this forge DR 5.5 parcel foward the industriol pork. It

would apoeor to Hhis Board that to grant the requestec Gi. 16 zoning on the subject parcel
for the ereetion of ga den type opartments would provide the ideal buffer between
privately owned homes ond an indusirial podk. While an indusirial park covld be o fine
neighbor fo privately owned residences, the permitted uses in an industrial pork do not
guorantee this. In many cases Ilis type of zoning is the recommended tramsition from an
ML zone to u lesser density residenticl fype zoning. Garden apariments would not be out
= character in this areo, since there is o lorge fownhouse development directly acruis
Rolling Road from this parcel and otuers in the general erea.

There was much testinny presented on troffic cenditions in the area.
There was much discussion of altemate access routes fo this area recently opened and
much discussion of propased rocd improvements in this orea. Traffic problems in loday's
society seem to bs uaiversal but 1o grant thiz request on this parcel does not seem fo be
<catostrophic fo existing traffic problsms but may in foct hosten their alleviotien.

After consideration of all the testimorty and ot the exhibits offered, it is
the opinion of this Board that the DR 5.5 zoning on the subject parcel is in fact in error

and will so order its reclassifieation into the requested DR 16 classification.

In the present case, Nlﬂ.d)pllwnl quite simply failed to meet th= burdan fo present
evidence that the Comprenentive Map ignored specific facts material to the zoning,
failed to take undisputed facts into consideration, or caused a deprivation of all
raasonable use of the propesty,

The applicant's claim, primarily thraugh the testimony of Paul Lee, that the
propety cannot profitably be devaloped o the maximu=: num'ser of units (75) permitred
in D.R. 5.5 zoning parullels the claims of estor and confiscation rejected by the courts
in Boyce and Strarakis, both Baltimore County cases, In light of uncontradicted evidence

of other D.R. 5.5 developments in process in the same neighborhood, including one

engineered by Mr. Lee himself, the very credibility of the opplicant's claim is reduced
to ruins.

Further analysis, moreover, shows the “strawman*® nature of Lee's evidence, His
amlysis was lirited to a particular kind of townhouse=single family development. Thus,
he did not consider the feasibility of garden apartments in the portica of the subject tract
zoned D.R. 5.5 not affected by ransition zone regulations.* The Les study further
falled to consider the development of the subject property In sequence, subsequent 1o or

in connsction with the development of uther properties zoned D.R. 5.5 11 tha south, with

‘attendant raduction of sewer costs. Rather, Lee appeaied to asiu- that the distance of

the subject property from the sewer line, with attendant risks, difficulties, ond costs

of easemant acquisition for sewer connection thraugh adjoining properties, was the basis

fix permitting nigher density development. Finally, Lee assumed that the provition of @

particular zoning clawlification is meant as a guarantes of maximum immadiate development

1o the fullest density allawed. Such is not the law. See also Board of County Commissioners

Ve Gattar,
As 1o traffic, there was simply no evidence presented by the applicant to contradict

M. » 401 A.2d 685 (1979).

the evidence of severe rmaffic congestion in the area, particularly along Rolling Road.

* Baltimore County Zoning Regulation 1801 18, ragarding residential tramsition areas,
does not permit m.tizle family dwellings within 300 feet of dwellings on adjacent
prepsrties in dssignated residential zones, insheling DuRs 5.5,

Truman Grobill ~ No. 72-54-R 3.

ORDER

For recsons set forth i he toregoing Opinion, it i
Novembsr, 1979, by the County Bocrd of Appecls, ORDERED that the Order of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner dated Seprember 21, 1978, be and the same is hereby

his __ah__day of

reversed ond that the requested reclasification be GRANTED.
Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1 thru
8=12 of the Moryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

i - <
](' e | 'thmm
Williom T. Hacket1, Acting Chairman

Patricia Millhouser

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
from D.R. 5.5 10 D.R. 16 Zone
E/S Rolling Rd. 2600"
N of Dogwood Rd,, 2nd District

TRUMAN GRABILL, Patitioner

1 BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
: OF BALTIM.ORE COUNTY
: Case No. 79-54-k

tireees

MEMORANDUM OF PEOPLE'S COUNSEL

b

the subject 13,7 acre tract, presently in use for dwelling and farm purposcs, lies

in @ quadrant of appraximately 100 acres zoned DR, 3.5, in 10 area sait of Rolling
Read and north of Dogwuod Road in western Baltimore County. The tract ihself Is in the
northv.eslern portion of this quadmnt, frunting on Relling Road.

The area zoned D,R, 5.5 fo the south is presently vacant, but eviderce showed
subdivision plans in procass oa the *Wallingfurd” developmant comprising 226, units,
of which 31 are single family loks and 175 are tewrheuses, o 41,2 acres local=d near
Rolling Raod and Dogwood Read, Separately, sfficial County rocords indicated anather
subdivision in process in the neighbarhood, "Hanma Woods, " involving twelva single
family homes in DR, 5.5 zoing on 3,03 acres located on Dogwood Read,

An inporkant comideration reloting 1o the area 70084 D,R. 5,5 is that the nearest
sewor line runs aloag Dogwood Road, ot a distance of appraximately 2100 feat from the
site. This means that develspment logically won ! accur sequentially, the orra just north
of Dogwoad Road being daveloped initially, followed by the area still furthsr north, with
the subject tract's dovolopmant o follow, connecting fo the sewer iines constructed under
the adjocent tracte, It is noteworthy that the record showed the first singe of this sequential
development already to be in process, West of Rolling Rood and north of Dogwood Roo lies
@ subatontial area zoned DuR. 16, including the Kingswood Comman Apariments, To the
€33t of the quacrant zoned D.R. 5.5, and haoking irregularly around to the north, lies o
partion of the Security Industrial Park, an industrial and o fice development located on

land zomed 14, 1.=1.M,

-

This evidence included axpert testimony by Michael Floaigon, Assistant Traffic

Enginesr, regarding leval of zzivice ot various intersections in the area, as well
a3 testimony of neighboring property wners, indeed, the agplicant's sole thruet
was the possible langthening of Le-d Baltimore Drive, in connncrion with furthar

development of Security Industrial Park, to provide a different access 1o Security

Boulevard. This thrust, however, was ill targsted, both bacoute of the speculative
natura of the timing of any tuture construstion of Lard Baltimore Drive and the obyious
consideration that such a route 1o Security Boulevard would ba longsr, more indiract,
circullous, and therefore an inaparopriate chafce for residonts secking access 1o
Security Boulevard.

The applicant's next thust in challenging the comarchansive zoning, primarily
through the testimany of Frederick Klaus, was the naed for aparimen®s to serve future
expansion of Security Industria! Pork, Leaving aside the paint that such future develop=
ment may be taken ir..o consideration in the 1930 comprehansive zaning process, already
under way, we note the evidence showing a mix of D.R. 5.5 and D.R. 16 zoning in
the arsa, some devaloped but some still available for future construction.

The tesiimeny of James Haswell, County Plannor, in thiz context, is compalling.
Hoswell concluded that the zoning of the subject property wa: appropriate, that
substantial DR, 16 zoning wos already provided in the area, that the mix of various
levels of residential zoning, along with the industrial, constituted o reasonable
approach, and that the criticul traffic situation, as indicated by expert skaff of the
Department of Traffic Enginecring, required his office to reconmend against plecemecl
reclasification,

The applicant finally seeks to turm to hiz advantage the absence of the subject
proparty as an fssue Tn the 1976 comprehensive zoning as purport»d evidence of the
Council's ignomanc=, The inger.ulty of this concept is matched only by ifs misdirection,

The presumption, of course, in the absence of strong evidence tc the contrary, is that

the Council is compietely fomiliar with the are and its chamcrteristics materiol to

zoning  There wai no specific evidence offered to rebut this prosumation, In fact,
one of the Protestants tesnfiad ther the County Council did, in fact, visit the area

3.0 3r0up du'ing the 1976 Comprehentive Map process and recalled that the bus

in which the Council was traveling used her driveway fo tum around, The neighbor=
hood of Security Boulevard and Rolling Rood, featuring as it doe: divesified residential
development, the Security Industrial Park ong the Security Square Mall, and wall
known traffic problems, can hardly be thought to have escaped the Council's knowladgs

4 undeistanding.

To srphmse the language of Judge Rit Dovidion in Sovce, we can but

eanclude that wien oll is s01d end done, the record s devoid of any probative evidence

to show that the County Council failed to fake into account any facts or circumstances

then e

g relevant to the sublect property ond ifs environs so that its

al

and premises in the appropriate for the subject
property were erronecut. The recod is similarly devoid of any probative evidence to

| indicate canfiscafion,

‘ Therefore, “[Ulnder all of the circumizances in this case the presumption of

| wvalidity accorded to the comprehensive zoning was not overcome and the quastion

of 'error' or 'mistake’ in the compreneasive zoning af the subject property was nat

“fairly debatoble’, " and this Petition for reclassificatio- should be denied.

Respectfully submitted

John W. Hessian, Il
ple's Counsel for Baltimore County

—
/
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Areas further to the north and south include @ mix of townhouse, apaii-art, and
single fomily development on land zoned residentia’. The areo to the south, as one
moves down Rolling Road to Security Boulevard, is marked by Security Square Mall, o
regional chopping eenter on tr.e south side of Security Boulevard,

The record indicated sustantial taffic coagestion on Ralling Road moving from
the subject tract south o Security Boulewsrd, the standard route, with intersectins ar
or about capacity at Dogwood and Rolling Ronds, and Security Beulevord and Rolling
Road among others. To the north, by altemative route, ths intersocticns at Windsor
Mill ond Rolling Roads and Liber:y and Rolling Reuds also have already indicated problems.

The evidence also indicated the existence of some rock underlying some of the
previously developed residential properties in the area, but no soil or geology tests had
been conducted to evaluate site conditions underlying the subject tract,

[

Turming to the impartant applicable zoning principles, ...perhaps none is more
rudimentary than the strong presumption of the correctness of original zoning and of
comprehersive rezoning, " Otherwise stated, .., .strong evidence of arror is required
1o make the isu- of mistaks in comprehensive zening fairly debauble and unless swch
stieg evidence is presented by the applicant, the action of the Board in granfirg
resleificaticn is arbitrory and capricious.” Boyce v. Sembly, 25 Md, App, 43, 334 A,2d
137 (1975).

Moreaver, as the isse of confiscation is often intemrelated with mistake, it need
be stated that,

o] “Applicont munt show that he has been doprived of ol
reasonable use of his property and thet it cannat be

used for any of the permitted uses in the existing zone.
Stratalis v, Beaychamp, 263 \id, 643, 304 A.2d 244 (1973).

3 BEFOPE THF

B ZONING COMMISS IONER

This is an appeal from tha Septerher 21, 1976 decision of
the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltirore County, Josegh Martinak
denying the Petitioner's request for change of zoning from D.R. 5.5
to D.R. 16, for a 13.7 acre tract in the Second Electicn District

of Baltirore County, lecated adjacent to a pearly fully develored

280 acre industrial park and directly opposite frorm a substantially
corpleted 500 to 700 unit apartment corpiex in a D.R. 16 zone.

Questions Prosented

1. Whether the County Council Comritted Error in
the Adoption of the 1976 Comprehensive Zcning Map When Tt Classified
the Petitioner's Property D.R. 5.5 Instead of D.FR.

Shether the County Councii's A

1. ion in Zoning
Petitioner's Property D.R. 5.5 was Confiscatory.

Statement of

The Petitioner's first witness, Mr. Paul Lee, whom the
Board recognized as an eminently qualified engineering expert witi
considerable expertise in land planning, testified that for the
pass 30 years he has practiced his profession in Baltimore County
and in particular in tae neiohborhood of the Petitioner's property.
Mr. Lee cutlined the neichborhecd of the property as bounded on
the cas* by Interstate 695; *iw nerth by Windsor Mill Road: the
west by the western boundary of the Heraldry Square Apartment
complex and the south by the Security Mall Shoppine Center.

u:

ing Exhibit 2, an aerial photovraph of the site and

itr environs, Mr. Lee descriled the neighborhood in greater Gepth.
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To the north and cast :f the site, photograph exhibits 2m, In, 2o,

2p, 2q, 2r & 2u, keyed to the aerial photo, illustrated the intensity
of devclopnent in the 280 acre Security Industrial Park, particular-
1y Rutherford Plaza, a 90,000 sq. foot office building and numerous
other industrial tenants. On the south, using Exhibits 2a through f
the Board's ~ttention was called to the extensive developmont taking
place on the north side of Security Boulevard, formerly a farm, but
recently zoned MLR/EM, to wit: a 100,000 square foot offire building,
the Ramada Inn, a Ford Motor Company automobile franchise, and other
all of which are bounded on the iorth

large warechousing facilitie:
(just south of subject property) by the extensive apartment subdivision
known as Quail Meadows. Using photographs 2G, 2, 2J, 2K, 25 ard
Exhibits 4, 5 and 6, he showed the extensive apartrent development

on the west side of Rolling Road directly oppoSite the subje-t
property consisting of Heraldry Square a proposed public school site
and the commercial ceramic school owned by the prot ‘ant, Mrs.

Kichas.

According to Mr. Lec the property vas serviced by or had
available to it, adequate utilities, rozds, public transportation,
schools and other public services to allow development of the sit.
under the proposed zoning. With respect to the question of traffic
on Rolling Road, he pointed out that if the property was developed
for the proposed zone, persons using Rolliig Road to travel to the
Beltway (the predominate traffic meguet) would only use 1,000 feet of
it, by traveling north to Windso- Boulevard and tie: procecding ta
the Baltimore County Beltway via the industrial park and Belmont
Avenue; or proceeding approximately 600 yards south to Dogwood
Road where they could turn left ard proceed to the Beltway through

the industrial Park.

_uwsrkes would construct. Based on his analysis of the
, WILSON

of construction (which was estiratea between $20,000 and $30,000)
plus the cost of the land; plus marketing costs involved. i.e.
commissions and advertising; and a reasonaisle profit. Base: upon
the selling price of townhouses immediately across the street,
Exhibit No. 10 (showing sales prices in the range of §32,006) the
cost of ot development and construction alone, without even adding
the cost of the land, would be higher than the market price of such
homes and would thereby prohibit development fcr D.R. 5.5 residential.
Mr. Lee explained that because of the high development costs, the
property could not be developed for residential use for a density of
less than 16 units (lots) per acre (D.R. 16}, sgince under such
development, the development costs would be spread over more lots
¢c units. By way of illustration, he prepared Exhibit No. 9 showing
a lot price typical for D.R. 16 use of the property showing 212 lots
or units for a per lot development cost of about only $3,000.00.

In supprrt of Mr. Lee's testimony, Mr. Neal Meyerhoff,

testified reprasenting the contract s Cran*rook iat

an offshoot of the Meverhoff Building Compeny. According to Mr.
Meyerhoff, his company has been in business, constructing and
developing residential housing since 1946. Based upon his knowledge
of construction an: the market in the area, he confirred that the
property could not be developed for residential use under the D.R. 5.5
zone. The major factor in his judgment was the hich cost of
duvelopnent which was attributed to the current zoning and development
regulations, building costs and the cost of providing utilities to
the site. Based upon his experience and knowledge of the market,

he said that it was not possible to build on this site, a D.R. 5.5
residentlal unit with a $30,000 to $40,000 selling price without

a 1l loss. He indi d that the plan suggested

by Mr. Lee in Exhikit 9 would be the type of uevelopment his company

there was a

He indicated, however, that a majer factor in the
craffic problem war the imtesectionsof Liberty Rrad and Follirg,
Windsor Mill and Rolling on the North,and Rolling and Doawood
Roads on the south. He testified that a federally funded program
called T.0.P.I.C. had been in usc by Baltimore County for thu
purpose of upgrading these particular intersections and that
construction could begin at almost any time. He further indicated
tha' it was reasorably predictable, that the County would require
that road access te made from Rolling Road, through the prrperty
East to Lord Baltimore Boulevard. This wo.1d further reduce tie
use of Rolling Road for trips norths, south and east, the most
frequently used traffic pattern, bociuso residents of the site
would most probably avoid Rolling Road and go through the industrial
park. Mr. Lee was emphatic, however, that the County had no
curvent or reasonably foresceable intentinn to make any improverents
whatscever to widen Rollinc Road to case the traffic problems, but
that the only way Rolling Road would be improved, would be by
development.

Mr. Lee was asked his opinion as to whether the subject
site. was properly zoned D.R. 5.5. He testified that in his
opinion D.R. 5.f was an improper rone for the subject propesty
because present zoning regulstions, the topography and developrent
costs rendered the land impc.cible for residential development of
anything less than a D.R, 16 residential use. le pointed out that
although other uses were permitted in the D.R, 5.5 zone such as

farms, churches, hespitals, schools, boat yards, grave yards, ete.

The People's Council traffic witness, Richard Flamvigan,
confirmed this testimony in every rspect.

substantial need for apartments in close proxi

¥ to the
developing industrial park and the Social Security conplex.
In his opinion, it was an error for the County Counril to not
consider these factors when it estab’ishcd D.M. 5.5 for this site.
Mr. Freuierick 7. Klaus, whose Gualification as an expert
realtor and appraiser was admitted, tescified concerninc the scope
of the neighborhood and a general revies of the zoning changes and
physical changes therein. e testificd that the County Council

committed an error in not zoning thu subject site D 16 when it

passed the last zoning map. MNumbered among his re- sony were:

(a)  the particular site was never listed as an issue
before the CouatyCounciland therefore was never actually considered
by that body;

(b)  The County Council failed ‘o consider the rapid
developrent of the Security Industrial Park and the greac need for
apartment housing in close proximity for persens who would wouk
in the Park:

(] the Council failed to consider that Lord Bultimore
Drive would be completed in such time as to faciiitate the rapia
movement of traffic through that Park to the Security Interchange
of T-695:

(a) that the property cannot practically be developed
for D.R. 5.5 residential because of the high development costs

explained by Mr. Lee;

that the property could not be used as o fam any
longer for the reasons stated by Mr. Grabill.

He further pointed out that although other uses vare
permitte under DR zones as set forth in the Baltimore County Zonming
Regulations, Section 1 BO 1.1 A-C, that it was not possible for this

site to he used for those purposes. In his opinion the only

wm smes Tasonable use wos high density residential D.R. 16 and that the
ASKEW, WILSON
a Dicicco
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under the provisions of section 1 BO 1.1 A=C, B.C. Z.R., such uses
were not possible on this particular site.”
The basis of his opinion was a stuly ho had made,
Exhibit 7, to determine and illustrate the maximum numbar of
residential dwelling units that could be constructed under the
current zone. He explained that this paximum numker was theoretical,
because various County agencies, vould have to review such plans
and would probably make modifications that would reduce this
maximum nunber. MHowever, if it could be shown, at least on a
theoretical basis, that development under the current zone would
be even remstely practicai, it would tend to establish that the
County Council did not commit an error in zoning the land D.R. 5.5.
In reviewing this plan, Mr. Lee stated that the northwest
and the southwest corners of the property must be designed for
single family dwellings hezause of the proximity of neighboring
dweliings on the northwest and southwest corners. Under the current
zoning regulations, only single family dwelling units could be con-
structed within a 200 foot "traneition zone™; so that in an arc
of 300 feet from the nearent cosner of each neighboring dwelling
tie theoretical maximum number of possible units of this was 30.

The balance of the property he

igned for 45 units of the town=-
house type; a total of 75 units, at the maxirum, that could be

theoretically constructed under D.R. 16.

the petitionor Truran Grabill, a farrer, testificd that his family
had owned the property for cver 30 years and had used the land for
farming. lle said that farming was no longer possible on the site
because of the lack of available farm labor; the increased distanee
from farm markets which have moved: the small size of the acreage;
and the loss of other farnland in the vicinity caused by development
and urban sprawl. Furthermore the Site was no longer suitable
a single family residence because the high density residential

velopment and the industrial park.

Oounts Council errad when it €ajled to consider all of the above
in adoptina the current sonina man.

Yr. fernard ¥illemain whose cuali®ications as a land
nlanner zonina  expert, are aot onlw lecend, but stipulated by

protestants and orepenent

also aarced that the County Council
committed an error hy zoning this property b.e, 5.5,

He pointed out that the subiect site was an island of
single-familv residential-zoned land, sandwiched between extensive
industrial use to the north and east and hiah density apartment

e to the west. The effect of the present zoning on the subject
site wan te make it a buffer rzome between hiah density residential
and industrial--erroneouslv poor planning and land use! He further
stated it was error for the matter not to have been an Issue before

the Countv Council. The Council alsc erred in failinc to consider the

ri

idlv expanding emplevment market orovided bv the Social Seeurity
Conmplex, the rew industrial develepment at Securitw and Folling

Foad (Exhibits -}, and the exsansion of Social Seeuritv Complux
and the need for ncarby high densitv residential land use to surply
she’ter for people workina in these emplovment centers. Furthermore,
Wi.lemain concurred in the opinions of Klaus, Lee and Meyerhoff that
perhans the Council's most arievous error was itr €ailure to consider
the extra.rdinarily hich development cost ratio for D.R. 5.5 resi-
dential development on this site. It was appaient that had the
Council had the benefit cf the cost analvsis prerared by Mr. Lee,

it would have concluded that no “uture D.F. 5.5 residential develop-
ment of this site could take place without the developer incurring
substantial, if not crippling,losses. In the opinion of both experts,
Klaus and Willemain, the action of the Countv Council in zoning the
property D.k. 5.5 was an act of confiscation and, thereby, another

error,

ASKEW, WILSO!
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Using this theoretical maximua, he prepared an estimate
ox developrent costs, txhibit No. 8, wherein he projected an
everall developrent cost for the entire site of SE0I,650.00 for
paving, water, storm drain, sanitary sewer, cleariny, grading,
sedimentation and storm water monagement. The average per lot
piice was $8,022.00. Mr. Lee pointed out, nowever, that this was
a bare minimum rer lot figure, which would probably go up for the

follewing reasons:

(a) based upon his previous experience with the adjacent
Security Industrial Park, excavation at that site
indicated high arount of underground reck. It was
reasonably anticipated that tne subject site would
have the same problems with rock and accordingly,
the cost of excavation for san’tary sewer, Storm
drains as well as clearing and gradiny for roads
would riea:

(£3] that the cost of sedirentation control and storm
water ranagement was a minirur credicted cost,
which would probatly be higher, lrasruch as this
was a new procram for which it wes difficult to
obtain anything rore than a minirur estimate.

(c) that it would be the develuper's responsibility to
pay for the acquisition of rights of way over the
property of others through which the ranitary and
storm drains servicing the property must be instailed.

The estinate of $4.00 per

ineal foot was a minirum
estimate and in all probability the acquisition
costs would be higher.
In order to arrive at an appropriate selliny price for
residential dwollinos the developer would ave to dd tnc per lot

~
 developrr 1t costs ($8,022.00 per unit) plus the cost

The Protestants' orlv exoert witness, James G. Hoswell,
rom the Baltirore Countv Planning Staff, conceded that it was
not 900d@ nlanning o place medivn density residential such as
D.P. 5.5 in between hich densitv residential, D.R, 16, znd indus-
trial zomes. Mo clained that although this was not the best zoning,
it was nct erroneous.

It is significant, however, that no witness for the
Protestants rebutted the Petitioner's proof that this particular
site could no: be used for D.R. 5.5 residential development
because of the high cost of its development. No witness for
the Protestants rebutted the Petitioner's evidence that the
subiect site was not suitable for any other D.R. 5.5 use under
the Baltimore Countv Zonint Requlations. It is alsc sionificant

that the onlv

by the

rebuttal of the Petitioner

evidence nf error, were the bald
statements bv various Protestant witnesseas that “there was no

error”.

ATCUMENT

THF COUNTY COUNCIL COMMITTED ERROR WHEN IT ZONED THE
SURJECT PROPERTY DR-5.5 INSTEAD OF B.R.=16.

n the landmark case of Wakefield v. Krafy, 202 iid.
136 (1953), the Court of Anpeals announced the lesal test
o be apolied in re-zoning cases that

+ + «in order to justify a change in




zoning, it must appear, therefore, that
either there was a ske in the origi-
nal zoning or tmat th racter of the
neighborhood was changed” to an extent

which justified the amendatory action.”

In Jobar v. Rodners Forqe Communit

Assoviation, 236 Md. 106, 202 A.2d 612 (1964).

The Court of
Appeals upheld the Board's Jecision to rezone six acres on
Stevenson Lane 1000 feet west of York foad which was bounded
on morth kv 400 acre tract of extensive hospital development
(Sheppard-pract & Greater Baltimore Medical Center); on west
by extensive row-home develorment of Rodgers Torge: on east
b sharp slope to stream beyond which was older residential

Lane and more

of on south by

Rodgers Forge; from R-6 ( 4 1 houses) to

zone hecause of chanae in the neighborhood and mistake in
the original zoning. In support of reclassificicion, the
Court approved the proponents' exvert land planner's testimony:

that the ~ouncil erred in failing toconsider need for

2phe Beard has refused to allow testimony in this casc concerning
change in the neishhorncod (There have been substantial changes.)
because of the mrovisions of Bill No. 12-77, the Interim Deelop-
ment Control Act (hereinafter referred to as I.D.C.A.) and o:
58-79, the Plan in Progress Act (hercimafter referred

to as P.I.P.A. Raltimore founty Code), which eliminated "substan-
tial change in the meiahnorhood” as a basis for the zoning
roclassification of property in Baltirore County sinee April L6,
1977. At hearing ir this matter Petitioner has oroffered that

saia Acts are unconstitutional because they divest the judicial
branch of its inherent power to review actions of administrative
poards, Article IV of Constitution of Maryland and ars in viola-
tion of Article XI-A Sec. 3 of the Constitution because the Mary-
land legislature is without powsr to orant counties a charter to
onact such acts; because such acts are i~ violation of the Exrress
Power Act, Article 25 Sec. 5, Annotated Code of Maryland, which
does not grant such power to Baltimore Countv; and because the
Petitioner has been denied legal protection of the Jaw under Amend-
nent 14, 0U.5. Constitution and Arcicle 23 of The Declaration of
Rights of Maryland, in that Baltimore County citizens are irration-
ally discriminated acainst in tae application of the "change or nmis-
take rule” of the Court of ppeals. In lisht of the Board's ruling
no evidence regarding change war introduced.

~10-

In Baltimore v. Coha, 204 Md. 523, 162 A.2d 447
where property had been zoned residential but evidence
established that the tract was adaptable omly for cem.reial
or industrial purposes, zoning was arbitrary and unreasonable
and deprived owner of property without due process of law. Cf.
Dil1 v. Jobar Co.. supra.

In this case Mr. Paul Lee, an acknowledged
engineering and zoning expert gave unrcbutted testimony
that because of the current zoning requlations and develop-
ment rules the site could only produce as a theortical
maximum 75 units or lots and t.at the cost of land development
for them was $60i,650.30 ~r $8,022.00 per lot; and when the
cost of building along was added, it was clear that such a
development would be > loss situation. Mcre importantly,
however, he .llowed as how the development costs would probably
be higher because of rocky terrain and additional costs for
sewer easements. Lased on the current market for townhouses
in the arca, approximately §$33,000.00, all of the witnesses
concluded, baszed on atrong and sustantial facts, that the
property could nu: reasonable be developed at DR 5.5.

Not only was there urrebutted evidence that the
property could not he developed for residential use under DR 3.5
but there was unrebutted testimony iron experts tnat ancillary uses

such as farming, funeral homes, etc. whether germitted by right

or specific exception could not reasonably be made at this
site. Cf., Coppolino v. Buard, 23 id.App. 358, 328 A.2d

55 (1974

In light of this overwhelming testimony establishing
the confiscatory nature of the zaning, based upon strong

-1d-
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additioral apartments in the area; in failing to consider impact

of develor~ent of Sheppard-Pratt Hosvital complex; that in view unciitable for residential or office use.

of the “opocraphy, reasonable econonic usw of the property was Likewise, in the case at bar, ths subject property is

Asited By Hew Tone; Which testimony support o flndlng of erver. flanked by intensive and substantial hioh density residential

development directlv acioss the street (Exhibit 2) and & major

*n Board v. Nak Hill Farms, Inc., 232 #d. 274, 192 A.2d

761 (1965), involving reauest to rezone 21 acrezoned medium density 280 acre industrial office complex behind jt. recognized expert

to high density apartment zone, the sitn wae hounded on north and land planner, realtors, and engincers have established that there

cast bv general cormerciallv developed, the south by med.um wae error in the original zoning because:

denstty residential, and. the west by land zoned Ligh density; A. The Council failed to consider the inpact of The

the Court reversed a denial of rezoning because evidence showed there Securityv Sguare Mall, one of Baltimore County's largest

was error: in failine to consider the need for ~partments denerated reqicnal shopping centers, the new industrial and business

bv the adjacent land used for commercial: in failing to consider major development at Kalb nroperty and The Security

that topoaranhv of lc.ud made it impractical if not imporsible Tndustrial Park an creating a need for more avartment land.

of developing the land at the current zone. The Conrt slso B. The Council failed to consider that the develspiny

nointed out that the Protestants' "rationalizations" failed to road pattern throuah the industrial mark would relieve

rebut factual testimony presented by Petitioner. Relling Road traffic and that the subject site offered a con=

In Overten v, Board, 225 Md. 212, 170 A..d 172 (1961} necting route for same.

where subject site of 40 acres was hounded by property zoned €. The Council did not consider that this site, be-

detached residential on east: comnercial =outh; rural residenticl cause of high development costs, could not ke used for current

on north and west, and the zonina reruest vas to lew demsity from zone.

roral residential, the Court found that there had been error in D. The cCouncil failed to censider the future impact

the original zoning hecause evidence shewed that topearaphy and of the Seeuritv Complex at Voodlawn, one of the largest single
drainage made land unsuitable for use as detached dwell.ngs but emolovers ir the arca, which is currently expanding to include

a third office buildina

that low dersitv residential was the hest feasible use. reby generating need far more apart-

In Dill v, Jobar Cormoration, 242 d. 16, 217 A.2d ment housing.
564, the Court affirmed a reclassification of u 5 acre tract F. The Counzil failed te consider that plans fer the

from residential to business based upon error, where cvidence imbrovement of the intersection and adiacent roads at Polling

ghowsd: that the lind on the north, south, and ers: or property noad and Doawood Road, Polling Road and Windsor ¥ill Road and

was zoned commercial; that an exnert land olanner established folling ®oad at Liberty Foad have been approved bv the County

that council errsd in mot recosnizing ircompatibility of the under the Pederally-funded T.0.P.T.C. program and construction

" 7 and wa « i slated to begin in 1980,
current zone with surrounding land use; that the land was P 2 ofer in in 198y
a oicicco
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494-2180
€ wity Board of Appraly
Room 218 Court House
December 21, 1978
NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT ond REASS IGNMENT

factual nasis and evidence, to which not even a scintilla of

testimony was of “ered in rebuttal, it is clear that the

Petitioner sstablishcd that tne property canaot be used for

any reasenable purpose and therefere the zoning of DR 5.5 must NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUL GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS, REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST 3€ IN WRITING AND Iid
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULT Z(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFYEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-

ING DATE IN ACTORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL *108

be regarded ns confiscatory.

e pectfully submitted,

CASE NO. 79-54-R TRUMAN GRABILL

for Reclassification from D.R. 5.5 1o D.R. 16 zone

E/S Rolling Rd. 2600' N. of Dogwood Road

208 V. Peansylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
823-5400

2nd District
9/21/76 = D.Z.C. Denied Red.

The cbove case, scheduled for Thursday, March 1, 1979 at 9:30 o, ca,, HAS BEEN POSTPONED
by the Board af the request of counsel for the Petitionar (out of country), and

THURSDAY, MARCH 22, 12! @ 930 a.m.
Counsel for Pei':loner

REASSIGNED FOR:
cc: Robert A. DiCicco, Esq.
Mr. Trumon Grobill Petitioner

James D. Nalan, Eq. Counsel for Frotestant

M. LeLond S. Van Koten, President Protestant
“Western Alliance of Concerned Communities
John W. Hession, I, Esq. People's Coursel

Mr. S, E, DiNenna
Mr. Gearge Martinak

Me. Jomes Dyer
Me. Leclie Groef
. Gary Buil
Boorid of Education
Me. . L, Perkins

Muriel E. Buddemaier
County Board of Appeals

-15-

In contrast to the factual evicence of the Patitioner

is the "rationalizations” of ths [ here, as in the
Oak Hill case, that they did not want apertments because

road congestion would increase. The rationalizations were

pletely rebutted by the factual evidence presented by the
Potitioners, namely: that the public utilities were adequate,
that no sroblem of school crowding would be encountered; that
traffic congestion would be reduced by improvement of the
intevsections of Rolling Road at Windsor Mill, Liberty and
Bogwoed Roads.

Applying the test set fortd in Wakefield and against

-
&
7

factually conqruity of the Oak Hill, Overton, Rodeers Forge
a1 Dill cases it is clear that the Petitioner has presented
sufficient evidence to overcome the presumption of talicity
in the original zoning and has ectablished that the Council
committed error in failing to zone this site DR 16.

b8
THE ™

©f THIS SITE DR 5.5 IS CONFISCATGRY

The legal principles applicable to the taking of
private property without payment of just compensation by
zoning action Lave been ser out by the Court of Appeals in
Mayor v, Borinsky, 239 MA. 611, €22 212 A.2d 508, 514 (1965):

“The legal principles whose applieation
determines whether or not the restrictions imposed
by the zoning action on the property invelved

are an unconstitutionsl taking are well estabiished.
1f the owner affirmatively demonstrates that the
legiulative or administrative determination deprives
hin of all beneficial use of the property, the
action will be held unconstitutional. But the
restrictions imposed must be such that the property
cannot be used for any reasonable purpose. It

is not enough for the property owners to show

that the zoning action results in substantial

loss or hardship.*

ASKEW, WILSON
& Dicicco
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494-2180
Gounty Hoard of Apprals
Room 218, Court Hauu‘
Towson, Maryland 21204
Decemoer 14, 1978
NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ASOLUTELY NO POSTPONE=
MENTS WILL 3 GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE 1N AGCORDANCE WITH RULE 2fc), COUNTY COUNCIL Bit 1108

CASE NO, 79-54-R TRUMAN GRASILL

for Reclassification from D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 16 zone
E/SRolling Rd. 2600" N.. of Dogwood Road

Znd District

9/21/78 = D.Z.C. Denied Rec.

ASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, MARCH 1, 1979 ot 9:30 a.m.
ez Robert A. DiCicco, Esq. Counsel for Petitioner
Me. Truman Grabill Petitioner
James D. Nolan, Esq. Counsel for Protestant

Mr. Leland S. ¥ an Koten, President
Western Alliance of Concernad Communities
John W. Hessian, IIl, Esq. People's Counsel

Mr. 5. E. DiNenna

Mr. C. L. Perk’ns
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[ISROFILIED

RE: PETITION FOR KECLASSTFICKTION +  DEORE NE
E/S OF FOLLING ROAD, 2600' M OF

DISTRICT

2D FLECTION
TREW (RABILL-PETITIGER
ND. 79-54-P. (ITEM ND. 4) :  OF BALTT’OTE ODUNTY

& Z0HING O MISSTONER

PETITION OF APPEAL

Truran Grabill, Appellant, by Pobert A. DiCicco, Askew, Wilson & DiCicoo
vetitions for raview of the accicn of the Deputy Zoning Cormissioncr on the following
arounds:

1. This is an Apreal from the Order of the Deputy Zoning Cormissioner
of Septenbor 21,1978, denyiig the Petitioner a feclassification of approximately 13.7
acren located at B/5 Rolling Foad, 2600’ N De-wond Foad from a DR 5.5 rane to a DR 16
zne.

2. Petitioner roquests the reclassification proposing to construct a carden
apartment. dovelogrent of 204 dwelling wnits on the subject property.

3. The Deruty Zonire forrissicner errod in denying the Feclossification

for the folloviug  rersons:
Fett tioner has presented evidence that the 2oning rep is in error
, is inconsistent with the character

A
in that the present soninc of the tract, DR 5.5
af the naichborhood, wherein the property irrediately opposite is soned £R16 and is
presently ocoupied by scveral hudred towrhouse buildines.

B. Petitionor has presented evidence that there has been a char-e in the
eharacter of the neidhborhood since the adopticn of the zoning mars, specifically
inerenses in the wolure of traffic, in building perrits and in fopulation, Furthemmore,
there have been meroun zoning chances in the surrowwling areas and changes in the use
and trend of the surrouwnding arcas,

WIFEFOIE, Aprellant requests the Board of Apsenls to:

1. Peverse the Crder of the Deputy Zening Cormissioner,

2. To grent to Ampellant the roquested reclassification of the

AssEw, WiLsoN
a Dicicco

FE: TETITION FOR FECLASSIFICATION : BEDTE TEE

E/S OF TOLLING FOFD, 2600 N OF
DOANID FOAD .
20 TLECHION DIFTRICT © ZONING COMMISSTONTR
TRMTN (PBILL- FETIVICNER

. TI-54-R (1704 MO, 4} OF BALTIMOFE COUNTY

NOTICE OF MPEAL
Please enter an Appeal to the Board of Appeals from the Order of the

Deputy Zoning Conmissioner in the above captioned case, dated Septerber 21,1978, on
behalf of Truman Grabill, Tetiticner, 2601 N. Folline Toad, Raltirore, “aryland 21207,
Ty his atiomoys, Pobert A, DiCicoo, Askow, Wilson & DiCieto.

Filed herewith is a Fetition of Ameal specifying the crownds for arpoal,

pursuant to Maryland fnnotated Code, Article 663, Secpm.‘ 07te).

5300
Attormey for Fetiticner

1 HESEDY CCRTIFY that on this ” ..éay of october ms, a mpy nl’ the -
within Notico of Jppeal was miled to Mr. Teland S. Vankoten
Alliance of Concerned Corramities, 13 Topview Court, Bn.l.l:.(nwm. tw‘]l.vd zm'l
end to John 1. Hessian,ITI, Esquire and James D. Nolan, &squire, 204 . Nermsylvania
Avenae, Towscn, Maryland 21204,

of the subject propexvy from DR 5.5 to DR 1

T HEFIBY CEFTIFY that on mxs’ﬁ&m— of October 1976, a cory of the
within Petition to Appeal was miled to Mr. Leland S. VarFoten, President, Westam
Alliance of Concored Gommunities, 13 Topview Court, Baltirore,taryland 21207 and

Jchn W. Hessian, IT1, Esquire and Jares D. Nolan, Bsquire, 204 W. Pennsylvania

Avenve, Towson,Maryland 21304.
yan]

)

Rbert 2. iCicco

-2

® 478 am

ASKEW, WILSON
a DIGIGCO

) ?

IN RE: EETITION OF TEUARK GRABILL
RCLLING ROAD & HIDEY'S LANT

¥OR RE=CLASSIFICATION AND
SPECIAL EXCEPTION

MEMORANDUM TN SUPPORT OF PETITION

Your ¥etitioner, through his attorney, Robert A. DiCicco, Askew,
Wilson & DiClcco, respectfully submits the fcllowing Memorandum in
Support uf his clain that the zoning requested should be granted
because of an error in the zonirg maps and the change in the
neighborhood:

1. In support of his a.gurent that there was an error in the
original zoning maps, Petitioner contends that the present zoming
of the tract, DR 5.5, which permits only single family residential
y inc nt with the of the

dwellings, is .
neighborhood in that the property imnediately opposite is zoned

DR 1 and is presently occupied by several hundred townhouse buildings.
Furthermore, the tract is adjacent to the largn Sec.rity Indestrial
Park which is more condisive to a multi-family dwelling unit,

2~ In support of the Petitioner's claim that there has been

of the nei the P i submits

a change in the
that: (a) That there has been a tremendous increase in the volume of

traffic at Rolling Roal,at the location of the Petitioner's tract;
(b) That there rava been numerous zoning chenges in the surrounding
arez; (c) That there has been a suhstantial incressa in building
permits and multi-family dwelling units in the area; (¢} There is
an increase in tie population concentration and yrowth in the arca;
(d) Theze has been a change i the use and trend of the surrounding
area; (e) The re-zoning of the property for muiti-family dwellings
1 te the property

will be beneficial and
of the community;(f) That the re-zcning of the iract to permit the
use requested will be comnatibie with the predicted plans of the coanty




g e s
o

S6L4-499-10E Hodd
1£012 pueiksayy ‘Koo
W0 P AMULODIN EI0LL
“2u) ‘sanadold pueiiey ‘A3 p3 1o
u02 ‘a0 oud wep WIWOD @ SNy

" w018 01 ASSnpuj 10 $@081d Buippng,
“9UNU301q 43y 110 0 Ado3 inok
103 W [RUISnPU] AWiN2BS Ut 130 01
SBY |4 1eUm Ol 300§ 01 NOK Aed

perticn
theye the perfes

b Comm
Laveton Cent

1'S30ung N0k puRIKD 1o
w301 01
1 01 Burkoo1 UaGA 840K
110 9} 1B 1enl 1 y1vg @UISNpU|
Auinseg ‘83ecs 3140 10 Buunide)
AUBL ‘VOINQUISID 5341DD) §SOLASNG
mok j| Aume Sajwms Kuowy §) Jodiy oo 0]
[PUOIELIOIY UOLUSEAL-I0UNIEG
ewibng 15opm oue uBINasilg 10 1som

Syuko Fumsos g a1
e2905 y UINOS 10 Pu
6 P £ SOITISIBI] 1k (150 Pud
1503) OF 1 W 11 103
APMYOG DIOLILRE 9U1 ) PUBY 18 950D
4004116 UGIBUUSEN-Bi0L 08 D4l
wog

AISPU] AVN2GS ‘@I0WILEG WD)
-uwop WO SaiUY 1Bia-ALOw) 1SNT

erd 6 0] 159

g

1559\ Siuiod pue JopLoo UoIBUYSEA-aiowed Bunies W

avore. Al

it ok

201700 ¥ N0 10 Amprsans &
g 5 vojssor
Ao ssoursnl ASUEA 1urh £ IQOIONDD BUE SHODUTE
BOLE L9 106) S0
§E02 Ay s, tuni]
30y arndong pueidien

*10BIUOD 'UOHEULIOJU)
11N} 404 ‘146 51 @01d BY) PUY SHIOM
By ‘PaPN|oU) $BI1AIBS pue SN IIY
*sjaau)s paaed pue paiybi| jlam ‘Buped
19015-}J0 *891} J0 AJuB| 4 “HOJLOD
punoi, jeeA Joi e paiaduwa) ysai4
‘Buideospue| 18949 ‘L1 UX3 Aemijeg e
‘210WIN{E UMOJUMOP JO BN SajnUIW

150 ‘yied [eIasnpuy)
S5 % QUOREAHINA
201j0 usBpoWw

-BJ)|n ‘pajadies &||nj jo jsa) o 1enbs
000°08 S! BZB|d PAOMOYINY ‘ISAM Y]
pue J0p11102 uojBuysuA-BIoWIBY

8y aAIGS 0) Paleoo| A||e3ibajeng

"B12 2U)} U1 2J9YMIS|2 PUlj C} D|qEUN
uaaq an,nok sainea) SIajjo 1l jey)
saibe || nok pue ' 10} Bujoo, uaaq
@A,NOA UOKED0] AY) A|IEXS I 1€ |I,NOA

SURITY INDUSTRIAL

Maryland Properties Inc

in that it would be an appropriate transition area from the industrial

use on the one side and tue multi-family use on the other; (g) That

the appropriate use and value of the tract is for rulti-family dwellings
and the possibilicy for development under the single family residence
is prohibited.
And for such other ard further changes as will be disclcsed by
a minute study of the arca and as will be more fully developed at

the time ol the hearing in this Petition.

Respectfully submitted,

Ronore A, bictoco, Eeguire
208 W. ‘pennsylvan
Tows ma. 1204 ITEN 4 4

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & 20NING
County Office Building
W. esapsake Ave.
bl ryland 21204

Your Petition hu been received and accepted for filing
this st day of 19% .

. B2 ENNA
Zoning Commissioner
Petitioner syuman Crabfll
Petitioner™s Attorney pobert DiCicop Reviewed

cci  Paul Lee Engineering, Inc.
206 Washington Ave. Adv:
Towson, Maryland 21204

cho! = 3
Chairman, Zoning Plans
ry Committee

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this_.F(O ¥4 day of
fIAf0H 1978, FilrgPoe 5_SD 2% . Received _Xcheck
__Cash

7 Other
L ] =T
< 8. Erlc DiNenna,

zoning Commissioner

T Rmpn/ af Al LL submitted by_F2 D (oo

Petitioner's Attommey A, 23 (4e0g Reviewed y’ g
¢ This is not to be interpre-ed as acceptance of théfetition for

assignment of a hearing dara.

Petitioner,

BALTTMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
l.u W. Chesapcake Ave.
Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been rec.ived and accepted for filing
this__ yge day of__way 19% .

Zoniag Commissioner

Petitioner . c
Petitioner™s Attorm Reviewed %

as.
Chairman, u.m:q Plaas
Advisory Commit:

-8 D
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Plao:
£ ===t Change in outliue or descripticn ¥
Previous ey J/ - Map & _A/LS 0

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTMMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Merylud

nﬂlmiﬂ"‘\,,
APfeat

TRomay G RABIEL

Retbme R4

Postad for

Petitioner

2660 N oF becwens Y

Location of propesty: /S

Remarks:

ot o e O (1, 575

|-Sien

Posted by™

®
24308

5

VENIT DMISION
7 cenT

e

Be 9zzsr

OFFICE OF NNANCE - REVENUC DIVISIN,
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RESEIPT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
BALTIMGRE COGNTY, MARYLAND




CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD,_
THIS [S TO CERTIFY, the' the annexed advertizment was
pubtished In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspape~ printed
nd published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., omssoiwcausc

Cost of Advertisement,

Location of M,E/S 2l

) B?.m.r_slf.'«.c.
Petitioner: A,IT.JM'!E..G‘AMAI.L.L... e ;
F_Reibwe. Rl 600’ 4.

oab Ewb_oF HiTHenGivecs: DR1/w

/-

Siew

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION

o

Duplicote Troonn

Descriptions chocked and
outline platted on map

Toe | by
1

Ptition number added to
outline

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

\
J
|

N

Reviewed by: .
[
Previous case: Af) 0 /2

Revised Plara:

Change in cutline or descripu .

Map b At E O

—Ne

reman md/

OFFICEOT

BNV TS

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 August 17 1978

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the anrexed advertisement of
PETITION FOR RECLASSIPICATION - Truman Grabill
was inserted in the following:

& Catonsville Times O Towson Times

O Dundalk Times. O Arbutus Times

O Essex Times £ Community Times
O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West

weekiy newspapers published in Baitimore, County, Maryland,
once a week for__ang successive weeks before the
1BLh_day of August 1928, that is io say. the same
was inseried in the issucs of Auqust 17, 1978

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

nva =

OFFIC]

‘?gg‘q!‘ ) Nl [i‘\ E"i
NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD 21204 Aagust 17 19 7

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertiscment of
PETITION FOR RECLASSTFICATION - Truman Grabill
was inserted in the fol‘owing:

8 Catonsville Times O Towson Times

O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times

O Essex Times O Community Times
2 Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West

weekly newsyapers published in Baitimore, County. Maryland,
once a week for _ane __succeseive weeks before the
A8th.day of August 1978, that is o say,

was inserted in the issues of  August 17, 1978

ArpILRED

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

=

BY. é-:;'f-é A cergee
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ORDER R

DATE

PETITION P& ZONING RE-CLASSIVICATION -ﬁfﬁ"?’

AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION » “f
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1 or we,._Togman Grabill Zlegal owner_._ of the propeaty situste in Baltimore
County and which 1 described In the deserigtion and plat atiached beret and made a part hereof,
hareby petition (1) that the zoning staius of the hereln described property be reclassified, pursaant

SRS

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an__PR 3.5,
DR 16

~—-zome; for the following reasons:

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and.
County, 0 use the herein described property, for.

Froperty is (0 be posted and advestised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agres to pay expenses cf above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
poating, etc, upon fling of this petition, and furiher agrse 1o and are to be bound by the soring
regulations snd restrictions of Baltiriore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Lax for Baltimore

.
J#ule

Addy 208 W, mlwl:\la Avenue 2}254 e i
a3 I
RDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cuunly, this-.
n‘ - 1977, that the subject malter of Lhis petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
aut Baltimore Count, that property be posted, and that the public hearing Le had before the Zoaing
Commissioner oi Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Bailding i Towson, Baltimore

ney

ADMISTRATIVE

County, on the. . = day of.

RE: PETITIO! FOR RECLASSIFICATION
E/S of Rolling Rood, 2600" N of
Road

BEFORE

Dogwood B COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
2nd Election District
b OF
Truman Grabill,
Petitioner BALTIMORE COUNTY

No. 79-54-R
R STRER R

OPINION

This cuse comes before this Boord on an appeal from a decision of the
Deputy Zontng Commissioner denying o reques: for a change of zoning frem DR 5.5 1o

DR 16 on o 13.7 acre parcel of land in the second slection district of Baltimore County.

'hl subject property is located on the east side of Rolling Road ond

ly obut Security

!nﬂumla) Park to the nortn and lies wholly within a rather large porcel of land zoned

DRS5.5.

There was presented fo the Boord, lenglhy testimony and many exhibits by
|

pefitioner's counsel and t'he People’s Counsel of Baltimere County. la this Opinion, the {‘

both expert witnesie: and locol residents in favor of pranting the proposed reclassification

end opposed 1o the reclassification. Thers were olso memorandums submitted by the

Boord will not altempt to recap all this testimony but will let the record speak for itseif.

The only question to be decided here is whether or nat this particular porcel is now prmdi
2ened or whether the Baltimore County Council errad on the Camprehensive Maps of 1976 ‘

inre :ining its present DR 5.5 zoving, The Boord is well aware thar in reclassification

hearings before it, that it is privy to much greater detail on all the circumstonees and
issues involved in the request on one perticular porce! than would normally be offorded the
County Council ia its considerations during the Comprehentive Map process and weigh
this foct carefully in its opinion.
Several focts were introdu-d inta evidence ot this hearing that wers st

in efiect ot the time of the Comprehensive Maps in 1976, There cre now undsrway, two

developments [ 1 this DR 5.5 zoned parcel. One known o3 "Wallingl=rd" cc rains 38.3

tover) -
e H‘é
AR
s =
taw ormices
ASKEW, WILSON & DICICCD
508 %151 YA ETTE —

i 1 Asre
MEREDIT R WiLson TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 AREA COBE 501
ROMERT A DI 2-as0
NELsoN 3wt

varch 30, 1978

A AR
SEATMICE 3 DALY

Mr. S. Eric Ditenna
Cowunty Zening OFfice
Comty office

aryland 21204

e 2601 H. Rolling rosd
. Grabill Property

Boar Mr. Dikerna:

th respect to the above captioned
please £ind Eeuum for zoning Po-lassi Fica

rmatter along with ¢ccompanying Merorandum; two (2) 1 000 fest scale zoning
plats; two (2) 200 feet scale zoning deed descr}

ten (10) plats in support of the pplication. I m;u ke gxaumn if
will doclet these for hearing during the Septerber 1!

isarings. Mz enclosst bereuith please find this ii.m'um in the anount
of $50.00 to cover the intial filing fe

matter, erclosed herewith
oned

o

n:; w. Truman . Grabi
wl Lee

‘J batimore county i .
ofic ol planning end roning
TOW50N, MARYLANG 21204
0071454 3080

!

5. ERICOINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER
George J. Martinak

Doputy Zoning Commissioner

September 21, 1978

Robert A. DiCicco, Esquire
208 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Reclassification
£/S of Rolling Road, 2600' N
of Dugwoad Road -

2nd Election District
Truman Grabill - Petitioner
NO. 79-54-R (Item No. 4)

Dear Me. DiCicco:

Lhave this date passcd my Order in the above referenced matter,
in accordance with the attached.

GINanr

Attachments

ce: Mr. Leland S. Van Koten, President
Western Alliance of Concerned Communities
13 Topview Court
Baltimore, Maryiand 21207

John W. Hessian, II, Esquire
People's Countel

James D. Nolai, Esquire
204 West Pennsylvania Avenve
Towson, Maryland 21204

Truman Grabill - Mo, 79-54-

acres to be developed into 156 "townhouse™ units and 11 single family units, and another

known as the Honna Woods property cuntaining 3¢ acres developed into 12 single family

units, Both of these developments have occess 1o the sewer line on Dogwood Road, while |

the subject site does not. As nolled in Mr. Zimmermon's memorandum, noiman sequentis!

dev- iopment thould continue thru this large DR 4,5 porcel toward the indwirial park. It |

weuld appeor to this Board tha? Io grant the requested DR 16 zoning on the sublect porcel |
for the erection of garden type opartments would provide the ideal buffer between |

privately owned homes and on industrial park. While on industrial park could bs_a fine

na'glibor to privotely owned residences, the permitted utes in on indstrial park do not

gucrantes this. In many cases this type of zoring is the recommended tramsition from an

ML zone "0  lesser density residenticl ype zonim. Garden oporiments would not be out

of character in this area, since there is u lorge townhouse development directly ocross

Railing Read from this parcel and otheis in the general area.

There was much testimony presented «1 traffic conditions in the orea.

There was much discussion of allarnate access routes 1o this area recently opened and

much discussion of proposed road improvements in this area. Traffic problems in foday's

society seem to be universal but to gront this request on this parce! does not seem to be

catastrophic 1o existing troffic problems but may in fact hasten their alleviation

After consideration of all the testimony and oll the exhibits offered, it 1s

the opinion of this Board that the DR 5.5 zaning on the subject parcel is in fuct in error

and will so order its reclassification into the requested DR 16 classification.

Padd oL, PE

® 9
ﬂml oan &ginurb:g, _ﬂm: A

206 Wskington Mpenue Towson, Warglend 2200 621.5931

PESCR

13.7 ACRE

This

Beainning for the sare st the intersection of the center line of

Rolling Hoad at  peint 220 feot, more or Loas, north of the sosth iire of

property recarded smony

the Land Records of faltinore County in Liber 5186-115,

sald poin

of beginning being noriherly 2600 feet, more or less, along the
enter 1ine of Rolling Rood from its intersecsion with the center 1ine o1

Dogweod Read, thence Teaving said centor ine of Dogvosd foad the tvo

Follawing courses and Jintances (1) § 7 de feot, mare or lexs,

+inte

ond (2) 5 16 deareas W 105 feat, acve ar less, € *he south line

of property recorded among the lar | recrrds of Raltimore County in Liber

5186=115, thence binding o the south property Line of the aforement ioned

deed (31 5 b1 degrees 15 minutos E 900 feot. more or less,

nee hinding

an the three folloving cournes and distances (4) N 04 dogrees 70 minutes &

feet, more or lews, (5) 8

5 degrees 10 minutes ¥ 71.7 fest, more or

Less and (6) N 02 degrees 45 minutes B 17

9 feet, more or 1

ARCE the kouth ide of & private road 17 feet vide, known as Hides's

Srvegees Ste Plansers

Truman Grabill = No. 79-54~F 3.

ORDER.

For roaions set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, il is this __6th __ doy of
November, 1579, by the Couniy Board of Appecls, ORDERED that the Ocdar of the
Deputy Zoning Commisioner dated September 21, 1978, be and the same is hereby
reversed and that the reqvested reclasification be GRANTED.
Any oppeal from this decision must be in oecordance with Rules B-1 thry
8-12 of the Marylond Rules of Precadure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

/!na @,D

Patricia MilThouser

thence bind
10 mirute,
of the private road, then les
courses and distances (7) S
Tesn, and (8) X 64 degrees
near the center line of Holling Kead, asid cenver

Al being the L-16 sone 1ine, an shown on Haltimere Founty Zoning fiap

N JGy thence binding on said zone |ine

March 20,

3 on the mouth side of sajd

private road westerly ¥ 58 degrees

foet, 3ore or less, 10 4 so.nt located on

(he south aide

Wing soid private road the tao follosing

aos I8 minutes ¥ 15} feet, mcre or

22 mimices W 213 feet, more or less. to or

tine of Rolling Koad

and on tae center Line of Holli o

southerly 420 feet, more ar tes

\ o The place of Leginning,

Contai

ng 17.7 Acres af




@RDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

(he above Reclassification should Se had; and # further appearing that by resson of.__._......-

....|!7._.u|h.uuu_mmwnm--
the same is hereby re.lassified; from ». s0ne to a.

zone, and/or a Special Exception fo. a....--. --should be acd the sare is
granted, from and after the date of this order.

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

Pursusnt 10 (he advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on (be shwwe Petition
and {t appearing that by reason of_{ailurc $o.prave aXeor.3n tha. Axiginal SoRIRGNAR..
the Reclassification (rom A RuR.5..5 Zane.10.0 D Ralb Zovs. shauld NOT.BE... |

HAD,

IT 1S ORDERED by B iing Covlasioner of Baltimare County, this. .. - Al
;- iy September .., 197 &, that the Petition for the aforementioned Reclassifieation

be and the same is hereby DEWIED.

ONTE _Lfam s 2L/

'KE: PETITCN FOR RECLASSIFIGATION
E/S of Rolling Rood, 2600" N of
Rood

|
1 hermby cartify that a copy of the aforegoing Certificate of Notice has been
malled o Robest A. DiCicco, Esq. , 208 W. Pennsylvenia Avenue, Towson, Marylond,

e i 21204, Counsel fox the Petitloner, Truman Grobill, 2601 N. Rolling Rood, Baltimors,
People's Cournel fwl-l"-m County Maryland 21207, Petitioner, Jomes D. Nolan, Exq., 204 W. Pennsylvania Avenus,
Tov won, Marylond 21204, Counsel for the Protestont, Leland S. VanKoten, President,

Western Alliance of Concsmee' Communities, &th Floor, Sun Life Buiiding, Ealtimore,

Maryland 21201, Protestant, Joha W. Hessian, Il Esq., Peaple's Counsel for Baltimors
Pursuant to the provisions of Rule B-2(d) ~ the Marylond Rules of Proce- County, County Office Building, Towion, Maryland 21204, Mes. Rita Reaver, 2517 N. |

dure, Williom T, Hackett, LeRoy B. Spurrier and Patricia Millhouser, consfituting the Rolling Rood, Baltimore, Maryland 21207, Mrs. Derothy Kicas, 2516 N. Rolling Reod,

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, have given notice by mail of the filing of Boltimore, Maryland 21207, and Mrs. Dotothy Newberger, 2617 N. Rolling Road,

the Appeal 1o the representative of every party to the proceeding befors it; namsly,

Baltimore, Maryland 21207, on this 19th___ day of November, 1979,

Robert A, DiCicco, Eiq., 208 West Parnsylvanio Avanus, Towsen, Maryland 21204,
Counsel for the Petitioner, Truman Grabill, 2601 N. Rolling Road, Baltimere, Marylard |
21207, Petivicnar, Jomes D, Nolon, Esq., 204 West Pennsylvania Avence, Towson,
Morylond 21204, Councel for the Protestont, Leland S. VenKoten, Prasident, Western
Allionce of Concerned Communitias, 6h Floor. Sun Life Bullding, Boltimore, Maryland,

e
ICrehary
Board of Appecis of Balfimore County

21201, Proseiont, John W. Hessiar, (il Esq., People's Counsel for Balfimors County,

County Gffice Building, Towson, Maryland 21204, Mrs. Rita Reaver, 2517 N. Rolling

Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21207, Mrs. Derothy Kicas, 2516 N. Rolling Road, Boltimors,
Maryland 21207, ond Mrs. Dorathy Newberger, 2617 N. Rolling Road, Bsltimore,

Maryland 21207, o copy of which notice is aHached hereto and prayed that it riay be

. 219, Court I'fuus: Towson, Md 21204

"AbugagTERTI
banimore county
® ® eric of pianning e 20ning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
FPETITION POR RECLASSTPICATTON 20 I
2nd Dintriot ; {Wenicomenna
COMMIBEONIR
20N Fron DRS.S to DuRAG
LOCATTON: East ntde of Molling Moad, 2500 feat Novth of Dogvord Raad 4
TR & IO Veinesdny, Septenbar 6, 1978 at 10:00 A.M. <
PURLIC FEARINGs Room 106, Coanty Offics Puilding, 111 ¥, Chesapenke Avenue,
Tunon, Maryland

he Zaniag/Deputy Comioaionor of Baltinora Comnty, by authority of the Zoning Aet
874 Regulations of Baltinore County, will hold a public hearing:

Pronent Zomings D.R.5.5
Preposed Zonings DR.16

A1 that parcal of land in the Second District of Daltimore County

Dear Sirs

Baing the property of Trusan Grabill, aa shown on plat plan filed vith the Zoning
rtzent

Eorring Date: Vednosday, September 5, 1977 at 10100 A.l
Public Moarinzs Room 106, County Oifice Buidding, 111

' Chentpouke Avenue, Towson, Md.

BY OFDER 37
S. ERIC DI FEMA, ZONING COMMISSIONER

A
GECRGE J. MARTTHAY, TEPTTY ZONING COMTISSIONER
OP BALTTMORE GOUTY

iy

Robert A
208 V. Pennaylvania Avemne
Towson,

HOTICE OF HEARING

Reslassification, B/8 of Rolling Bd., 2600' ¥ nf Bogwool M. - Zud Mistriet
Trumen Crebill = Petitiomer, Oase Bo. T9-5L-R

zs;

Thic {a to advico you that _gali.cn - 10 due for advertioing
and posting of the atove property.

Hn.n. zake check payable to Baltizore County, ¥aryland ard veaft
o Capagna, Roca 113, Couaty Office Building, Towson, Maryland
s i :ﬂol.. "Safore the hearing,

¥: FEITIION FOR RECIASSIFICATION :  BEFOVME THE
E/S OF TOLLING FO2D,2600' N OF
OO

FOAD 5
2D ELBCTION DISTRICT : ZCNING COMMISSTONER
GPPBILLHETITICNER.
0. 79-54-R (ITEM NO.

aQ OF BALTIORE COUNTY

MNOTICE OF AFFEAL

Please entor an Appoal to the Board of Appeals from the Order of the

Deruty Zoning Oxrmissicnsr in the above captioned case, dated Siptenber 21,1978, on

behalf of Truwn Grabill, Petiticner, 2601 M. Follinc Poad, Baltirore, ‘arylend 21207,

by his attorneys, Robert A, DiCiceo, Askew, 1ilson & DiCicwo.

Filed herewith is a Fetition of Apreal specifying the crounds for eppenl

purss.ae to Marylard Anrotates Gode, Article €68, Sectiom ¢.07(e).

5401
Attomey for Fetitioner

I HETEDY CERTIFY that on thin /iy of oetber 1978, 0 oy of the
within Notice of Appeal was miled ‘o Mr. Lelind S. Vankoten, President, Westemn
I\lum of Concerred D:'rlmuu, 13 Topview o:un. Beltirore, Maryland 21207,

. Hossien,III, mm and James D. folan, Esquire, 204 «. Pennsylvania
'\ve-r:ue, Tavson, Maryland 2120: }

) §
/L
Y

“REGRTE A, DICIGS R

L

5. ENIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Octaber €, 1978

James D. Nolan, Eequire

Petition for Reclassificetion
E/S of Kolling Road, 2600° K of Dogwood Road
20 District

Trazan Grabill - Petitioner

Fo, 79-5i-R (Item Koo L)

Dear Mr. Kolan:

Floage bo advised that an appea! has been filed by Robert A. DiCiceo, Bequire,
in behalf of Trusan Grabill, from the decision rerdered by the Deputy Zening Com-
missioner of Baltimore County in the above referenced matter.

!enrulhmuiddw-numt-mormmmmmm(i i
schedvled by the Baltimore County Board of Appesls.

l«ﬂm ﬁ_.lulul-r

SED/ma

oot Kr, Leland S. Van Koten, President
Concerned Communities

John W, Hessian, III, Bsquire
Peoplets Counsel




i I > . € . A A ) - o
P | “ o . L PR *o
i ° @
i ¢ 2. E
Trumen Grobill, Petitionar &
| Zoning Fls Ne, 76-54-% . T e recTASSTPIONTIN : mmeme
& E/S OF FOLLING ROAD, 2600° N OF
aRD RID P Z0MING OIMTSSIOER
: ELECTION DISTRICT
sttty et @ ccpy o 1hs akarsgal o CoriF o o et ce o ' PR OBTLPETEIOR AR : of the sbject property fron DR 5.5 to DR 16.
: iled to Robart A, DiClceo, Esq., 208 W. Penmsyivania Ave., Towson, Maryland D, 79-54-1 (ITEM WD, 4) : =E COU:
Truman Grabill, Petitioner Sose
: % e SOIRILY 21204, Coumsel for Pavitioner, Truman Grabill, 2401 N, Ralling Rood, Boltimore, Marylond ' Respectfully suhritted,
Zciing Cose Ne, Tv-34=R AT LAW 2120 . -
el Concarad % , 21207, Petitioner, Jomes D. Nolan, Exq., 204 W. Pennsylvania Ave. , Towion, Maryland AR 3 // A
estemm b ct-Appellons ¢ Mise, Docket No._ 12 S, YanKoben, Exq. , Sixth Floor, Sun Life Bldg. , o v A
Communities, Frotestu: 21204, Counsel for Protestant, Lelond S, ol Trunan Grabill, Acpellant, by Pcbert A. DiCioco, Askaw, Wilson & DiCicco — .
No, 0 Protestosh-Agpel John W . m, L
¢ e Baltimors, Manfand 21201, Covnval fc the i I e [ petitions for review Of the action of the Domty Zoning Comissioner on the following e
1 % hskew, Wilson & DiCiecs
& : File No. B People's Counsel For Baltfmors County, County Office Bldg. , Towsan, Maryland 21204, | gmunds: 208 b, I':w::‘(;nv:ngi;_’:“asnm
i n, Mary) 2
4 B it et g e | Mo, Kira Reaver, 2517 N Rolling Rood, Boltimcrs, Marylond 21207, Mes. Dorathy Kicas,| 1. This is an Aposal from the Ordor of the Deputy Zoning Cormissicner EWZ{;“W' i
1 i 3 . | i mey for Tetiticner
| CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE § 2516 N. Relling Balti Maryland 21207, and Mrs. Dorothy Newberger, 2617 N‘I of September 21,1978, denying the Petitioner a Reclassification of approximecely
} Ty { g SN oy of Decasber, 1579, | acres located at E/S Rolling Hoad, 2600 N Dogwood Road from a DR 5.5 zone b a DR 16
| M. Clerk: | Rolling Rood, Baltimore, Maryl sonthis __fh g
! ing " '
i -2(d) of the Moryland Rules of Procedurs, one.
o Pursuant fo the oravisions of Ruls B-2(d) ! i e e n
X e tionar reques ion peopos: ERSEENCL A iien .
i houser, const the Counl il 2
Witioo 1 At Laley b Sourtle e Cohesa A / = o [ apartment develomment of 204 dwelling units on the subject property. 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on muiw(dav of October 1978, a cory of the
Boord of Appeals of Baitimore County, have givan notice by mail of the filing of the 1 | 3. The Deputy Zonine Commiamioner erred in denying the Reclassi fication wthin Fet.tion o Appeal was railed to Mr. Leland §. Vanioten, President, Western
| i
Appecl 1o the representativa of every party to the proceeding befors it; namely, Rabert A. i s of Beltimere County | for the folloving roasons: Alljance of Concemed Commumities, 13 Topviev rourt, Biltirore,'asyland 21207 o
| DiClceo, Esq., 208 W. Pannylv.nio Ave. , Towson, Maryland 21204, Coumel for the | [ | A. Fetitioner has presented evidence that the zoning rap is in ertor &0 John @ Hessian, 111, Esguin: and Jares D. Nolan, Esquire, 20% 4. Pennsylvenia
i : ioner,) | present ct, DR 5.5, is inconsistent with the character Averne, Towson, Maryland 21308,
' Petitioner, Truman Grabill, 2601 N. Rolling Read, Baltimors, Maryland 21207, Patit i i o -t . o - o
} i for of the neiehborhood, wherein the property inmediately opposite in zoned DRI6 and is AN
| James D. Nelsn, Esq., 204W. Penmsylvanio Av., Towson, Maryland 21204, Counsel
| James D. , Esq., itly d by severa) hundre! townhouse bui 1dings. 1/ C
| Proeson, Lalend 5. VerKaten, E3., Sisth Focr, Sum Lif Bdg., Bltnore, = ‘ has presented evidence that there has been & chanoe in the e 7. Bitics
1M, Esq., Peopta's Coumsel g (7 e ) B. Fetitioner has pi
21201, Counsel for the Protestants-Appellants, John W. Hessian, IlI, Esq., £ .h; o et since the adoption of the zoning raps, specifically
= | e Blirers Cunty, Coty Ofcn B, Town, Marlod 21201, Wi, it } | incroases in the volure of traffic, in building pemits and in porlation. Furthemore,
2517 N. Roliing Road, Baltimors, Marylond 21207, Mrs. Dorothy Kicas, 2516 N. Rollins | | e e e st ik basont: L e kot A s L o .
Rood, Baltimore, Moryland 21207, and Mrs. Dorothy Newoerger, 2617 N. Rolling Rood, ardl trend of the munouwding aveas,
: E WHEREROIE, Appellant requests the Board of Ajpeais to:
Boltimore, Moryland 21207, a copy of which nctice s attached hereto and prayed that it T ant
: } 1. Reverse the Onder of the Deputy Zoning Commissionar. ;
oy bl s o port kel , [ 2. o grant to Apcellant the rxuested reclassification of the ’
¢ i S
: Lo 2 ‘ — e
Caunty Board of Appeals of Hﬂn'z- Comiy | Ave Wiison 2
= Rm. 219, Court House, Towson, Md. | S
494-3130 | £
J Case Ho. 79-5l-R (Ttem Truman Grabill
| 3
E/S Rolling Rd., 2600' N of Dogwood R4,
= 224 Election District IN RE: PETITION OF IRUMAN GRABILL
8 ROLLING ROAD & HIDEY'S LANE
T : I e FOR RE-CLASSIFICATION AND in that it would be an sppropriate transition area from the industrial
494-3130 FRRQIAL ERERMIN use on the one side and the multi-family use ou the cther: {g) Thut
5 @ounty Board of Appeals 5 s
3 Ifq,ﬂ e 200 i W SR 10 Gt Dok e o st O e HEMORANDUM TH_SUP>ORT OF PETITION the appropriats use and value of the tract is for multi-family dwellings
Towen, Marylond 21204 e - s -
Jan 10, 1979 = 2. Copy of Doseription of Proporty Your Petitioner, through his attorney, Robert A. DiCizco, Askew, and the possibilicy for deveiopment under the single family residencc
Inuur d " .
’ :‘ 3. Cony of Cortiffeate of Posting Wilson & DiCicco, respectfully submits the following Mamorandum in is preaibited.
i ing re & % And for such other and further chanqes as will be disclosed by
» L. Copy of Cortificates of Publication Support of his claim that the zoning requested should he granted e e
( « 5. Copy of Zening Auvt Cozaittes C b because of an error in the zoning waps and the change in the a minute study of the ares and as will Le more fully devoloped a
5 507y Comaitten Comento
i T ) neighbcrhood: the time of the hearing in this Petition.
G+ Copy of Comaents from the Direotcs of Plasning i
— 1. In support if his argument that there was an error in the
MWAFL:'::‘;:;::;- v 7. Flamming Boant Ormenta g b G Rospectfully subnitted,
208 W PerbuplosiaiAve. = original zonina maps, Petiticmer contends that the present zoning g
owson, Md. . e 2 .
—< % Copy of Ordor to Enter Apnearasco, John . Hesstan, IT1 of the tract, DR 5.5, which permits only single family residentist ‘_/]"/47(];)&/—5_—{
Re: Reclassification Petitions 9+ Copy of Onder = Zoning/Deputy Zoning Cozmissiones dwellings, is completely inconsistent with the character of the (/—
Teumon Grab TP
: Caso #79-54-R__Trumon Grabil] & 10, Copy of Plat of Property neighborhood in that the property immediately opposite is zoned Hr AR -
‘ . ; - A
i Dear Mr. DiCccos v~ 1. 200" Soale Loeatton Plan DR 16 and {x presently cccipied by several hundred tewnhouss buildings. e owstn, foaeyivania tvsive
« 12, 1000 Soale Losation Plan Furthermore, the tract is adjacent to the large Security Industrial 823-3400
Enclosed please find o copy of the recently enacted oo
Bill 122-78 which affects your petition, Neo further hearings on e 13. Memorandum in Suppert of Petitien Park which is more condusive to a multi-family dwelling unit.
L reclassification patitions will be held vatil the petitioners advise the _-_
Boord as to their Infentions within the purview of this act. . 1k Letter(s) from Protestant(s) 2. In support of the Petitioner's clain that there has been
Your prempt reply f nacessery, 15, Lottor(s) from Petttioner(a) a change in the character of the neighborhood, the Petitioner submits
that: o Exe in the
Te sl hdtie = hat: (a) That there has been 4 tremendous increase in the volume of
e traffic at Rolling Road,at the location of the Petitioner" 3
Ve 'm|ywm / 7. Potitioners® Exhibits $oas al c ng e location of he Petitioner's tract
' Fia P U (B) That there liave been numerous zoning changes in the surrour‘ing
¥ 18. tor of Appeal *

area; (c) That thore has been a substantial increase in building

permits and multi-family dwelling units in the area; (e) There is
/mn m.:: ': DiCicco, Esquire ‘Counsel for Petitiener

Pernsylvania Avarua an increare in the population concentration and growth in the arsa;
Towson, Marylana 2120}

(d) There has been a change in the use ard trend of tre surrounding
e Truman Grab: .
Encloires Bl 12278 o ,_“;_‘.1;3‘ S Tetitioner orea; (o) The re-zonim of the property for mulci-family dwellings A
cc: Mr, Truman Grabill altinore, Marylana 21207

will be beneficial and non-gutrimental to the surrounding property
James D, Kolan, Ewquire

201 West Penneylvrida Avemue
Tovnon, Maryland 2120l

Counsel for Protestant of the community;(f) That the re-zoning of the tract to permit the

use requested will be compatible with the predicted plans of the county

Mr. Lolana 8. Van Koten, Prosident Protu Liw orres : new
Vestorn Alliance of Concernod Commmitiss phis ggediods ool | onieee
Mr. Lesiie Groef 13 Topview Court Abgscndy Tawson wo. ot
M. Gary Burl Baltimore, Maryland 21207 5
: Board of Education
Mrs. Carol Berosh ¥

ohn V. Hessian, IiI, Esquire
Jazes E. Dyer

Pocple's Counse E
liequest Notifieation




EVALUATION COMMENTS

TOWSOM, MARYLAND 11304

npELl 18, 1978

i Thm 44 (Cras 311 el)-Ootebar 2978)
Truman Crabill
T moaing w. 2600° N, bogeood M.
Existing + DuRa 5.8
Propossd Zoning: D.R. 16
Acres: 13.7 bistrict: 2nd

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

ffice
The following coments & in regard to the plat sumitted to this o
for review by tha Zoning ldvilo!y committes in comnection with the subject item.

Bighways:

Rolling #oad, an existing County road, is proposed to be further improved as a
J0=foot u.\‘;g'ﬂ section x\lld-v on a 70-foot right-of-way. Highway right-of-way
widaring, in ALy cevertible sasemants f£or lmp, will be required

cluding any
IR ormantion with sy grading GF balldig perait applicetion

1€ ths onsite proposed rostwey ix to wxtand beyond this sits, it must be con-
structed as indicated, to County Standards, as a public road.

txan mu“.. " uzeuwwnwmmp_:nrmnm
boadhosgirotd i with Baltinore County Standards.

Sediment Gontrol:

Development of this propecty thrcugh Btripping, grading and stabilization could
e e S problem, damaging private and public holdings downstrean
of the groding parmit is, thersfore, necessary for all grading, including

proparty.
She stsiming 5F top oll:
Storm Drains;

Provisions for scoomodating stom water o drainage have not bean indicated
on the submitted plan,

Item #4 (Cycle III April-October 1978)
Property Owner: Truman Crabill

Faga 2

April 18, 1978

§to ® Draivs; (Cont'd)

Drainage and utility essemants will be required through this site.
Jhe el cted pitn laticetss that th1A aite i vithin the Dasd Min-uysna Palls

Drainage Area; whereas, approximatel third of the property is in the Bon
Tan-retapece Rives Watershots

Mater and sanitary Sower:
There is a public 16-inch water main in Relling Road. The submitted plan dos

not rdicats the p mathod of providing public sanitary sewerage to this site,
which will require offsite rights-of-way.

] - sanitary meweraga exists in sitherrelh celce, & pltvecs road, approximataly
150 feat. .ot of RoALing Roddy and in Rolling Med aporosiastaly 190 Coat bertn of
Tudsburry Road in with the "Section 1 Kingsweod
Common

Public sanitary severcge axists in Lord Baltimore Drivs, spproximataly 1,000 feet:
east of this site and in Dogwood Road, approximately 2,000 feet south of this site;
this seweraya is tributary to the Dedd Mun-Gwvnns Palls Sanitary Sewer System.

very truly yours,

St L2t e
e nL AR, Yk
Chief, HI“.\I of Engineering’
T

cec: 3. Trenaer

3. Somex.
L-NE Koy Sheet
11 & 12 W4 27 £ 2C Pos, Shaets
W 3 G Topo
87 Tix Man

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

May 1, 1970

Robert A DiCicco, Esquire
208 West Pennsylvania Avenue
21204

nateman Towson, Maryland
FE: Cycle 11
ecs Reclassificatinn Petition
Daress ot Item Number
Enplasering Potitioner - Truman Crabill
sepaciment o
Traftic Esginsaring Dear Mr. DiCiecor

State Roads Cominsion

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee ha: xevie-ea

Fire Fravention the plans subaitted with the Sbove referenced petition
iy and has nade an on site field inapection of ehe. property.
it The following comments are a result of thic review and
Frojoct. Flanaing inspection. These comments .re not intended to indicate
uiLing Deparcment the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but
e e to assure that all partics are made aware of plans or
probloms with regard to the develeyment plans that may
e AREAt have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning
Insmtriar may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner

with recommendations as to the suitability of the
requested zoning.

Improved with a dwelling and sssor:ind barn buildings,
this D.R. 5.5 zoned property contains 13.7 acies and is
located on the easit side of Rolling Rnaa opposite
Hithergreen Drive in the 2nd Election District. Adjacent
properties to the north, south and east are similarly
zoned and are improved with individual
farm operations. Located between the residentia! zoning
to the north is vacant land, zoned M.L., while a townhouse
development, zoned D.R. 16, exists immediately nppann
the subject property on the west side of Rollin i
Tnis latter property was the subject of a previous zuninq
hearing (Case #66-106-R) in which 2 Reclaseif: n wac
granted.

Robert A. DiCicco, Esquire
Page 2

Item Number 4
Hay 1, 1878

Since the submitted site plan indicates a
proposal, it iz inpossible to make dutailed
comments at this time. llovelrar, if this petition
is granted and as T am surc you are aware, all
applicable county SubatvIsion regaatione mure

Particular attention should be afforded the
comments of the Department Gf Public Works concern-
ing the propoused onsite roadway, the provieions
for accommodating storm water or drainage and the
method of prov!ling public sanitary sewer for this
site.

This petition for Recalssification is accepted
for filing on the date of the cnclosed filing cortif-
icate. Howaver, any revisions or corrections to
petitions, descriptions, or plats, as may have beea
requested by this Committee, shall be submitted to
this office prior to June I, 1978 in order to allow
time for final Committee review and advertising.

All changes must be ccompanied by a cover letter
indicating these cerrections. Failure to comply may
result in this petition not being scheduled for a
hearing. Notice of the hearing date and time, which
will be between September 1, 1978 and Octnber 15, 1978
will be forwarded to you woll in ad

Very traly youus,

Al e

hairman
Zoning Plans ldvisory Committea

NEC:rf
cer aul ies Zngitgering, Tne.

206 Washington ke
 Hatylard 21204

ale

TOWSON, MARYLAND 71208
oonasezn

s cnaer
omecion April 21, 1978

M. Eric §. DlNer'!u, Zonmp Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Com

Offiee of Plonning o Zoning

Baltimero County ffice Puilding

Towson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenne;

Comments on Item # 4, Cycle Zoning IIl, April 1978 ore s follows::
Property Truman Crabl
cheini/ s/s Rolling Rood Tedo N. Dogwood Raod

Existing Zoring: D,R.5,5
r..,.m.a Zoning: 0.8.16

This affice has reviewed the sublact petition ond offers the following comments. Thess coraments
ore rot istended fo indicate the oppropriateness of tha zaning In questior but are fo ossre that

""Pﬂ"v“t:rEMh-umnlplmarmlmwlm 1o devel Ao th
bearing on this petition. regerd to development p! u‘msyl\uv-.

If the petition is granted, the developer must comply withi applicable Subdivision Regulations.

Very truly ys

AN
Tbley
Plonner 1}
Curvent Planning and Development

\
-'—1 [ eseon ;

wvnow MARYLAND 21208
130114t

STEPHEN E. COLUNS.
* DiRECTOR

April 13, 1578

Fe, 5. Eric DiNenme
Zontng Commissioner

Pirst Floor, County Office Batlding
Trwaon, Maryland 21204

10 1 = Aprﬂ. 1478
Property Ovne:: m-n Crabil;
LocaCion:E/$ Kollizng Koad ZiDﬁ' N. Dogwood Road

e subject perdion in raques:ing a change frem D. R. 5,5 to
D. R 16 #f 13.7 acrea.

This should increase the trip density from 685 trips to 1640

tripe por day. This increase crip deasity canuot be accommodated on the
or progosed road system as the land continues to develop in this

- w’ﬁ

hs!llunt !tok'lu Engineer

CRM/bza




. DONALDJ.WCOR.M.D. M.
DEPUTY STATEAND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

Mr. 8. Brio DiNlema
0ffioe of Plaming and Zoning
County Building

y 21201

Dear Mr, Dillemnat

Gommenta on Ttes #i, Joning Adviscry O-mai’tsc Mesting for

Gyole TTT, are as followsi

Property
Iocation:

Acres:
Districs:
tropolitan vat

Ovners

16
13.7
2nd

s avatlabla. 4 zevised plan mut be

suvai tved -hmdnc o oastion of sanitacy sever

. approval of & pub

ted to uun.ﬁmdom\v

TVD/KS/£thé-
oo George Humscl

School Situationt
School
Featherbed Lane Elementary

Johnnycake Junior
Woodlawn Senior

Projectionss
Sopt,
School 1978
Featherbed Lanc Elementary 464
Johnnycake Junfor 1180
¥oodlawn Senior 2080

Budgeted Constructiont

Schoel.

Prograrmed Constriction: (Subject tu availability of funds)

School

Possible Student Yield:

Present Zoning:

Praposed Zonings

Truman Crabil

E/S Rolling Bd, 2600' K Dogwood Ri.
Bxisting Zoningt D.R. 5.5
Propowed Zoningt  D.R.

Fublic pook on this site, complete
a.ions of the pool and bathhouse must
i oyl o e e

Yery truly yours,

, Maryland 21204
: 4, Chairman
Attention: N, Gomnd-r prios

Roi FProperty Over: Truman Crabill
Looation: E/B Rolling Rd. 2600' N. Dogwood Bd.
Item ¥o. 4 Zoning Agenda  Cycle i
Gentlomon:

property has beou survyed by

Puzeuant 4o you: request, the refareuced pro and

and tho Somnts below markod vith an *z* m.gpuun- Hires
% Ancorporated into ths final plana for the proporty.

to bo corrected *T
Mytrants for the Toeferoncod property are roquired and ohall bo
6 I hieh et Intorvale or feot along on opproved Toad in
vith Bl*imors County B a8 jublished by the

() 2. A nooond mesno of vshiole ncoons 1n roquired for the siie.

() 3. o vehisle dead cnd condition shown ot
B e e olioed o7 e Fire Deperlment.

1o rith a1l appliceble 'u-h of the
() b “.;.uennun—d- acaply N ioming of

on Codo prior o cocupancy oF operations.
hall
: hﬂmnﬂ-mm-mﬂw 4 jeoponet 0 oite o
o amy “its a1l opplicable requiresents of the Hatlonal Fhre
tion Asscointion Standard No. 101 tHi%e Safoty Coder, 13

mumpxnzumm
() 6. Site plans are spproved as drevm.
() 7. Te Fire Prevention s no comments, nt this time.

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFIC: OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been raceived * this_ FD#4 day of

AJae0sH 1978.  Filing ree 5 D28 . Revsives _XCheck

Cae.

5. Eric DiNenra,
Zoning Commissi ner
Ectltiunu@mz /cﬂﬂtég Suhmitted by E DL fggg
Petitioner's Attorney 5, 2 (o0 Reviewed %
atition for

This is not to he intnrprzted as acceptance of thi
assignment of n hearing date

BURTAD OF
CONENTS
Sept.
Eirollmont  Capacity  Over/Under
an s15 .
1209 1240 -3
2050 2050 -
Sept.
1979
450
1027
2042
Estimated
Status Capacity  To_ Open
NONE:
Year Estinated
Capacity Programed  To Opan
NONE
Juntor High Sentor High
2 16 16
35 14 1
- 2 ~ :

=

o] @

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Wall Mop | Original Dvalisate Tracing Shest

RUNCTION, dots [ by |date | by |dote | b_ydote | by | date

Descriptions checked and
autline plotted on map

Petition number added to
tline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Reviewed by \ 74 Revised Plans:
SRR Change in outline or description___Yes
n 7 —_Ne
pa Map d AU S G

ale. .

‘
Geporimentof pemit and scenses.
TOwSON AR N0 11208
ol e 90

JOHND STYIEINT
Deicron

April 6, 1478

Deac Hr. DiYunnas

.
e A il
S

Property Oucars kouits .
i OLIIRE Rood and Bide's Lana
Propcesd Zoringt

Aerent
Disteiat

e Stems checked belou are spplicsbles

X4 Structure shall mnfun o Bal timore County Bullding Cods (l.n.m&)
1970 Ba11om and the 1971 Suppleneet, FEat of Matvisss Coe
Bandicapped and rged and other appliceble coes,

X5, A Vuilding pormit sball be Tequired before constrastion can begin.
Xc. satesona) _Nisoellandous yemits sl be reqsired.
D Bullding shell be upgraded o pew use ~ requires alteration pemit.

B, urse cete of consiruetion drueiage vill be remined % file
application for & builting perad

XP. Tires set 0 comiriotion dravings xith 4 sogiatared Nayiand
Aot o sapiesris Sttt el i1 b0 euird o Fle

vithin 10" of & property 1
Contact Bail I diatane 1o batvern 20 aat 100

of property 1ire.

5. Beesied ssfhack vuriame conflists vith the B iimors Covaty
Building Code. Ses Section

8. Yook fieme valls are not pemitted
ding Dopartaent

I fs Coment.
Xi. coment: Ehow handicapped parking, signs, curb cuts, ani building mcoe

CERTIFICATE 82‘ PUBLICATION
TOWSON, MD.,__.__._Auguatidl........, 1976,
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annezed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 8 weekly newspaper printed

il

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., omrOE m

i
sl

ETR
il

Hzi
il

.'ﬁ,l

]

Cast of Advertisement, $.________.

BOARD OF EDUCATION'
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date. april 24, 1978

Me, S, Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
Teveon, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Moeting of:  Cycle [11

RE: Ttem No:
Preperty. Ovnor: Tr san Guabill
L-ation:  E/S a v g mm: 2600 N Dogwood Road

I'fc ent Zonin,

e ]
District: 2nd
Ye. Acres: 13.7 .
Dear Mr. DiNenna:
See sheet #2.
Very truly ymus,
& 4..:/‘/,“/
W. Nick Petrovich,
W Fie 4 Representative

cus ns TN B B T

AN,
THE

OFF[CvF
N
= NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 August 17 19 78

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement of
PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION - Truman Grabill
was inserted La the following:

& Cuonsville Times
O Dendalk Times

O Essex Times

G Suburban Times East

O Towson Times
O Arbutus Times

3 Community Times
3 Saburban Times West

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maland,
onse a week for__one _successive wicks befeie the
doth day of dugust 1978, that is to say, the same
was inserted in the issues of Auguse 17, 1978

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

D,f‘ (_’g.ﬁ.(-“_fj?'Lk




CERTWICATE OF POSTING
TONIMNG GEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Mocyland

Date of p—q.ﬂ_ Gt
LASSIFLea T e
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206 Waahmﬁ‘h:n Avenve  Towsen Md. 21204

PAUL LEE ENGINEERING, INC.
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LOCATION PLAN
! Scale ¢ i- * 500"

GENERAL NOTES
I. Area of Property Equais: 137 Acres?
2. Existing Zoning of ;mpcr\‘y "DR 587
S Exisling Use of %\-:?aréy ‘Reaidentic ¢ Farm Use’
4, Froposed 2oning of Propsrty "DR 17
S Froposed Use of Property "Residential - Garden Apartments’
&. Dezr mz Calcolations :
T A Gross Area (37 Acrest
b Number of Density Units Parmitled r 218
© Number of Density Units Pr 217.5
1) 142 -2 Bedreom Apl. Units » 142 densidy upifs
2 30| Bedroom Apt Units « 22.5densify units
2, 213 Bedroom Apt. Unifs + 48 dersity uni by
4) 204  ApartmentUnits  ~2i25 dunsity urits
7.0 -st-eet Parking Data:
a. Required ParKing * 925 Spaces (2124 x 1.53)
b. Propozed Farking = 325 Spaces (9'x18)
8 Open Space
o. Required Area "2.ceAcres (157 x157Ac D
b Proposed Ares r 2,69 Act
2 Site s Located in Doad Run Orainage Area
10.Existing Bulidings &r: Site To Be Removed.

B orem sesen

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION
FOR

RECLASSIFICATION OF PROPERTY
VICINITY
ROLLING ROAD ¢ KIDEY'S LANE

Election District ¢ Paltimore Co.,Md.
Scaie 1" 100" Mareh 29,1975

ARTMENT LAYOUT
CRRE- =4

FEB 151980
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RCLLING

206 Washingtors Averve  Towson Md, 21204

LAUL \2E ENGINEERLG, INC.

Coe

sSar

- Existing Zorieg. “DR8ST

Parm Use

\PART,
L

%

o
8,
2
R « LoceA OIN. PLAN
LY s i
i
® GENERAL WNOTES

I Area of Property Eguals:i3lAcres?
& Existing Zoring cf Property "DR S5
2 Existing Use of Prope-ty ‘Residential ¢ Facn L ee”
4. Proposéd Zoning of Froperty DR 167
S Propcsed Use of Property “Resdential -Garden Apartments'
. Density Calcolations
: Fo8s Area 13,7 Acrest
b Number of Density Units Permitied - 218
& Number of Densify Units Sropoeed  212.5
1} 14t =% Bedreom Apt Un, 142 density opils
2; 20-| Bedroom Apt U 225density units
3, #2:3 Bedroon Apt. Units + 46 den: units
4) 204 ApartmesiUnits 2125 density unifs
7.Qff-straet Parking Dato:
& Required FarKing * 325 Spacec (2125 x 1.53)
b. Proposed Forking - 525 Spaces [D'x187)¢ [ne! 8RS fo-. )
85 Open Space A
+ 0. Required Area *2.ccAcres (15% =1%TAc D)
2 E Proposed Area » 2.3 Act
2 Site Is Located in Dead Run Drainage Area
lo,lxishns Buildings 'On Site To Be Reimoved

El orem zrace

0. Site subject do 2torm water managermant per Balis. Co.
cesian ‘standards

FPLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION
FOR
RECLASSIFICATION CF PROFPERTY
VICINITY
ROLLING ROAD ¢ HIDEY'S LANE

: Balfimore o, Md

29,1278
Ty 2Uets, Partia c: Comdats

Election District 2
““Beale ' 1" 1100’




